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A late 19th/early 20th century rustic pine chest
of two short over three long drawers, 74 x 103 x
45cm, together with a modern pine pot
cupboard, 69 x 39 x 31cm (2).

£50-80

A Victorian mahogany chest of two short over
three long graduated drawers, on bun feet, 89 x
107 x 51cm (af).

£20-40

An early 19th century mahogany chest of two
short over three long drawers, turned round
handles, raised on bracket feet, 106 x 106 x
49cm.

£40-60

An early 20th century mahogany chest of two
short over three long drawers, raised on bracket
feet, 91 x 91 x47cm.

£30-50

An Edwardian mahogany chest of three long
drawers, raised on outswept bracket feet, 87.5 x
91.5 x 48cm.

£30-50

A Victorian mahogany chest of two small over
two large drawers, raised on short pad feet, 93 x
101 x 51cm.

£40-60

An early 20th century walnut chest of two short
of two long graduated drawers, on cabriole
base, with brass drop handles, the top with
feather inlay, 85 x 47 x 108cm.

£30-50

An Edwardian satinwood dressing chest of three
long drawers, on a plinth base, height 73cm,
together with a similar swing toilet mirror with
shield-shaped mirror, height 63cm (2).

£30-50

An Edwardian mahogany duchess dressing
chest, with triptych mirrors and mirrored
cupboard doors, above a base of two short and
two long drawers, 163 x 108 x 45cm.

£50-80

A Victorian mahogany swing toilet mirror with
two drawers to the base, height 56cm, together
with a reproduction barrel small chest of
drawers, height 65cm (2).

£20-40

A Victorian mahogany wardrobe with single
glazed door flanked by two carved panels,
above a single-drawer base, 194 x 113 x 50cm.
£40-60

Nov, 2023
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An early 18th century Welsh oak cwpwrdd
tridarn with upper shelf above middle section,
with pair of cupboard doors, on a base of two
fielded and panelled doors with carved motifs,
initialled 'GFW', on stile feet, 179 x 174 x 60cm.
£100-150

An Edwardian mahogany mirror back sideboard,
with Art Nouveau carving, reeded columns and
brass swing handles, on square legs, 207 x 120
x 55¢cm.

£70-100

A Victorian rosewood breakfront marble top
credenza with three mirrored doors, on a plinth
base, 87 x 137 x 40cm.

£80-120

G-PLAN; a high top teak sideboard with sliding
doors and pull-down drinks section, above a
base with cupboard doors and four drawers, 123
x 188 x 48cm.

£80-120

A mid-20th century teak sideboard with retailer's
label for 'Times Furnishings', comprising three
cupboard doors and three drawers, on square
tapering legs, 76 x 214 x 44cm.

£150-250

X A late 1960s rosewood sideboard by Tom
Robertson for A.H Maclntosh Ltd, Kirkcaldy,
comprising a central double cupboard flanked by
a drop-front drinks cabinet and a bank of three
drawers, 75 x 215 x 45cm.

£150-200

A mid-20th century teak G-Plan style extending
dining table, height 74cm, length 169cm and a
set of six bar back dining chairs (4+2),
reupholstered, all on square tapering legs (7).
£80-120

G-PLAN; a teak extending dining table with one
integral leaf, on turned tapering legs, 74 x 166 x
110cm, together with a set of six matching
dining chairs upholstered in green velour (7).
£70-100

A late Victorian mahogany glazed cabinet,
profusely carved, with stopped fretwork drawers
and glazed centre section, on cabriole legs, 131
x 155 x 46¢cm.

£80-120
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An early 20th century oak dining room suite
comprising a dresser with boarded plate rack
and three thick shelves above three frieze
drawers and two panelled doors, raised on stile
supports, 191 x 129 x 47cm, a refectory-style
dining table with carved bulbous supports, 74 x
167 x 80cm and six slat back chairs (8).
£30-50

A small rustic pine kitchen table with single
drawer, 77 x 91 x 67cm, together with four
modern beech farmhouse kitchen chairs (5).
£30-50

A George Il mahogany extending dining table
comprising a pair of D-ends, a centre drop-leaf
table and one spare leaf, the sections on turned
tapering legs with castors, height 73cm, total
length 306cm, width 106cm.

£100-150

A George |l mahogany drop-leaf supper table
with D-ends, on square tapering legs, 71 x 124 x
100cm when extended.

£20-40

A Victorian mahogany circular extending table
with single additional leaf, raised on four turned
supports to cross-stretchered base with
outswept scrolling supports to castors, when
extended 72 x 181 x 122cm (af).

£30-50

A pine kitchen table with rectangular top and
single drawer, on baluster turned legs, 77 x 183
x 93cm.

£40-60

A mid-20th century metamorphic
sideboard/table, on square tapering legs with
castors, 76 x 114 x 38cm.

£40-60

A set of six Regency mahogany bar back dining
chairs with pierced and scrolled splats, on
turned legs (4+2).

£30-50

Five Victorian mahogany balloon back chairs
with green velour upholstered drop-in seats (5).
£20-40

A Regency-style mahogany drinks cabinet, the
upper doors enclosing a mirrored and glass
interior, above a base of two doors, 153 x 87 x
43cm, together with a quantity of cut drinking
glassware and decanters.

£30-50

A French Louis XV style burr walnut gilt
mounted jardiniére table, 78 x 69 x 43cm.
£100-150

Nov, 2023
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A George lll oak bureau bookcase, the two-door
cabinet top enclosing shelves, on fall-front
bureau with fitted interior, over two small and
three graduated long drawers, raised on bracket
supports, with brass swing handles to the front,
218 x 122 x 55cm.

£150-200

A George lll oak bureau with four long
graduated drawers beneath a slope, on bracket
feet, 101 x 91 x 50cm (af).

£20-40

A 19th century mahogany bureau, the fall front
enclosing basic fitted interior, on a base of two
short over three long graduated drawers, raised
on bracket feet, 113 x 108 x 60cm.

£30-50

A Regency and later mahogany fall-front bureau
with galleried top and acorn finials, the fitted
interior with inlaid design featuring building
frontage, over three long drawers, on bracket
feet, adorned with oval brass swing handles,
with embossed design featuring pagoda and
statue, 120 x 106 x 54cm.

£60-80

A Victorian mahogany kneehole desk, with small
central drawer flanked by two banks of three
graduated drawers, with brass swing handles,
raised on pad feet, 86 x 118 x 51cm.

£40-60

An Edwardian oak nine-drawer kneehole desk,
with leather inset panel to the top, raised on
plinth bases, 82 x 121 x 61cm.

£50-80

A Victorian rosewood side table/desk with
leather insert top, two frieze drawers above stile
supports with fretwork inlay and outswept legs,
to bun feet, 74 x 122 x 64cm.

£50-100

An early 20th century mahogany three-section
stacking waterfall bookcase, each with pair of
glazed doors, raised on plinth base, 127 x 89 x
31cm (af).

£80-120

An early 20th century mahogany single-door
display cabinet with domed top, astragal glazed
door, glazed sides, shaped base and two glass
shelves, 126 x 57 x 30cm.

£20-40
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A mid-20th century oak bookcase with magazine
rack top and single cupboard base with linenfold
front, 100 x 34.5 x 22cm, together with a smaller
bookcase with magazine rack top, height 87cm,
both with open cut carry handles (2).

£30-50

A George lll oak triple-panelled coffer with later
carved decoration to the front, raised on stile
supports, 62 x 108 x 52cm.

£40-60

An 18th century and later large oak coffer with
stile supports and two lower drawers, 88 x 124 x
53cm.

£50-80

A mid-20th century carved oak monks' bench,
the arms with lion ends and the base with
geometric motifs, 103 x 98 x 43cm (when open).

£30-50

An Edwardian inlaid rosewood and mahogany
two-seater settee upholstered in gold velour,
with pierced and inlaid backrest, on turned legs,
height 74cm, width 141cm.

£50-80

An Edwardian mahogany part parlour suite
comprising a settee and four single chairs
upholstered in green velour, on turned legs (5).
£60-80

A pair of modern armchairs upholstered in a
woven gold, blue and beige repeating pattern
cover, both on castors, height of each 87cm (2).
£60-80

A reproduction Knoll settee with wooden finials,
upholstered in a striped gold, blue, green and
beige sateen material, on wooden tapering legs
with castors, height 96cm, length 180cm.
£80-120

Two pairs of contemporary gilded button
pressed open arm fauteuils, raised on reeded
tapering supports (4).

£100-150

An Edwardian tulip wood strung mahogany
parlour suite upholstered in a mushroom-
coloured velour, comprising a two-seater settee,
a pair of armchairs and four single chairs, all on
square tapering legs with spade feet (7).
£150-200

Two small oak gateleg occasional tables, height
of each 73cm, widths 54cm and 61cm (2).
£20-40

Nov, 2023
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A Georgian-style mahogany tilt-top occasional
table on tripod base, height 67cm, together with
an Edwardian oak desk companion with glass
inkwells and single drawer, width 26cm (2).
£20-40

A Georgian-style circular tea table on barleytwist
supports, with cabriole legs, height 71cm,
together with a reproduction pub table with cast
aluminium support in the form of caryatids,
height 76cm (2).

£30-50

A Victorian mahogany oval-topped occasional
table on turned column and tripod base, 71 x 60
x 43cm.

£20-40

A small high lacquered coffee table of
naturalistic form, featuring a tree trunk slice top,
height 41cm, length 69cm.

£20-40

Five pieces of Regency-style and other
reproduction furniture, comprising a small chest
of drawers, a nest of tables, an oval coffee table,
an open bookcase with cupboard under, height
133cm, and a circular-topped occasional table
on tripod support (5).

£30-50

A reproduction oak short gateleg coffee table
with flip-over top and turned supports, 52 x 60.5
x 28cm (closed).

£30-50

A 18th century side table on barrel supports
terminating in pad feet, with later top, 70 x 74 x
46¢cm.

£30-50

A Victorian walnut work table with swivel folding
top above two fitted drawers, on outswept
supports, 74 x 57 x 41cm (when closed).
£30-50

A mahogany bedding chest with brass clasp and
side handles, 41 x 90 x 51cm, together with an
inlaid mahogany circular occasional table, height
69cm, diameter 60cm (2).

£40-60

A 19th century mahogany cross-banded and
satinwood line inlaid demi-lune fold-over tea
table, raised on square section tapering
supports to peg feet, 73 x 92 x 45cm (af).
£40-60
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A Victorian walnut sewing table, the hinged
octagonal top enclosing a fitted and fabric-lined
interior, tapering column, raised on three
splayed supports, height 77cm, diameter
approx. 46¢cm.

£40-60

A contemporary marble-topped demi-lune gilt-
heightened console table, with pierced laurel
leaf frieze, raised on tapering supports united by
a cross-stretcher terminating in a central urn, 85
x 93 x 41cm, also a smaller rectangular version
(2).

£50-80

A Georgian oak side table with single frieze
drawer and brass swan neck drop handles, to
square legs, with plank top, 71 x 83 x 55cm.
£50-80

A George |l mahogany fold-over card table with
baize top, on a barrel turned support and
quadruped reeded base, with castors, 76 x 85 x
43cm.

£50-80

A George Il mahogany circular tilt-top breakfast
table, on a turned column and tripod cabriole
base, height 74cm, diameter 98cm.

£50-80

A Victorian rosewood envelope table with small
drawer, decorated with Classical designs,
including ivory inlay, raised on four splayed feet,
on pot castors, 74 x 56 x 56cm.

Ivory submission form no. BR6T8FS5.
£120-150

A Victorian mahogany prie-dieu with tapestried
upholstery and wrythen columns, height 105cm.
£20-40

An early 20th century bowed bergére open
armchair with cream upholstered seat, together
with a modern upholstered ottoman on castors
(2).

£20-40

A Lloyd Loom white painted tub chair.
£20-40

An 18th century oak open arm elbow chair
raised on square section supports.
£20-40

A late 18th century oak joint child's chair, with
panelled back initialled 'EH', with open arms,
height 76cm.

£50-80

Nov, 2023
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A pair of chairs made from various parts of deer
anatomy, the supports made from legs
terminating in deer slots and the chair backs
made from antlers (2).

£20-40

A Victorian mahogany open elbow chair
upholstered in a pink damask material, together
with another similar bedroom chair upholstered
in pink (2).

£30-50

Three single chairs comprising a bedroom chair
with caned seat, a kitchen chair with spindle
back and ring turned supports and an early 20th
century desk chair with green leather
upholstered back rail and seat (3).

£30-50

A pair of Victorian mahogany balloon back
dining chairs with pink upholstered seats,
together with an Edwardian inlaid mahogany
sewing box with lift-up top and drop-in tray to
interior, 50 x 53 x 35cm (3).

£30-50

A mid-20th century oak framed and glazed fire
screen with tapestry insert depicting a tall-
masted ship, height 75cm.

£20-40

An Arts & Crafts style oak footstool with storage
compartment and upholstered top, 23 x 36 x
25cm, together with a brass bound slipper box,
with applied red felt panel adorned with clock
face style horse brass to centre of lid, 21 x 37 x
26cm (2).

£30-50

An Edwardian mahogany hall stand with
mirrored back, marble top over a single drawer
and lower shelf with lead umbrella drip trays,
207 x 108 x 40cm.

£40-60

A Victorian coal scuttle with brass fittings, liner
and shovel, 34 x 32 x 57cm.
£40-60

A 19th century mahogany glazed cabinet with
inlaid decoration, on bun feet, 104 x 76 x 30cm.
£40-60

A 19th century mahogany fire screen with
glazed tapestried panel, on a turned column and
tripod base, height 154cm.

£50-80

Page 4 of 63



ADAM PARTRIDGE

AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A Victorian rosewood and mahogany Canterbury
with four-section carved top, on a base with
single drawer, to turned legs and castors, 48 x
53 x 38cm.

£80-120

An Edwardian mahogany inlaid toilet mirror with
oval swivel mirror over three small drawers, 54 x
61 x 23.5¢cm.

£30-50

A mahogany carved wall mirror with oval
bevelled plate, 88 x 99cm, together with a gilt
framed rectangular wall mirror with bevelled
plate, 62 x 87cm (2).

£20-40

A contemporary wall mirror with silvered frame
and bevelled plate, 82 x 68cm.
£20-40

Three contemporary wall mirrors comprising an
oval example with gilt frame, a larger oval
example with gilt-heightened decoration and a
rectangular gilt-heightened wall mirror, all with
bevelled plates (3).

£30-50

A gilt framed rectangular wall mirror with
bevelled glass plate and pierced frame, 63 x
79cm.

£30-50

An early 20th century carved and pierced oak
framed rectangular wall mirror, with crown-type
surmount, and shell and floral motifs, 73 x
101cm.

£50-80

A gilt framed arched top wall mirror with vase of
flowers surmount and pierced scroll details, with
bevelled glass plate, 144 x 81cm.

£100-150

A late 19th/early 20th century ornate Indian wall
mirror profusely decorated with gilt-heightened
panels of bone, with pair of doors enclosing the
mirror, 69 x 46¢cm.

£150-200

A contemporary plaster sculpture of a scantily
clad young lady, mounted on a plinth base,
height 144cm (af).

£30-50

Two terracotta chimney stacks, the larger of
octagonal form, height 99cm, the smaller in
square section form (2).

£40-60

Nov, 2023
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A reconstituted stone garden sundial, the
column with acanthus leaf type decoration, the
top with a cast brass sundial, height 57cm.
£40-60

A pair of reconstituted stone garden statues of
lions, on circular bases, height of each 53cm.
£50-80

A pair of reconstituted stone urns of small
proportions, on square bases, height of each
32cm, diameter 32cm (2).

£30-50

A pair of reconstituted stone garden urns of
Classical form, on square bases, with maker's
stamp 'HGC', height of each 44cm, diameter
40cm (2).

£70-100

A pair of reconstituted stone urns of Classical
form, with strapwork and rope-effect handles,
raised on circular feet and square bases, height
of each 69cm, width 70cm (2).

£200-300

An early 20th century canopy cast iron roll top
bath on lion paw feet, with shower spray and
plunge canopy fittings, by John Legg & Sons,
height approx. 245cm, length 205¢cm.
£1,000-1,500

An early 20th century hand knotted red ground
rug with central medallion, within a stepped
geometric border, 302 x 201cm.

£20-40

A Turkmenistan Meshed hand knotted red
ground rug, 200 x 140cm (af).
£20-40

Four red ground hand knotted carpets (4).
£30-50

A pair of modern reproduction silver plated
interior wall lights with large glass balls, internal
candleholder, on silver plated mounts, total
length 74cm (2).

£20-40

A pair of modern table lamps, the glass bodies
of ovoid form, with printed floral design, raised

on wooden bases, with shades, height to top of
bulb holder 36cm (2).

£20-40

A modern reproduction desk lamp with green
shade and brass and green marbled body,
height 38cm.

£20-40
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A pair of mirrored and painted wooden table
lamps, with beaded fringed burgundy shades,
height of bases 48cm (2).

£20-40

A pair of marble-effect brass mounted table
lamps, height 48.5cm (2).
£20-40

Two brass oil lamps with funnels, one with an
etched shade, together with a modern walking
stick with brass handle in the form of an eagle's
head, and a shoehorn with wooden handle in the
form of a tennis racket with ball (4).

£20-40

A pair of contemporary spelter four-branch
candelabra with verdigris-effect finish and scroll
arms, height of each 74cm, and a further pair of
stag antler white metal mounted candlesticks,
height of each 92cm (4).

£50-80

A very large chrome electrolier with thirteen
scrolling branches, each terminating in a black
silk shade, height including ceiling rose approx.
113cm.

£80-120

BACCARAT; a cut crystal 'Mille Nuits' six-branch
chandelier by Mathias, the branches with flared
sconces and scrolls, the chrome fitting stamped
'‘Baccarat 54120', height 73cm, together with a
pair of matching wall sconces, each with five
branches (3).

£1,000-1,500

VINCENT & CIE, MEDAILLE D'ARGENT 1855
PARIS; a late 19th/early 20th century French
brass marble clock with urn finial, the white
enamelled dial set with Arabic numerals, with
floral swags between and outer minute track, gilt
hands, gilt adornments to the front and side, on
stepped square base, raised on gilt feet, with
barrel chiming movement, height 34cm, with
pendulum and key.

£30-50

A French brass and alabaster clock garniture by
Nora of Nancy, the enamelled floral dial set with
Arabic numerals, the clock surmounted by an
urn, height 42cm.

£40-60

JUNGHANS; an early 20th century oak cased
mantel clock, the silvered dial set with Roman
numerals, raised on outswept plinth base, height
42cm.

£20-40

Nov, 2023
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WOOD BROS; an early 20th century oak cased
twin drum movement mantel clock, the arched
pediment above 6.5" brass dial with silvered
chapter ring set with Arabic numerals, striking on
a gong, raised on bracket feet, 37 x 26.5 x
20cm.

£30-50

A vintage Kundo Germany brass and glazed
anniversary clock, the dial set with Arabic
numerals, with floral swags and etched floral
side panels, height 26cm, together with a
modern Rhythm 4SG771WR19 carriage clock in
silver finish, boxed (2).

£30-50

BUCHERER; a brass cased carriage-type clock,
with wind-up mechanism, height 18cm.
£60-80

MATTHEW NORMAN; a contemporary single
drum movement carriage clock, the white
enamelled dial set with Roman numerals,
inscribed with maker's name and further
inscribed 'London’, height including swing
handle 14cm.

£30-50

RICHARD WRIGHT; an early 19th century oak
cased thirty-hour longcase clock, the brass
chapter ring set with Roman numerals and
numbers to the outer, moon phase and calendar
apertures, chiming movement, height 216cm,
diameter of dial 30cm.

£150-180

JOS JOHNSON OF LIVERPOOL; a George lll
mahogany eight-day longcase clock, the painted
arched dial with images of the British Empire
and the Colonies, the dial set with Roman
numerals and two secondary dials, each corner
with figures titled 'Africa’, 'America’, 'Asia’ and
'Europe’, with the top vignette titled 'Abolition of
the Slave Trade', depicting figures including
Britannia around a globe, with a flagship in the
distance, the case with reeded pilasters, the top
with broken swan neck pediment, height 227cm.

£1,000-1,500

KELVIN WHITE & HUTTON, LONDON; a brass
cased porthole clock, the white enamelled dial
set with Roman numerals and subsidiary

seconds hand, diameter 18cm.
£30-50

Page 6 of 63



ADAM PARTRIDGE

AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

An early 20th century American oak slat clock,
the hexagonal dial with beaded rim and applied
brass Arabic numerals, above a slatted detail,
height 84cm.

£30-50

An early 20th century spring driven Vienna-style
wall clock, the white enamelled dial set with
Roman numerals, height 66cm.

£40-60

ARCHER & SONS; a compensated pocket
barometer with silvered dial, by Archer & Sons
of 73 Lord Street, Liverpool, diameter 4.7cm, in
fitted leather case.

£40-60

A Selsie aneroid compensated pocket
barometer for direct reading, with silvered dial
and brass case, diameter 4.7cm, in a leather
fitted outer case.

£40-60

A compensated brass pocket barometer with
silvered dial, made in England, diameter 5.6cm,
within a leather fitted case.

£40-60

Two early 20th century wall mounted aneroid
oak cased wall barometers, one inscribed to the
white enamelled dial, 'Archer & Sons Liverpool’,
height 83cm, the second inscribed to the
silvered dial, 'Wm. Pyke & Sons Ltd
Birkenhead', height 57cm (2).

£40-60

A State Servants Motoring Association (SSMA)
car membership badge, diameter 7.5cm.
£20-40

Various vintage car and truck mascots, decals,
badges, etc, to include 'The Knight of the Road',
possibly from the Atkinson grille, with white
painted plume, 'Dolomite’, 'Triumph', 'Jowett
Javelin', 'Leyland', 'AA', "'Thames', 'Ford
Product', ram's head, possibly for Dodge, 'Civil
Service Motoring Association', 'Olympiade
Munchen', etc.

£40-60

Various mixed collectibles to include
commemorative Royal and Preston Guild items,
including electroplated spoons, medallions,
badges, booklets, also a "'The Commodore First
Day Cover Album', various albums of tea cards,
Cadbury's 'Strange But True' swap cards and a
"Thunderbirds are Go' collectors' plate, limited
edition n0.3742/19500, from the Hamilton
Collection, diameter 24cm, etc.

£20-40

Nov, 2023
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Mixed collectibles to include a pocket telescope,
a button hook/shoe horn/nail buffer in green
leather case, vintage trench-style lighter, various
Senior Service cigarette cards of dogs,
spectacles and case (af), a storage box in the
form of a book, with shell detail to the front, a
diamond cut 22ct gold plated ballpoint pen and
cufflinks set in case (case af), a Sheaffer
fountain pen, two vintage Rupert the Bear
annuals, etc.

£20-40

BORDER FINE ARTS; a collection of
approximately thirty introduction brochures,
Classics, Collectors and Portfolio booklets and
pamphlets, etc, from 1997 up to and including
2006, also to include The Flower Fairy
Collection and a Millennium and 25th
Anniversary Collection.

£20-40

A pair of Indonesian carved wooden puppets
dressed in traditional-style clothes, height 57cm
(2).

£20-40

*Withdrawn*

GALA STAR CC; a hand painted chess set, with
each of the figures in the form of an animal, with
contemporary chess board, in original wooden
box.

£20-40

Various mixed collectibles to include a Victorian
novelty teapot modelled showing a gentleman
with legs in air, a blush ivory pot-pourri vase, a
small Royal Doulton 'Mine Horst' character jug,
brassware to include a brass and copper kettle,
fireside stand and poker, two cut glass sugar
sifters, one with hallmarked silver top, brass
trivet, spoons, etc.

£20-40

A Victorian rosewood mother of pearl inlaid
sarcophagus-form work box, with initialled
cartouche to the lid 'MH', with lift-out tray
containing a small quantity of postcards and
greetings cards, 16 x 30 x 22cm (af), also a
hardstone baluster vase to spreading circular
foot, height 20.5cm (2).

£30-50

A 1930s pink and white opaque glass plafonnier
painted with cranes amongst branches, diameter
35cm (af), together with a small quantity of silver
plated and glass items and two silver napkin
rings.

£20-40
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140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A Royal Albert 'Lady Carlisle’ tea set, together
with a small quantity of other ceramics, including
Wedgwood green jasperware vases, and a
quantity of cut glassware, including vases, a
mantel clock and a pair of jugs with stoppers.
£30-50

Various mixed collectibles to include a
mahogany cased wall clock, a pewter twin-
handled wine cooler, length 35cm, a copper
Middle Eastern style jug, a Delftware-style
flower posy holder, a collectors' ashtray, a
pewter chamber stick, a coloured glass bowl, a
studio pottery flask, etc.

£30-50

A collectors' lot comprising a pierced brass desk
companion, various pill boxes, snuff boxes,
lacquered Russian boxes, a Belleek model of a
pig (af), silver-topped glass dressing table items,
various cups and saucers including a Minton
example, etc (2).

£30-50

PICQUOT WARE; a four-piece tea set
comprising teapot, coffee pot, milk jug and sugar
bowl, together with a thirteen-piece
Babbacombe Pottery tea set, comprising a short
teapot, height approx. 12cm, five cups, six
saucers and one side plate, all decorated with
seagull and distant sailboat pattern.

£20-40

A pair of plaster wall brackets in the form of
cherubs holding flowers, in a craquelure and gilt
painted finish, height of each 28cm (2).

£20-40

Five vintage cast iron wall plaques comprising,
two for 'Charles Roberts & Co Ltd Builders,
Wakefield', 'Total load not to exceed 10 Tonnes',
'Hurst, Nelson & Co Ltd Builders 1957
Motherwell', and 'For repairs advise Wagon
Repairs Ltd Reparco Works Saltney Ferry Nr
Chester' (5).

£20-40

A Harrods wicker picnic basket containing a
quantity of Optima tupperware.
£30-50

Two Victorian walnut writing slopes, both with
brass inlay and fitted interiors (2).
£30-50

A late 19th/early 20th century rosewood writing
slope with brass bound corners, lock and key,
red leather surface to interior, pen tray, ink
bottles and campaign-style flush brass side
handles, 17 x 50.5 x 25¢cm.

£50-80

Nov, 2023

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

A 19th century mahogany and brass inlaid
writing slope with fitted interior, 14 x 43 x 25cm
(af).

£30-50

A Victorian rosewood and mother of pearl
workbox, the interior recovered in a grey velour
fabric, 12 x 27 x 19cm.

£20-40

An early 19th century inlaid mahogany and
walnut veneered tea caddy, 12.5 x 13 x 12cm.
£30-50

A Victorian walnut work box, the lid with inset
brass plaque inscribed with initials, enclosing a
fitted interior, with two drawers beneath, 20 x 30
X 23cm.

£50-80

A large vintage brown leather shoe salesman's
sample case, enclosing twelve sections with
elasticated brown pockets, each section holding
a shoe sample, with embossed initials 'H.J.C." to
the top and brass clasps, 21 x 58 x 43cm.
Provenance:- The vendor's grandfather was a
shoe salesperson, and this belonged to him.
£30-50

Six vintage travel cases, including three
examples initialled 'FMG' and a further leather
example inscribed 'S. M. Cook, Swansea' (6).
£40-60

Six vintage travel cases (6).
£30-50

THE NATIONAL; a leather-bound canvas dome-
topped travel trunk, painted with initials 'FMC',
and three further vintage travel cases, including
a leather-bound hat box (4).

£30-50

A collectors' lot comprising a small painted
wooden chair, a walking stick with handle carved
in the form of a hare's head, an Edwardian
mantel clock and a low foot stool with single
drawer (4).

£30-50

A pair of spelter urns of Classical form, with
fluted circular feet, on square bases, height of
each 44cm, together with a metal basket raised
on four supports, height 49cm, width 70cm (3).
£30-50

An Edwardian mahogany twin-handled galleried
tray, length 61cm, with dental cartouche
initialled 'D', and an Edwardian mahogany lazy
Susan, 15.5 x 38cm (2).

£30-50
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160

161

162

163

164

165

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A large vintage school ruler with increments up
to 72 inches on both sides, with brass end caps.
£20-40

Ten various walking sticks and canes, to include
two with brass horse head handles, an African
tribal ebony-style example, two bamboo
examples, one with silver cap, the other with
gold plated cap and band, and one with carved
wooden eagle head handle, etc (10).

£30-50

Three 19th century and later salt glazed storage
pots, comprising two of amphora shape, the
other with yellow interior glaze, possibly a bread
or flour crock, height of tallest 48cm (3).

£30-50

BORDER FINE ARTS; five models comprising
'Walkies' BO860, 'Future Stars' B0359, 'Starry
Eyed' B0542, 'Woodland Ramble' B0913 and

'Fox and Cub' WW24, all boxed (5).

£30-50

Two vintage painted wooden decoy ducks,
lengths 26cm and 33cm, height of largest 17cm
(2).

£30-50

A J. J. Lockwood, Preston mahogany banjo-
shaped wall barometer with thermometer, height
95cm, together with a small oak backed wall
barometer, length 20cm and an Edwardian oval
bevel edge mirror in an inlaid mahogany frame,
88 x 59cm (3).

£30-50

Various collectibles to include a Disney pottery
Winnie-the-Pooh character money box, height
23cm, a pottery Winnie-the-Pooh in collectors'
tin, height of tin 10cm, a Wedgwood Thomas the
Tank oval shaped money box, height 8cm, a
Channel Island bear in blond colour, length
24cm, eight boxed Models of Yesteryear and
other collectors' diecast vehicles and two Harry
Potter books 'Deathly Hallows' and 'The Half-
Blood Prince', both state 'First Edition' to the
interior, published by Bloomsbury (14).

£30-50

Nov, 2023

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

Various mixed collectibles to include a wall-
hanging circular wooden barometer, diameter
24cm, three Sylvac storage jars, comprising
'Pickled Cabbage', 'Beetroot', and 'Tomato', a
similar example 'Pickled Onions', a Wills
Cigarette Picture Album of Flowers, an Ogden's
photograph album featuring photograph
cigarette cards, to include cars, White Star Line
Ships, cricketers, etc, also a wooden two-section
cigarette box (8).

£30-50

Various mixed collectibles to include a Figaro
seventeen jewel pull-out pocket clock with crown
wind movement, a burr walnut snuffbox, two
pottery half dolls, various fountain pens,
pocketknife, Watkins Bee Meter, etc.

£30-50

A 19th century Bohemian green glass decanter
with pointed stopper, decorated with two printed
vignettes depicting Persian kings, decorated
with enamelled flowers and gilt-heightened,
hand blown, made for the Persian market, height
to top of stopper 33cm, two bisque Austrian
piano babies, two young girls, one with plate,
one with cup, height of each 13cm, unmarked, a
Vienna cabinet cup and saucer, with painted
panels of courting couples in the Watteau style,
with blue ground and gilt borders, height of cup
3.7cm, diameter of saucer 10cm, with beehive
mark to the base and three Blackpool crested
commemorative lidded boxes, to include square,
rectangle and heart-shaped examples (7).
£40-60

Two cast iron money boxes, comprising 'The
Speaking Dog' and '"The Trick Dog', height of
largest 20cm (2).

£40-60

An oak tantalus with silver plated fittings,
containing three cut-glass decanters, 30 x 32cm.

£40-60

SILVERCROSS; a coach built pram with black
hood and white sides, with inset floral panel,
label to bottom, height to top of hood 119cm,
length approx. 120cm.

£40-60

BORDER FINE ARTS; three models, comprising
'First One In' 1998 Society Membership Piece
B0189, 'Auld Hemp' 25th Society Anniversary
Piece B0360 and 'Peace and Harmony' 1999
Society Membership Piece B0358, all boxed (3).

£40-60
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173

174

175

176

177

178

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

BORDER FINE ARTS; three models, comprising 179
'Out of Harm's Way' 2000 Millennium Piece

B357, 'Gone Fishing' (red shorts) B0520 and

'Spring Lambing' JH6.1985, all boxed (3).

£40-60
BORDER FINE ARTS; eight models, comprising
'Families Welcome' B0181, 'Pr. Robins on 180

Roses' A1024, 'Baby Squirrel (Red) and Blue Tit'

FE15A, 'Family Portrait' BO038, 'Puppy and

Robin' FE16, 'A Brave New World' B0368, 'Pr.

Border Collie Pups' B0251 and 'Blue Tit and

Locket' by Russell Willis 484377, all boxed (8). 181
£50-80

HOWARD CARTER; a carved and painted
wooden model of an eagle with a pike in its

claws, standing on a rocky base, signed and 182
dated '82, height 57cm.
£80-120

183

Various pre-1974 bus transport destination

blinds, to include two 'Norbury & Co Ltd, Norco,

Salford No.1723" alphanumeric blinds, width of 184
each approx. 12.5cm, and three destination

blinds, comprising two ex-Lancaster City

Transport, possibly from No.41 and No.176, and

an ex-Morecambe & Heysham Corporation,

width of each 90cm (5).

£80-100

An Edwardian High Sheriff of Norfolk uniform by
Olivier & Brown of Sackville Street, London, in
an original tin trunk dating from 1909,
comprising a midnight blue velvet tailcoat,
breeches and waistcoat, with ivory satin evening
waistcoat, a pair of black silk hose, a pair of
white formal silk hose, a pair of white woven 185
hose, two pairs of ivory kid leather gloves, lace
jabot and lace cuffs, a black plush beaver
cocked bicorne hat with black rosette, black
leather shoes by Manfield & Sons, size 10, with
cut steel shoe buckles in presentation case, cut
steel etched dress sword by Olivier & Brown,
with diamanté handle and matching steel
scabbard, the case with brass plaque engraved
'Edward Mann Esquire JP'.

Footnote:- Sir Edward Mann First Baronet 1854-
1943 held the office of Justice of the Peace for
Norfolk, Mayor of Stepney and was created First 186
Baronet Mann of Thelveton Hall Norfolk 1905
and was High Sheriff of Norfolk in 1909.
£150-250

WATERMANS; a cased ballpoint pen
presentation set, in a gold and brushed stainless
finish, together with a similar Papermate pen.
£20-40

Nov, 2023

A Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee 1837-1897
bronze medallion, diameter 5.5cm, in
presentation case, together with a nickel silver
1977 Queen Elizabeth Il Silver Jubilee
medallion, diameter 4.3cm, in case (2).
£20-40

Two pairs of 19th century lorgnettes, including
one with tortoiseshell and gold panel, bearing
initials 'JG', length of each 7cm, and a pair of

circular rimmed spectacles (3).

£20-40

Six various penknives, including a mother of
pearl fruit knife with silver blade and a pair of
clippers (7).

£30-50

A weighted leather fishing priest, length 22cm.
£30-50

A horn powder flask, length approx. 19cm.
£30-50

ZIPPO; six Harley-Davidson commemorative
collectors' lighters, comprising two celebrating
the '90 Years Reunion 1903-1993', limited
edition numbers 253/1000 and 216/1000, in
wooden presentation cases, a reproduction of a
traditional brass finish, with '95th' emblem to the
front, in metal tin and outer cardboard sleeve,
two brass lighters featuring Harley-Davidson
motifs to the top, both in blue plush covered
cases, and a modern limited edition brass faced
lighter with Harley-Davidson motorcycle emblem
to the front, in a circular metal tin (6).

£80-100

ZIPPO; seven collectors' edition lighters,
presentation tins, wooden box, outer cardboard
box, to include Zippo Pin-up, 'D-Day Normandy
50 Years', 'The Varga Girl 1935', in tin, 'The
1935 Varga Girl', in wooden presentation case,
limited edition n0.307/500, 1995 limited edition
'Forest' lighter, in presentation tin and outer
sleeve, a 1997 limited edition '65th Anniversary'
and a Zippo 'lt Works, or We Fix it Free',
comprising lighter, keyring, booklet, cloth and
printed tin (7).

£100-120

ZIPPO; a pin-up girls 'The Four Seasons'
collectors' tin with outer sleeve, comprising four
litho printed fronted lighters, 'Spring', Summer’,
'‘Autumn’ and Winter', with information
booklet/guarantee.

£40-60
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188

189

190

191

192

193

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

ZIPPO; three 'The Beatles' collectors' lighters,
each with colour printed scenes to the front, in
metal cases and outer 'The Beatles Collectors'
Edition' sleeves (3).

£30-50

ZIPPO; a cased part set of RAF commemorative
lighters, five out of the ten are present,
comprising 'Let Us Go Forward Together',
'Dambusters Raid', 'US Eighth Air Force', 'The
Lancaster Bomber Command' and 'The End of
the Beginning', all lithograph printed front, in
slotted tray, with the original ten empty cases
underneath the tray and printed metal tin.
£40-60

ZIPPO; a Remembrance WWII limited edition
lighter set, n0.03679/25000, comprising four
lighters, including 'Flying Tigers', 'Desert Fox',
'Battle of Miday' and 'Third Army', together with
the 'Victory Day' keyring, all in presentation box
in book form, with information to the interior.
£100-150

Various mixed vintage collectibles, to include
two leather collar boxes, a pair of vintage folding
travel slippers, a gilt and enamelled patch box, a
magnifying glass, commemorative coins,
spoons, chrome plated long cigarette case,
various royal commemorative tins, etc.

£20-40

A small mixed collectors' lot including two sets of
postal scales, a boxed set of Bézique and Polish
Bézique card game, a page blotter with applied
brass plaque inscribed 'Made from timber
removed from HMS Britannia Cadet Training
Ship at Dartmouth 1869-1905', vintage razors,
an Emker Boy Scouts whistle, a blind letter
stamp, a pair of cased Busch Sollux 10x
binoculars, serial no.132371, two travelling
curling tong stoves, etc, contained within a black
metal deed box.

£20-40

Various mixed collectibles, to include a modern
copper dish with enamelled fish decoration to
the interior, diameter 27.5cm, height 4.5cm, two
trinket boxes, a silver plated pocket compass, a
cased set of chrome plated spoons, EPNS
Apostle spoons, tongs, small perfume decanter
(af) and a small silver plated basket raised on
ball feet, etc.

£20-40

A collection of pillboxes, elephant figures, a
Beatrix Potter Jeremy Fisher figure and other
cabinet items.

£30-50

Nov, 2023

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

Various mixed collectibles to include three Royal
Crown Derby porcelain bird paperweights, two
with silver buttons, one with a gold-coloured
button, a floral porcelain lipstick box, a silver
plated cruet set, tea strainer, trinket box, etc.
£30-50

Seven porcelain half dolls, height of tallest
16cm, the smallest 5.5cm, a pot lid on base
titled 'Persuasion’ and two fruitwood butter
moulds, one with Scottish thistle, diameter of
stamp 3.5cm, the other of a shell (10).
£30-50

A collectors' lot comprising a cased set of six
hallmarked silver coffee bean spoons, a pair of
19th century cups and saucers, a wall pocket in
pink with putti, a 1920s black lace dress, a
Christening gown, a pewter chamber stick,
glasses and a bowl.

£40-60

A 19th century group of three ostrich eggs, each
carved with Australian animals, to include emu,
kangaroo and kookaburra, suspended on a
silver plated frame, with attached floral
decoration, mounted on an oval base, height
42cm, length of base 41cm, each egg approx.
17cm.

£100-120

Two springbok hides and two blesbok hides (4).
£20-40

A juvenile saltwater crocodile (Crocodylus
Porosus), length 87cm (af).
£50-80

X An Olive Ridley (Lepidochelys Olivacea) blond
turtle shell circa 1870, 72 x 53cm.

CITES certificate no:23GBA109C8NZ1
£400-600

Fourteen various shipping line commemorative
souvenir spoons, mainly ferries, comprising
Aznar Line, A/S DET, USS Co, Canadian
Australasian, Australasian United, Dominion,
Mersey Ferries, Swedish Lloyd, Thorenson,
Eastern Australian, AHL and Sealink (14).
£20-40

A circa 1840 Victorian, 'Young Head', Royal
Navy mess plate, 'Mess No.23', by Bovey
Tracey, diameter 24cm.

£40-60

A brass ship's lantern by Telford, Greer &
Mackay Ltd of Glasgow, with brass plaque
inscribed 'Port', with clear glass panel, height
41cm.

£50-80
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205
206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A brass telescope on an adjustable telescopic 217
stand with tripod base, height 47cm.
£20-40

No Lot.

BRUNEL MICROSCOPES LTD; a binocular
laboratory standard microscope with light,
. ) ) AT , 218
adjustable eyepieces, illumination light, fine
adjustment gauges and hard carry cases.
£50-80

A 1980s cocktail dress by Helen Anderson, in
green with applied black sequin detail and
taffeta skirt, size 10.

£20-40

A vintage three-quarter length silk-lined mink
coat.
£20-30 219

BUTLER & WILSON; a leopard print

clutch/shoulder bag with the face of a leopard to

the front pocket, together with a Butler & Wilson

red cloth handbag with printed West Highland

Terrier to the front (2). 220
£40-60

MULBERRY; a black leather and brass handbag
with shoulder straps, serial no. 672903 to
internal tag.

£60-80

Two vintage circular hat boxes and eight
gentlemen's hats, to include bowler hats,
Stetson-style, trilby, straw hats, etc (10).
£30-50

A William IV alphabet sampler titled to the lower

margin 'Sarah Anne Bramble, Hempstead',

September 24th 1834', 34 x 30cm, framed and 221
glazed (af).

£20-40

A vintage rocking horse, height 62cm, length of
rocker 110cm. 2992
£20-40

A cased carved wooden chess set, and a cased
mahjong set (2).

A good quantity of vintage juvenalia, including
various jigsaws, figures, building blocks, etc (2).
£20-40

A rare football game 'Football Speculator', circa 224
1930s, published by Hamilton & Hays Burnley,

Lancashire, size of box 16 x 20cm, the premise

of the game is very similar to Monopoly.

£20-40

Nov, 2023

Two vintage cast iron models, comprising a
Brooke Bond Tea and Coffee wagon, driver and
horse, height 16cm, length 32cm, and a
carriage, horse and driver, height 14cm, length
35cm, both unmarked (2).

£20-40

MATCHBOX; six diecast vehicles, comprising
Superfast Series New No.2 Jeep Hot Rod, in
pink, No.43 Pony Trailer, in yellow, with two
ponies, No.74 Daimler Bus with Esso Extra
Petrol signage, and three further Lesney
Matchbox Series, comprising No.5 London Bus,
with Visco-Static signage, a New Model 25 B.P.
Tanker, and a No.39 Ford Tractor, in orange and
blue, all boxed (6).

£30-50

MATCHBOX; three Models of Yesteryear,
comprising a Y-10 1928 Mercedes-Benz 36/220,
white, and two Lesney No.9 Modern
Amusements Fairground Tractors, all boxed (3).
£30-50

MATCHBOX; various vehicles to include The
Kingsize K-2 Muir-Hill Dumper, K-14 Taylor
Jumbo Crane, Y-15 1907 Rolls-Royce Silver
Ghost, in green, No.71 Army Water Truck,
No.44 Rolls-Royce, 19 Lotus Racing Car, all
boxed, No.22 Pontiac G.P. Coupe box (New
Model, box only), loose vehicles to include
No.68 Austin MK2 Radio Truck, No.16
Scammell Snow Plough, No.34 Volkswagen
Caravette and a No.52 B.R.M. Racing Car, in
blue No.5, five modern Matchbox Models of
Yesteryear vehicles and one other (16).
£30-50

MATCHBOX; a No.29 Austin A55 Cambridge
Saloon Car, two-tone green, from a Lesney
Matchbox Series, boxed.

£30-50

MATCHBOX; a No.41 Jaguar Racing Car in
green, from the Lesney Matchbox Series, boxed.

£30-50

MATCHBOX; a No.10 Sugar Container in blue
with Tate & Lyle livery, from the Lesney
Matchbox Series, boxed.

£30-50

MATCHBOX; a Moko Lesney No.59 Ford
'Singer' Van, in green, with silvered wheels,
boxed.

£30-50
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225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233
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MATCHBOX; a Lesney No.13 Wreck Truck, in
red, with AA & RAC Matchbox Garages signage,
boxed.

£30-50

MATCHBOX; a Moko Lesney No.73 R.A.F.
Pressure Refueller, in grey/blue, boxed.
£30-50

MATCHBOX; a Building Constructors Set from
the Matchbox Series Gift Set G-3 by Lesney, the
box states it contains No.2 Dumper, No.6 Quarry
Truck, No.15 Atlantic Prime Mover, No.16
Atlantic Transporter, No.18 Bulldozer, No.24
Excavator, No.28 Compressor Lorry and Major
Pack 1 Caterpillar Earth Remover.

£40-60

MATCHBOX; two No.74 Mobile Canteens from
the Lesney Matchbox Series, both boxed (2).
£40-60

MATCHBOX; six Lesney diecast vehicles,
comprising No.16 Atlantic Transporter Trailer,
No.36 Opel Diplomat, in gold, No.57 Land Rover
Fire Truck (Kent Fire Brigade), No.61 Army
Scout Car, No.60 Morris J2 Pick-Up, with
Builder's Supply Company signage and No.64
Scammel Break-Down Truck, in green, all boxed
(6).

£60-80

MATCHBOX; three diecast vehicles comprising
K-4 International Tractor, in red, a Lesney No.37
Coca-Cola Lorry, and a Lesney No.55 D.U.K.W.
Amphibian, in green, all boxed (3).

£50-80

Twenty-seven diecast vehicles, mostly buses
and coaches, various sizes including miniature
Lesney example, Dinky, Corgi, a Matchbox
Model A Ford 'Dairylea’' Van, a Husky Ferrari
Berlinetta 250 GT, and a Matchbox Foden
Breakdown Tractor with BP livery, etc.

£30-50

Twenty-five diecast metal and plastic models of
buses, double-decker buses and coaches, to
include Dinky Meccano Waine Bus, length
21cm, a Dinky Vega Major Luxury Coach, length
24cm, a Mettoy 'Castoys' Coach, length 19cm, a
double-decker Lego Creation, etc (25).

£40-60

Twenty-two Dinky and other diecast metal
buses, double-decker buses and coaches,
length of longest 16.5cm, the smallest 12cm
(22).

£40-60

Nov, 2023

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

STEIFF; two modern collectors' bears,
comprising 'Mortimer (Grandad)', no.0603, with
certificate of authenticity and "The Millennium
Bear', n0.4033, with certificate of authenticity
issued by Danbury Mint, both with buttons to
ears and original tags attached (2).

£50-80

STEIFF; two Danbury Mint issued collectors'
bears, comprising 'The Golden Jubilee Bear,
Celebrating Fifty Glorious Years of Her
Majesty's Reign', serial no.3450, with certificate
of authenticity, and a 'A Million Hugs', wearing
bow tie with date 1907-2007, both with buttons
to ears and original tags still attached (2).
£50-80

Seven collectible teddy bears and soft toys, to
include two Past Times limited edition bears,
1998 Isaac' and '1996 Edgar', an Ellie Bears
'Sebastien’, a 'Carol-Lynn' Style 1489-N from the
Bearington Collection, an unnamed bear with
pale fur and red ribbon bow tie, with growler and
two 'Compare the Market' meerkats, boxed (7).
£50-80

Collectible soft toys to include five Barbara Ann
For You 'Sabden Treacle Miners', comprising
'Billy Blacko', 'Rosie Mitton', 'Willy Wizzle',
"Treacle Eating Boggart' and one other, height of
tallest 20cm, three Born to Play 'Bob the Builder'
soft toys, comprising 'Bob’, height 22cm,
'Wendy' and 'Spud' (8).

£20-40

NORAH WELLINGS; three cloth dolls,
comprising a sailor boy, length 21cm, boy with
red painted hat and brown jacket, length 26cm
and a girl with hat and red hair, mounted on
plastic circular base, height 26cm, and one other
unmarked doll with bendy legs and arms,
painted face, hat, scarf and fishing net, length
when extended 32cm (4).

£40-60

BASSETT-LOWKE; an O gauge 4-6-0 loco LMS
lined maroon Royal Scot Class 'Royal Scot'
6100 electric train.

£100-120

MAMOD; a working steam model of a London
red bus, Hyde Park Corner - Tower Hill, Model
No.LB1, boxed.

£250-300
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243

244

245

246

247

248
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MINTON; a 19th century Majolica dish of
rectangular form, the centre with sponged blue
and brown decoration and outer green Classical
border, with white flower head roundels to the
centres, 25 x 21cm, with impressed marks to the
base, including company name, date letter for
the 1870s and also registration lozenge.

£20-40

WEDGWOOD; an eleven-piece china
children's/dolls’ tea set, comprising teapot,
coffee pot, height 7cm, milk jug, sucrier, two
cups, two saucers, two side plates and an oval
tray, length 16.5cm, painted in the 'Bramble’
pattern (11).

£30-50

WEDGWOOD; eight plates from the 'Queen's
Ware Genius Collection', featuring a view of
Beeston Castle in Cheshire, reproduction of a
piece from 'The Frog Service', commissioned by
Catherine Il of Russia 1773-4, limited edition of
10,000, diameter of each 22cm (8).

£40-60

WEDGWOOD; a porcelain plaque titled 'Golden
West' with a printed image of a clipper ship, the
reverse with details of the picture, reproduced
from an original painting by Smith, 17 x 23.5cm,
framed.

£30-50

WEDGWOOD; eight items of blue jasperware
pottery, to include a pair of small vases, height
14cm, a twin-handled cup, a short vase with
flared rim, two lidded boxes and an ashtray, all
decorated with Neo-Classical white relief (8).
£30-50

WILLIAM MOORCROFT; a tube-lined leaf and
grape patterned shallow dish with blue ground,
with factory marks and signature to the base,
height 3cm, width 22cm.

£20-40

MOORCROFT,; three tube-lined small cabinet
dishes, comprising an 'Arum Lily' pattern pin
dish, diameter 8cm, an 'Anemone' pattern
shallow dish raised on small foot rim, width 8cm,
and a small shallow dish with infolded rim,
diameter 11cm, all with impressed factory marks
to bases (3).

£50-80

WILLIAM MOORCROFT; a tall jug with tube-
lined grape and leaf pattern, height 21cm, with
signature and company marks to the base.
£100-120

Nov, 2023

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

WILLIAM MOORCROFT; a tube-lined grape and
leaf patterned bowl, with green/blue ground,
height 7cm, diameter 22cm, with factory marks
and signatures to the base.

£60-80

MOORCROFT; a mid-century tube-lined ginger
jar decorated with the 'Spring Flowers' design,
height 12cm.

£30-50

ROYAL CROWN DERBY; four items of 1128
Imari pattern porcelain, comprising a cup, a bell,
a six-sided vase, height 11.5cm, and a plate
with hole for cake stand, diameter 21.5cm (4).
£30-50

ROYAL CROWN DERBY:; a 'Puppy' porcelain
paperweight exclusive for Royal Crown Derby
Collectors Guild 2000, with gold stopper,
depicting a sleeping puppy, length 9cm, together
with three porcelain paperweights with silver
stoppers, comprising a sleeping koala bear and
two ladybirds, length of each 5cm, all in Imari
colours (4).

£30-50

ROYAL CROWN DERBY; three Imari
paperweights, comprising one of a harvest
mouse, one of a robin, both with gold buttons,
and one of a rabbit, with silver button, height of
largest 7cm (3).

£30-50

ROYAL CROWN DERBY; two coffee cans and a
teacup, height 6cm, in the 2451 Imari pattern,
together with a miniature cabinet cup in the 2449
pattern, height 4cm, and a bulbous vase, height
8cm, all in the Imari palette (5).

£20-40

ROYAL WORCESTER; a blush ware jug of
squat form, with basket weave type embossed
decoration and a gold and green highlighted
lizard, with horn-style handle, puce mark to
base, numbered 1714, height 16cm.

£40-60

ROYAL WORCESTER; a pair of porcelain floral
decorated wall pockets in the form of
cornucopias, made for Compton & Woodhouse,
1992, height of each 20.5cm (2).

£20-40
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258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

ROYAL WORCESTER,; a gilt-heightened hand 266
painted coffee cup and saucer, the cup

decorated with apples and blackberries, signed

R Austin, with puce mark to base, 3.5 x 7cm, the

saucer decorated with pears and blackberries, 267
signed M Ruston, with green mark to base,

diameter 10cm (2).

£40-60

ROYAL WORCESTER; a pair of gilt-heightened
wall pockets in the form of conch shells with
coral forming the hanger, with puce marks verso
and impressed marks 737 T10, 28 x 12cm (2).
£80-120

ROYAL WORCESTER; an Oriental-style floral
tea service, with black back stamp, registered
design no. 608482, comprising cups, saucers,
sugar bowl, milk jug, coffee pot, etc (af).
£40-60

ROYAL WORCESTER; a pair of cabinet plates
with painted armorial and floral decoration, by
Edward Raby, a pair of blush ivory vases, height
20cm, two further vases, two potpourri jars and
a small circular lidded pot.

£40-60

ROYAL WORCESTER; a blue ground and gilt-

heightened vase hand painted with doves to the

front and swallow verso, signed G H C Baldwyn, 268
with puce marks for 1904 to base and no.

RN371075, 2151, 28.5 x 12cm (af).

£1,000-1,500

ROYAL WORCESTER; a 'Gold Chantilly' part
dinner service including plates, side plates,
sugar bowl, cream jug and a single cup and
saucer, etc.

£30-50

ROYAL DOULTON; a charger D5966 'The Old
Wife in Australia', embossed and painted with
fish amongst weed, printed marks to base,
diameter 34cm.

£30-50

CLARICE CLIFF; a 'Rhodanthe’ pattern biscuit
barrel, shape no.478 from the 'Bizarre' range,
height to top of handle 24cm, with factory stamp
to base.

£120-150

VILLERQOY & BOCH,; eight Heinrich 'Flower
Fairies' collectors' plates, together with three

other collectors’ plates (11).
£20-40

269

Nov, 2023

A quantity of blue and white ware, including
plates, jugs, a windmill ornament, ginger jars,
etc, and a large Wedgwood cake plate.
£20-40

Various mostly Victorian display plates, to
include hand painted building scenes, a
Davenport plate decorated with 'Hawarden
Castle', birds on branch, an unmarked blank
painted with pheasants, signed James Stinton
'98, a Wilson Pottery shallow bowl with thatched
cottage and man on track, the wide border with
embossed dolphins, shells and fountains, a wall
plate with hand painted Egyptian scene, a
James Green & Nephew retailed plate with
central armorial crest, blue border and gilt wavy
edge, and one to commemorate 'Daisyfield
Industrial Bees Ltd Cooperative Society March
22nd 1902', with image of front of building,
various items of antique and collectible pottery,
to include a porcelain butter dish with cover and
flower finial, decorated with an agateware
decoration, two similar Staffordshire jugs with
Classical theme, a Scottish mug and plate with
sponged floral decoration, two circular lidded
jars, two kettle trivets, one inscribed 'Bardell &
Pickwick', etc.

£20-40

Nine items of collectible pottery to include two
Masons Ironstone pottery jars in the 'lanthe’
pattern, made exclusively for Liberty of London,
a lidded ginger jar, height 17.5cm, a six-sided
tea lidded jar, height 14.5cm, a Coalport 'Rose
Garden' vase, height 24cm, a Royal Winton
planter, three Royal Doulton 'Secret Garden'
picture plates from the original by Graham
Byfield, comprising 'Down by the River', 'The
Mews' and 'Palace in the Park' (all seconds), a
boxed Royal Crown Derby snail paperweight
with gold stopper and a large Masons
'‘Christmas Village' decorated oval platter, length
38cm (9).

£20-40

Five Victorian teapots of various shapes, mostly
painted with floral sprigs, to include an unusual
small teapot by Southwick Pottery Sunderland,
¢.1860, height 15cm, the other four include
possible Newhall, Hilditch and Chamberlain (5).
£20-40
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Nine items of Victorian copper lustre ware, to 273
include a small commemorative jug with panels
depicting Charles Cornwallis surrendering his
sword at Yorktown, America (War of
Independence), the other panel depicting
Lafayette flanked by winged figures, height
10cm, a small jug with two panels depicting a
girl on a dog and inscribed "The Little Jockey',
height 10cm, various jugs, bowls and a pepper
pot, height of largest jug 13cm (9).

£30-50

Various items of cabinet collectibles to include a

Royal Worcester enamelled trinket box titled

'Flight Feathers', a Masons Ironstone lidded oval 274
pot, a Limoges-style porcelain heart box with gilt

trim, height 7cm, Royal Crown Derby boxed

'Posie’ pattern diamond-shaped tray, an

enamelled porcelain bell on stand made by
Hutschenreuther Germany, two thimbles, one by

Royal Grafton, the other by Sallie Robinson, a 275
cloisonné heart-shaped box, a Royal Doulton

porcelain tyg with floral pattern, height 5cm, four

cabinet miniature cups by Royal Worcester, two

by Coalport and a Capodimonte example with

gilt interior, also a Minton 'Mulberry Hall'

miniature replica of 'The Majolica Monkey

Garden Seat', limited edition no.261/950 (14).

£40-60

Six items of 20th century creamware, including

two by Hartley Greens & Co Leeds Pottery, a

pierced potpourri box with flower finial, a circular

box and cover with ribbed top, two Royal

Creamware items comprising a limited edition

"Victoria & Albert Museum Teapot Collection' 276
teapot in heart shape, with embossed grapes

and leaf pattern and dragon spout and an oval

tureen and cover decorated with ships and

shields, diameter 19cm, also two authentic 277
Leedsware ribbon plates, both with printed

herbs, including saffron and cinnamon, diameter

of each 17cm (6).

£30-50

278

Nov, 2023

Three items of early 20th century china, each
decorated in the Imari palette, comprising a
Coalport 'Hong Kong' pattern urn-shaped vase
and cover, with gilt acorn finial and ram's head
handles, blue, orange and gilt bird and feather
pattern, on a square base, height 21.5cm, a
Copeland Spode vase of Campagna shape, with
flared rim, enhanced in gilt decoration, height
16cm, diameter 12cm, and a Staffordshire
pottery pot in the form of a twin-handled
cauldron, raised on three cone supports, height
7cm, length 10.5¢cm (3).

£30-50

Mixed ceramics to include a pair of Noritake
vases, a Masons Ironstone octagonal ginger jar,
various Coronation mugs, a Royal Doulton
Series Ware plate, a Royal Doulton figure
'‘Sarah', a Beswick model of a setter, etc.
£30-50

Six items of decorative pottery and ornaments,
comprising a large Country Artists 'Inspirations'
floral and pond life decorated frog, height 21cm,
length approx. 27cm, a Border Fine Arts otter
and 'Autumn Call', model no. CA826, a
Continental Valencia Pegasus porcelain
ornament, height 26cm, a James Herriot's
Country Kitchen A0176 'Jock's Pride Sandwich
Tray', 30cm, and a Breck stoneware frog
decorated vase from the 'Globe' range, with
embossed initials for Stephen Green Ceramics,
marked in marker 'Steven Breck Studio' to the
base, height 16cm (6).

£30-50

BRADFORD EXCHANGE; nineteen Russian
collectors' plates dated 1989.
£30-50

GEORGE JONES, CRESCENT CHINA; a large
late 19th century vase of ovoid form, decorated

with a panel depicting exotic birds in garden, on
a blue salmon scale ground heightened with gilt
plumes and feathers, height 32cm, with factory

stamp to underside.

£30-50

An unusual, possibly African, studio pottery
vessel of ovoid form with short narrow neck,
decorated with inset square shell shards, on a
black glaze made with crushed shells, on a
terracotta-coloured body, unmarked, height
33cm, diameter approx. 22cm.

Provenance:- The vendor believed this was late
19th century African or South Pacific.

£30-50
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280

281

282

283
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Various collectible pottery items, to include a
pair of late 19th century Continental vases, both
painted with landscape scenes to the front, with
pink sides and back and serpent handles, with
open gallery top, height of each 34.5cm, a Royal
Winton 'Land's End' gurgler vase, a
Burleighware reproduction of 'Old Feeding Time'
jug made by Samuel Allcock, with dog handle,
height 25cm, a modern reproduction Balloon
Seller figure and a Wade porcelain miniature
centrepiece with boy riding a swan, on pedestal
to centre, height 11cm (6).

£30-50

MALING; five items of 'Peony Rose' pattern
pottery, comprising a pair of short candlesticks,
height of each 6.5cm, a rectangular tray, length
29cm, and two dishes, together with one other
lustre dish with central pink scale pattern and a
cherry blossom border, length 26¢cm (6).
£30-50

A 19th century 'God Speed the Plough'
decorated water jug, dedicated in gilt to 'Thomas
and Margaret Dean', transfer printed designs
and rhyme, an Art Deco Burleigh ware palm tree
jug, height 14cm, a Masons fruit basket design
lustre-effect jug, and an lan Hinchcliffe studio
pottery cylindrical vase, impressed mark to the
side, height 22.5cm, diameter 6¢cm (4).

£30-50

A collection of white pottery jelly moulds of
various forms.
£40-60

Various part tea services to include Royal Albert
'Orient', a Royal Doulton service with fruit
decoration to the interior, a Royal Doulton floral
tea set, a gilt-heightened creamware set, etc,
also a Crown Devon Fieldings 'Lustrine’ gilt-
heightened lustre glazed bowl! decorated with
dragonflies and butterflies (2).

£30-50

Nov, 2023

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

Three 19th century black basalt teapots, to
include a lidless Wedgwood example of silver
shape, the other two unmarked, height of tallest
11.5cm, two late 19th/early 20th century pottery
figures, comprising a fisherman with netted bag
over shoulder and basket of catch behind, in
ivory tone finish, height 35cm, unmarked and a
Middle Eastern brown glazed terracotta model of
an ox, with handler and calf, on rectangular
base, 27 x 27cm, and six items of 19th century
pottery tableware, plates, chargers and dishes,
all with white bodies and blue feathered edges,
to include meat chargers, the largest 47.5 x
36cm, the smallest 19 x 12cm, various
impressed marks and numbers, to include
Dawson, etc.

£20-40

Three blue and white meat plates and two
circular blue and white chargers, including a tin
glazed example (af) (5).

£20-40

A quantity of 19th century blue and white
transfer printed pottery, mostly Willow pattern or
variation, to include meat platters, plates, cups,
saucers, wash bowl, height 11cm, diameter
37cm, etc, the largest platter 47 x 35cm, eight
mostly Victorian plates and dishes, decorated in
the Imari palette, and fourteen mostly Victorian
floral decorated plates, to include some hand
painted examples, various makers and designs.
£20-40

SPODE; a large blue and white ltalian ware
kettle, height 33cm.
£40-60

MYOTT'S; a 1960s fifteen-piece coffee set
decorated with garden roses in brown and white,
comprising coffee pot, height 25cm, milk jug,
sugar bowl, six cups and six saucers, diameter
of saucers 14.5cm (15).

£20-40

An F. K. Kaestner porcelain part dinner service,
comprising covered tureens, meat plates, sauce
boat, various plates, bowils, etc.

£20-40

Five Masons Ironstone 'Mandalay' pattern items,
comprising a covered tureen, two bowls, a twin-
handled dish and a plate clock (5).

£20-40
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293

294

295

296

297

298
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AYNSLEY; two gilt-heightened transfer
decorated trios, with vignette of a young courting
couple within gilded floral border, two Noritake
'Grand Broche' gilt-heightened floral cups and
saucers and two Cauldon China gilt-heightened
floral cups and saucers (6).

£20-40

A small mixed lot of ceramics, to include Royal
Worcester 'Evesham’ flan dishes, a Royal
Doulton 'Westwood' tea service, a Woods blue
and white decorated tea service, a floral
decorated service, relief moulded jug, Royal
Doulton character jugs, Royal Worcester hand
tinted fruit saucer, signed E. Love, six glasses
with stems in the form of Classical maidens, a
Japanese eggshell tea set, place mats, Royal
Worcester cake plates, etc.

£20-40

Two Noritake twin-handled baluster vases with
hand painted desert scenes, blue ground and
gilt decoration, height of each approx. 27.5cm,
together with three 20th century Bavaria
porcelain plates, each decorated with Watteau-
style romantic figures, gilt-heightened, with
green, blue and burgundy centre bands,
diameter of each 26cm (5).

£40-60

BELLEEK; a ¢.1880 First Period trefoil basket
and similar plate (2).
£40-60

A 19th century Staffordshire model of a cottage,
with spaniel and floral encrusted decoration,
height 13.5cm, width 17cm.

£40-60

VILLERQOY & BOCH,; twelve plates in the
'French Garden Christmas' pattern, six diameter
20cm and six diameter 27cm (12).

£50-80

COUNTRY ARTISTS; five items from the
'Inspirations' range ¢.2002, comprising a large
elephant, height 23cm, length 29cm, two smaller
elephants, a vase of ovoid form, height 20.5cm,
and a pin dish, diameter 12cm, all decorated in a
floral pattern on a black ground featuring lilies
(5).

£50-70

STEVE SMITH CERAMICS; a boxed free-hand
painted miniature ceramic vase, 'Threez A
Crowd' (sic), limited edition 1/1, signed, marked
to base, with signed certificate of authenticity,
height 7.5cm.

£60-80

Nov, 2023

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

STEVE SMITH CERAMICS; a free-hand painted
bulbous vase, 'Powick Harvest Vase', limited
edition 1/1, signed, marked to base, with signed
certificate of authenticity, height 13cm.

£80-100

A pair of Art Deco decorated baluster vases with
bright coloured geometric borders and bird and
leaf scene, height 18cm, marked for Podmore
Pottery Hanley (2).

£30-50

SUSIE COOPER,; a nineteen-piece part tea set
in the 'Azalea’ pattern, comprising six cups, six
saucers, six side plates and a sandwich plate,
length 25.5cm, marked 'Susie Cooper, Member
of Wedgwood', together with a Burberrys china
twelve-piece part coffee set of cups and
saucers, the saucers in two designs.

£40-60

A collection of ten 19th and early 20th century
porcelain and pottery teacups, various shapes
and designs, together with ten associated
teacup saucers, together with a collection of
19th century and earlier porcelain coffee cans,
various shapes and decoration, three with
possibly associated saucers.

£30-50

A Victorian turquoise ground gilt-heightened
floral dessert service, comprising a tall tazza,
height 15.5cm, diameter 24cm, four low tazzas,
height 7.5cm, diameter 24.5cm, and sixteen side
plates, diameter 24cm, also a tazza base
(lacking top) (af).

£80-120

STONIER & CO; twelve plates, flow blue with
embossed gilt borders, comprising ten salad
plates and two dinner plates, printed mark to
base, '78 Lord Street Liverpool, Stonier & Co',
numbered 'K149 X', together with an early 20th
century blue and white printed garland part
dinner service and other Wedgwood 'Midnight'
plates, also a Booths part dinner service,
approximately fifty-six pieces, cream with gilt
and flow blue hatched borders, comprising a pair
of covered tureens, graduated meat plates,
dinner plates, side plates, two sauce tureens, a
ladle, salad plates and bowls.

£40-60

MINTON; a cased coffee set in the 'Meadow'
pattern S.745, comprising six coffee cans and
saucers with floral decoration, in presentation
case.

£30-50
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307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314
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A 19th century porcelain cylindrical mug by
Samson Paris, with armorial design to the front,
enamelled flowers and blue and gilt-heightened
borders, unmarked, height 14cm, together with a
small 19th century Continental jug with mask
spout, exotic birds in floral garlands, heightened
in blue and gilt decoration, with scroll handle,
pseudo-Worcester mark to the base, probably
Samson of Paris, height 10.5cm (2).

£30-50

A 19th century armorial porcelain mug by
Samson of Paris, decorated with coloured
flowers, with slip bordered panels and
heightened in gilt, printed pseudo-Japanese
marks to the base, height 11.5cm, together with
three other similar decorated Samson items,
comprising a spoon warmer, a small chocolate
pot (af) and a small baluster vase (af) (4).
£50-80

PORTMEIRION; a quantity of 'Botanical' ware,
including ginger jars, covered pots, bowls,
dishes, jugs, watering can, etc.

£40-60

A quantity of Masons Ironstone 'Chartreuse'
pattern ware, including bowls, vase, teapot,
kettle, jugs, trays, dishes, etc.

£50-80

DRESDEN; a gilt-heightened floral part tea
service, comprising five cups and six saucers
(11).

£40-60

WEDGWOOD; approximately fifty-four pieces of
'Kutani Crane' dinnerware, with both gold and
brown rim examples (approx. 54).

£80-100

LLADRO,; a figure of a seated elephant with its
arm in a sling, height 13cm, together with a Nao
figure of an elephant (2).

£20-40

LLADRO; two figures of girls, one holding a
wide-brimmed hat, the other holding a bunch of
balloons, height of largest 27cm (2).

£20-40

LLADRO; five figures comprising a pair of
ballerinas with lace tutus, a seated ballerina, two
cherubs playing musical instruments and one
other similar figure of a boy with building blocks,
height of largest 16cm (5).

£20-40

Nov, 2023

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

LLADRO; two figures of children with dogs,
together with a Nao figure of a girl with a dog,
height of largest 24cm (3).

£30-50

LLADRO; three figures, comprising Charlie
Chaplin, a boy with his foot resting on a football
and a seated boy with a puppy at his feet, height
of largest 28cm (3).

£30-50

LLADRO; three figures of children, comprising
one of a girl admiring some flowers, another of a
girl holding a basket of flowers and a pair of
children seated together (af) (3).

£30-50

LLADRO; a boxed figure group of a young girl
pouring milk into a saucer, with a seated cat
looking on, height 16.5cm.

£30-50

LLADRO; two figures of young ladies, each
holding a lamb, height of tallest 27.5cm (2).
£30-50

LLADRO; three figures of young boys,
comprising one in a sailor's oultfit carrying a
pond yacht, a young boy twanging his
dungarees, with an accordion and a further of a
young boy with fishing tackle, in waders, height
of largest 23cm (3).

£30-50

LLADRO; three figures of children with animals,
comprising a young lady with a pram full of
puppies, a seated boy with a puppy and a
kneeling young lady with a cat and a puppy,
height of largest 23cm (3).

£30-50

LLADRO; three figures of young ladies,
comprising one carrying a bunch of balloons,
one holding a small piglet and the third holding a
hat, height of largest 27cm (3).

£40-60

LLADRO; a boxed figure of a sailor, on round
base, stamped verso '6654' and 'B22DY", height
34cm.

£40-60

LLADRO; a pair of figure groups of a young lady
holding a basket and a chicken and a further
figure group of a seated young lady with a white
dove perched on a branch, height of tallest
24.5cm (3).

£40-60

LLADRO; three figure groups of young ladies
with ducks, height of largest 28cm (3).
£40-60
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327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336
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LLADRO; a figure of a young lady carrying two
pails of milk, stamped to reverse '14 D' and 'MF',
height 21.5cm.

£40-60

LLADRO; four figures of children in nightgowns,
height of tallest 22cm (4).
£40-60

LLADRO; two figure groups of young ladies
tending to farm animals, height of largest 26cm
(2).

£40-60

LLADRO; two figures of gymnasts, together with
a Lladré model of a donkey, two Nao models of
geese and a Nao group of a hen with her chicks,
height of largest 17cm (6).

£40-60

LLADRO; a figure of a doctor slapping a
newborn baby's back and a figure of a nurse,
height 37cm (2).

£40-60

LLADRO:; two figures, comprising 'Cathy and her
Doll', depicting a girl seated with a doll on her
lap, and a woman in Dutch-style clothes,
watering a rose bush, height of largest 31cm (2).

£40-60

LLADRO,; a figure of a boy dressed as a clown
holding a saxophone, with a puppy at his feet,
height 27cm.

£40-60

LLADRO; a figure group of a mother and
daughter seated on a bough, looking at a bird,
height 30cm.

£50-80

LLADRO; three figure groups of young ladies
with geese, height of tallest 25.5cm (3).
£50-80

LLADRO; three figure groups comprising a
young lady pumping water into a bucket, with a
goose and two chicks, a figure group of a young
lady kneeling, giving a dog medicine and a
further figure of a young lady bathing a dog,
height of largest 24cm (3).

£50-80

LLADRO; five figure groups, comprising a young
lady with a duck, a figure group of a swan and
some chicks, a figure group of a duck and some
chicks, a swan on the water and a goose, height
of largest 24cm (5).

£50-80

Nov, 2023

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

LLADRO; a figure group 'Little Flower Seller’,
depicting a man drinking a cup of tea, with a girl
resting a basket of flowers on his newspaper, on
a table, to circular base, height 30cm.

£60-80

LLADRO; a figure group 'Pony Ride', depicting
two children riding a white pony, on an oval
base, height 30cm.

£70-100

LLADRO; two figures of ladies with pink flowing
scarves, one titled 'Lost in Dreams', the other
titled 'Splendour’, height of largest 31cm (2).
£70-100

LLADRO; a matte finish figure 'Waiting for
Spring', together with another similar titled 'My
Lost Lamb', height of largest 30cm (2).
£80-120

LLADRO; a matte finish figure of a reclining
lady, by Juan Huerta, the figure with an
amphora, looking at a bird, with wooden base,
height of figure 28cm.

£100-150

LLADRO; a figure group 'Sleigh Ride', depicting
children being pulled in a sleigh by a dog, on a
wooden base, height 28cm, length 46cm.
£100-150

LLADRO; a figure 'Full of Mischief', depicting a
girl seated on a throne-like chair, height 27cm.
£100-150

LLADRO; three matte finish figures of girls,
comprising a girl carrying an amphora, a girl
carrying a flower pot and a girl with a scarf of
roses, height of largest 39cm (3).

£120-180

LLADRO; two rare porcelain figures, 'Spanish
Fire', height 54cm, and 'Spanish Passion', both
depicting two Spanish dancers, both boxed, with
original purchase receipts/invoices.

£150-200

NAO; three porcelain cat figures, height of tallest
18cm (3).
£20-40

NAO; three figures comprising a young lady in a
nightdress, a young lady carrying a basket of
fruit, a small figure group of three geese and a
further Lladré figure of a seated Inuit and Polar
bear, height of largest 29cm (4).

£20-40

NAO; nine figures of ducks, swans and geese,
height of largest 20cm (9).
£30-50
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350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359
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NAO; three figure groups of young ladies at
water springs, height of tallest 35cm (3).
£30-50

NAO; ten figure groups of young ladies, height
of largest 24.5cm (10).
£40-60

NAO; nine figure groups of various characters,
height of largest 32cm (9).
£50-80

NAO; twenty figures of children in various
outfits, height of largest 26cm (20).
£80-120

ROYAL DOULTON; two vintage pottery
collectible figures, comprising HN1315 "The Old
Balloon Seller', height 19cm and HN1954 'The
Balloon Man' (2).

£30-50

ROYAL DOULTON; four porcelain figures
comprising HN1948 'Lady Charmaine', height
21cm, HN2718 'Lady Pamela', HN1934 'Autumn
Breezes', and HN2229 'Southern Belle' (4).
£40-60

ROYAL DOULTON; two limited edition porcelain
figures, comprising HN3473 'Les Parapluies’,
height 22cm, no.717/7500 and HN3472 'La
Loge', n0.269/7500 (2).

£50-80

CAPODIMONTE; three figures, comprising a
market stall vendor with his wagon of fruit, a boy
with a bird of prey on his arm, and a girl holding
a mandolin, height of largest 27cm (all af) (3).
£20-40

CAPODIMONTE; three figure groups,
comprising a cobbler with a girl, an elderly
couple with a dog playing with a ball of string at
their feet and the other a gentleman sitting on a
wall, with an umbrella and book at his side, with
painted marks to bases, height of largest 25cm
(3).

£40-60

BESWICK; two porcelain model figures,
comprising 'Friesian cow Ch. Claybury
Leegwater' 1362A and 'Wessex Saddleback
Sow Merrywood Silver Wings 56th' 1511,
black/white (2).

£20-40

BESWICK; four Beatrix Potter figures
comprising 'Squirrel Nutkin', 'Peter Rabbit',
"Timmy Tiptoes' and 'Huncamunca', brown
painted marks, height of largest 12cm (4).
£20-40

Nov, 2023

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

BESWICK; a model of a trout, no.1032, height
17cm.
£30-50

BESWICK; a 'Friesian Bull Ch. 'Coddington Hill
Bar" model no.1439A, together with an 'Ayrshire
Bull Ch. 'Whitehill Mandate" no.1554B (2).
£30-50

BESWICK; four porcelain figures comprising a
calf, ram, lamb and a Jersey cow (4).
£30-50

BESWICK; five collectors' figures comprising a
seated fox, two collie dogs, one brown and
white, the other black and white, a 'Ch. 'Wall
Champion Boy 53" boar and a 'Ch. 'Wall Queen
40" sow (5).

£30-50

BESWICK; four model horse figures comprising
'‘Black Beauty' 2466 or H2466, 'The Winner'
2421, brown matte, a Shetland pony and a
Shetland foal, both black gloss (4).

£30-50

BESWICK; four models of horses, together with
a Beswick Jersey cow, a corgi, a pug, a donkey
foal and an Airedale terrier (9).

£40-60

A ¢.1840 Staffordshire porcelain figure of a
sheep shearer holding a sheep on his lap,
modelled on a naturalistic base, height 17.5cm.
£30-50

A 19th century Staffordshire model of a seated
greyhound with a dead hare at its feet, on a
Rococo-style base, height 9cm.

£30-50

LLOYD SHELTON; a Staffordshire figure of a
shepherd modelled reclining against a bough,
with a dog at his feet, impressed marks to base,
height 15cm.

£40-60

A 19th century Staffordshire inkwell in the form
of a monkey wearing a feathered turban and
holding a pen and notepad, height 12cm.
£40-60

A Staffordshire model of a recumbent sheep on
a blue painted rocky base, height 7.5cm, width
9cm.

£50-80

A 19th century Staffordshire model of a
recumbent greyhound on a gilt and flower
encrusted base, height 6.5cm, length 10cm.
£50-80
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373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381
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A 19th century Staffordshire figure group of a
pair of greyhounds, one seated and one
recumbent, on a blue base, height 8cm.
£60-80

A pair of ¢.1850 Staffordshire models of a ram
and a ewe standing, on rectangular bases,
height of each 7.5cm (2).

£60-80

A ¢.1840 Staffordshire figure of 'Madam Vestris',
the actress modelled playing 'Paul' in 'Paul and
Virginia', height 17cm.

£60-80

A 19th century Staffordshire model of a poodle

with her three puppies at her feet, on a Rococo-
style base, with gilt highlighting, height 13.5cm.
£70-100

A pair of early c.1820 Staffordshire figures of a
lady feeding a sheep and a man with a poodle
jumping up at him, both on oval bases, height of
largest 14cm (2).

£70-100

A pair of 19th century Staffordshire models of
recumbent spaniels on Rococo-style bases, one
liver and white, the other black and white, height
of each 5cm, length of each 8.5cm (2).

£80-120

A pair of ¢.1840 Staffordshire porcelain models
of black and white greyhounds, each with a
raised front paw, height 10cm (2).

£100-150

A pair of 19th century Staffordshire models of
pairs of Pointers in liver and white and black and
white, each pair with one standing dog and the
other crouched, on blue and gilt bases, each
numbered '114' to base, height 7cm, width 11cm
(2).

£100-150

A pair of 19th century Staffordshire figural
inkwells/candlesticks, one modelled as a
gentleman wearing a cloak, the other as a lady,
each with gilt highlighting, height of largest 17cm
(2).

£100-150

A pair of 19th century Staffordshire figures
dressed in Turkish-style costume, the gentleman
holding a samovar and wearing a helmet, both
on Rococo-style bases, height 16cm (2).
£100-150

Nov, 2023

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

A pair of 19th century Staffordshire pottery
figures of Queen Victoria and Prince Albert, in
gilt-highlighted blue costumes, on stylised
square bases, height 19.5cm (2).

£100-150

A pair of 19th century Staffordshire figures
dressed in Turkish-style costume, in blue, green,
burgundy and yellow, with gilt highlighting, on
Rococo-style base, height of largest 20cm (2).
£100-150

SAMUEL ALCOCK; a pair of ¢.1835-50
porcelain models of deer modelled recumbent,
in front of foliage, height 11.5cm (2).
£100-150

DUDSON; a pair of ¢.1835-40 Staffordshire
figures, each wearing blue jackets and with gilt-
highlighted ouffits, one titled 'The Piper’,
modelled holding a form of bagpipe, the other
modelled holding a lamb, height of largest 26cm
(2).

£100-150

A ¢.1865 Staffordshire figure of a Maltese dog,
with black bow to its collar, seated on a quilted
pink cushioned base, with black and blue swags,
height 19cm.

£150-250

JOHN AND REBECCA LLOYD; a c.1830
Staffordshire pottery model of a recumbent lion
with lamb at its feet, relating to the lion tamer
Van Ambrugh, who trained a lion to lie with a
lamb, on a shaped base, height 10cm, width
11cm.

£150-250

A pair of Staffordshire models of Dalmatians,
each with gilt collars and chains, modelled
sitting on blue oval bases, height 13cm (2).
£150-200

A Staffordshire figure by Samuel Alcock of a
reclining dog, on an oval base, ¢.1840,
numbered to base, height 5cm, length 12.5cm.
£200-300

A ¢.1850 Staffordshire flatback figure 'Death of
the Lion Queen', depicting the performer Ellen
(Nellie) Chapman, height 37cm.

£250-350

JOHN AND REBECCA LLOYD; a c.1850
Staffordshire pottery model of a recumbent lion
with a lamb at his feet, relating to the lion tamer
Van Ambrugh, who trained a lion to lie with a
lamb, on a pink and gilt stylised base, impressed
mark to base, height 10cm.

£250-350
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394

395

396

397

398
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A pair of 19th century pottery poodles modelled
standing, with baskets in mouths, on rectangular
base heightened with gilt corners, height of each
8cm, length of base 9cm, together with a
Staffordshire flatback spill vase, height 19cm
(3).

£20-40

HUMMEL/GOEBEL; six collectible figures,
comprising 'Barnyard', girl with geese, girl
feeding ducks, boy with ladders, girl reading,
and boy seated, holding flower, height of largest
19cm, also a small collectors' plate, diameter
8cm (7).

£20-40

ROYAL CROWN DERBY; two bear porcelain
figures comprising an embracing couple, height
9cm and one with over shoulder bag, both
decorated in the Imari palette, together with a
rabbit figure from Hepenthe Productions,
depicting 'Fiver' from the book "Watership Down'
by Richard Adams, height 4.2cm, length 7cm
(3).

£20-40

Six collectible animal figures comprising a
plaster copy of 'The Chatsworth Sleeping Lion',
made from reconstituted stone with antique
wash by Artforum England, height 10cm, length
21cm, a Herdwick Ram A1887 by Border Fine
Arts, on wooden plinth, a pair of porcelain
geese, unmarked, a black gloss resin seated
cat, height 17cm and a Border Fine Arts 'Family
Life' WW14 otter family on wooden plinth (af)
(6).

£20-40

SPODE; five blanc de Chine figures of children
by Pauline Shone, comprising 'Daniel', 'James',
'Joanna', 'Edward' and 'Michael', height of
largest 22cm (5).

£30-50

SPODE; two blanc de Chine figures by Pauline
Shone, comprising 'Storytime' and 'Embrace’,
together with a similar Royal Doulton figure
group 'Images Forever Yours', height of largest
33cm (3).

£30-50

Five porcelain figures of ladies, to include Royal
Doulton HN2381 'Kirsty', height 19cm, boxed,
two Coalport 'Ladies of Fashion' figures
comprising 'Summer Days' and 'Penelope Ann',
a Nao figure of a girl with a summer hat, height
25cm, and a Spanish figure of a girl with a
bonnet (5).

£30-50

Nov, 2023

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

CASADES; a large figure group of three clowns
and a puppy, two further clown figures and a
Nao example, height of largest 29cm (4).
£30-50

A large figure of a seated Dalmatian, height
67cm (af).
£30-50

Four porcelain cat figures comprising a Royal
Worcester 'Giles' cat decorated in the Imari and
floral palette, height 11.5cm, a Royal Crown
Derby 'Misty' Collectors Guild sleeping cat 2002,
with gold stopper, length 8cm, a white Coalport
cat playing with a leaf, 2005, length approx.
11cm and one other decorated in orange
diamond pattern (4).

£40-60

CHELSEA DERBY; a ¢.1770 figure of 'Justice'
modelled holding a metal sword and a pair of
scales, on a Rococo-style base, height 33cm
(af).

£40-60

A 19th century English porcelain model of a girl
playing a tambourine, in a gilt-highlighted dress
and bonnet, height 9cm.

£70-100

A pair of ¢.1835 English porcelain figures, each
of a girl sitting on a black and white dog, one
wearing a yellow dress, the other a green dress,
both on blue and gilt Rococo-style bases, height
of each 10cm, length 13cm (2).

£80-120

MINTON; a porcelain figure group of a girl with a
poodle, modelled teaching it tricks, impressed
number '340' to base, height 9.5cm.

£80-120

A pair of 19th century porcelain inkwells/spill
vases modelled as a pair of figures leaning on
barrels, each holding a glass and a jug, on
Rococo-style bases, height of largest 12.5cm
(2).

£100-150

CHAMBERLAIN WORCESTER; a pair of c.1820
-30 figures of a recumbent stag and doe, on blue
oval domed bases, with gilt highlighting and
painted marks to base, height 4.5cm, length
4.5cm (2).

£100-150

ROCKINGHAM; a ¢.1830 porcelain model of a
cat seated on a burgundy and gilt cushion,
indistinct marks to base, height 6cm.
£150-200
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415

416

417

418

419
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DERBY; a pair of late 18th century models of
seated pug dogs, on Rococo-style bases, height
of each 8cm (2).

£150-250

ROCKINGHAM,; a pair of porcelain models of
seated hounds, with gilt collars, on gilt-
highlighted bases, numbered '101' to base,
height of each 7cm (2).

£200-300

ROCKINGHAM; a pair of porcelain models of
seated dogs, with gilt collars and highlighting,
impressed marks to base, height of each 7.5cm
(2).

£200-300

ROCKINGHAM; a pair of models of recumbent
dogs with gilt collars, modelled on rectangular
burgundy and gilt-highlighted cushions,
impressed marks to bases, one numbered '87'
(2).

£250-350

CHELSEA; a ¢.1760 porcelain model of a
begging pug, with gold anchor mark to base,
height 9cm.

£300-400

A green glass carboy, height 55cm, together
with a smaller clear dimpled glass example,
height 35cm (2).

£20-40

A large late 19th century cut glass cake or
cheese dome cover of bell form, decorated with
wheel cut flower heads and swags, height 30cm,
diameter 29.5cm.

£30-50

A Victorian green wrythen glass walking stick of
tapered form, length 100cm.
£20-40

A collection of 'Amelia Art Glass' in brown
crackled colourway, together with a similar
swirled glass vase and stylised bowl on stand.
£30-50

Two 19th century ruby cut glass perfume
decanters, comprising one of tapered form with
brass cap, length 10cm, the other double-ended,
length 12.5¢cm (2).

£30-50

Two large blue studio glass vases of cylindrical
and bulbous form, pontil mark to bases, height
30cm.

£40-60

Nov, 2023

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

An Oriental blue and white plate painted with a
landscape of pagoda amongst trees, with
mountains in the distance, unmarked, diameter
24 .5cm and a pair of Chinese blue and white
painted plates with alternating panels of figures
and birds, within hashed borders, diameter of
each 20cm (3).

£30-50

A 20th century bronze censer with two floral
bands, handle to handle 20cm, height 7cm,
unmarked, together with a 20th century Satsuma
plate depicting warriors and figures praying and
dancing in front of a bronze censer, with red seal
mark to the reverse, diameter 26.5cm (2).
£40-60

Two tiny framed financial documents,
comprising a bond from the Chinese
Government, numbered with vignettes and seal
mark to base, 45 x 33cm and a framed stock
certificate from the Lehigh Coal and Navigation
Company, numbered and signed, dated 1936,
17 x 27.5cm (2).

£30-50

An early 20th century Chinese set of porcelain
sweetmeat dishes, each decorated in the
Canton style of brightly enamelled figures
embellished with gold trim and centre dish, each
marked 'Decorated in Hong Kong' in red to the
base, housed in a black lacquered circular case,
diameter of case 34cm, raised on small tab feet.
£20-40

A Chinese 18th century armorial porcelain bowl,
the centre painted with a shield flanked by lions,
surmounted by a crown within a floral border,
diameter 22cm (af).

£60-80

A Chinese enamelled metal square box painted
with figures picnicking in a cherry blossom
landscape, 5 x 7.5 x 7.5cm.

£40-60

A Chinese blue and white hand painted sauce
boat, the interior with Willow-type pattern, height
9.5cm (af), a Chinese blue and white decorated
brush rest in the form of waves, unmarked,
height 9cm, width 20cm, and a Chinese
porcelain blue and white teapot with interior
strainer, painted with peonies within stylised
borders, height 12cm (af) (3).

£30-50
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430
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432
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A large 19th century Japanese vase of baluster
form, with flared wavy neck, decorated with
exterior rural landscape panels and panels
depicting enamelled chrysanthemums, bamboo
birds and leaves in between, on a red ground,
unmarked, height 60cm, together with a 20th
century Japanese Satsuma vase of tapered
form, with flared neck, decorated with male
figures and warriors, with decorated panels
between, with partial red painted mark to the
base, height 47cm (2).

£30-50

A contemporary three-panelled woodblock print
'Kikuzono Kajin Ikebana' by Nobukazu, depicting
geishas in an interior scene with landscape
beyond, overall 37 x 77cm, with guarantee by
Matsushita Associates, and original price of
¥70,000.

£30-50

A Japanese Satsuma ware charger painted with
three female figures chopping items on a board,
on a veranda, within an ironstone red and gilt
border, painted character marks to base,
diameter 37cm.

£40-60

A pair of modern box frame pictures, each
featuring a 3D decoupage Japanese figure, one
of a warrior, the other of a geisha, the
decoupage comprising reproduced Western
images, framed and glazed, frames 100 x 75cm
(2).

£50-80

Five plated military figures comprising two
British Army figures, 'The Scots Guards 1907',
"The RAF Pilot 1940' and 'The 17th Regiment of
Light Lancers 1823', also two British Police
figures, a 19th century policeman and a modern
example, also six plated animal and bird figures,
comprising a spaniel and pup, kitten, squirrel,
owl on a branch and a figure of a young boy
(13).

£40-60

An Art Deco style cast metal and resin semi-
nude figure of a woman holding a whip, on a
raised and stepped base, height 33cm.
£40-60

GEORG JENSEN; an 'Alfredo Collection’
stainless steel vase, Designed by Alfredo
Haberli, from the 'Living' range, 40 x 10.6cm,
boxed.

£50-80

Nov, 2023

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

1 STEPHEN BROADBENT; (British, born 1961);
a bronze figure of a reclining nude, signed and
inscribed 'Limited Edition 16/250', mounted on a
rectangular base, height 14.5cm, base 30 x
12.5cm.

£180-250

1 STEPHEN BROADBENT (British, born 1961);
a bronze sculpture 'Spiral Dancers', of abstract
form, mounted on a tapered base, signed and
numbered 7/8, dated 1991, height of sculpture
33.5cm, overall height 46.5cm.

£350-450

A bronzed spelter figure of a boy scout on a
rocky outcrop, mounted on an ebonised plinth
base, unsigned, height 36cm.

Purportedly designed by Robert Baydon Powell
£40-60

Two early 20th century hollow filled bronzed
figures, both virtually identical, each depicting a
robed child playing with a dog, on square bases,
impressed initials O. F. A. to the back, height of
each 14cm (2).

£80-100

BEATRIX POTTER,; eleven small cold painted
bronze characters from the Beatrix Potter books,
to include Peter Rabbit, Jemima Puddleduck,
etc, height of tallest 4cm, height of smallest
2.5cm (11).

£100-150

An RAF fabricated aluminium cigarette case, the
front with RAF logo within picture frame mount,
with two cut-out palm trees, the back with similar
picture frame cut-out, with eagle and '1947
Fayid Egypt' banner, 13.5 x 8cm.

£20-40

An unusual desktop smokers' stand inscribed to
the lid 'Made from German aircraft shot down
1939-45 over the United Kingdom & areas in aid
of the RAF Benevolent Fund Assoc. 1945’
£50-80

A photograph of a Private in Gloucester
regiment uniform, mounted in relief moulded
frame, 'The Path of Duty was the Way to Glory'
and further inscribed to the lower right corner
'Reg. H E 659624', within an oak frame, 421 x
32cm, together with a needlework embroidered
panel for the Cheshire Regiment, 43.5 x 48cm,
framed and glazed (2).

£30-50
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A case containing a corroded 1915 German
'butcher' bayonet recovered from The Somme
battlefield at Ginchy and a WWI British Brodie
helmet, recovered from the battlefield of
Passchendaele Ypres, circa 1917, the two items
presented in a case with montage of
reproduction printed photographs of battle
scenes, description of the Battle of Ginchy and
the three battles of Ypres, titled 'Echoes of The
Somme', case 79 x 63.5cm.

£50-100

An inter-war photograph album containing
various photographs, postcards and photo card
souvenirs from German tours in 1936 and 1937,
depicting various castles, hotels, galleries,
universities, etc, as well as life under the Third
Reich, including several images of Adolf Hitler
Strasse, bierhaus and public buildings, etc,
decked with Third Reich flags, also several
Deutsches Reich stamps hinge mounted to one
of the pages, and photographs and postcards
from a Swiss tour in 1938.

£40-60

A WWII period German cased rifle cleaning Kkit,
with pull-through and brushes, also a further
metal tin containing various gun cleaning
equipment (2).

£30-50

Military collectibles to include a hard hat with
camouflage covering and internal webbing,
unmarked, a wooden explosives box inscribed
'480 Pellets Smoke 10z 8dr TNT/AL 60/40 IN
120 CNRS', 32 x 52 x 33cm, two books, one
titled 'Forman's Guide to Third Reich German
Awards and Their Values' first edition, and 'Nazi
Buckles: Psychology and the Fighting Spirit' (4).
£30-50

Three brass collection plates, two centred with
the embossed logo for the Cheshire regiment,
diameter 26¢cm, and one inscribed with the
Royal Flying Corps insignia, diameter 23.5cm
(3).

£30-50

A medieval iron mace head, height 3cm.
£80-120

Nov, 2023

448

449

450

451

452

453

Two military prints, one depicting soldiers
walking back from battlefield, 29 x 52cm,
framed, and 'The Bridge at Arnhem' by Alan
Fearnley, stated first edition print, individually
signed by Major General John Frost, frame 52 x
63cm, also 'The World War One Served with
Honour and was disabled in the Great War,
honourably discharged' certificate, with facsimile
George signature, awarded to Private Clifford
Baron of the King's Own Royal Lancaster
Regiment, no.243642, framed and glazed, frame
46 x 54cm (3).

£20-40

WILKINSON; an Elizabeth Il dress sword,
numbered to the blade '110346' with wire bound
shagreen grip, pierced knuckle guard with
Queen's insignia and metal scabbard, 82cm acid
etched blade, overall length 103cm.

£100-150

WILKINSON; an Elizabeth Il dress sword with
acid etched 82cm blade no.112886, named
'2/LT P D. Fogarty, The Kings Regiment', with
pierced knuckle guard bearing the Queen's
cypher, with leather-bound scabbard and
knotted leather pommel, overall length 103cm,
with peaked cap from Tower Uniform Headdress
Ltd, size 7 (2).

£200-300

A Japanese WWII period officers' type 98
Shingunto army company grade katana sword
with pierced foliate Tsuba by Suke Mitsu from
the 1926 era, with leather-bound shagreen grip,
length of blade 68cm, gilt mounted metal
scabbard, accompanied by a letter from the
British Museum confirming the details of the
swordsmith, overall length 101.5¢cm.

£300-500

MARTINDALE; a Victorian naval officers dress
sword with acid etched 80cm blade, with anchor
insignia to knuckle guard with wire bound
shagreen grip and lion head terminal, with brass
mounted leather scabbard and knotted pommel,
overall length 96cm.

£100-150

An early 19th century French gladiatorial short
sword, length of blade 46cm, stamped to the hilt
on one side with a small coat of arms, and
further stamped with a capital letter within a
circle and indistinctly signed to the reverse,
further marked to the hilt 'N' within a circle and
'1634' to the reverse, with brass mounted leather
scabbard, overall length 65cm.

£100-150
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455

456

457

458

459

460

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

An early 19th century French 1822 pattern
heavy cavalry sword, engraved to the broad flat
'Manufrede Klingenthal April 1827' with further
inspection marks stamped to the hilt and
throughout, and stamped '16', also stamped to
the brass guard '169' struck and '196', length of
blade 92.5cm, with metal scabbard, overall
length 112cm.

£300-500

An early 19th century French M1822 pattern
light cavalry sword inscribed to the blade,
'Manufre Rale De Klingenthal, Mai, 1827,
stamped to the brass knuckle guard with various
indistinct struck numbers, and indistinct
inspection marks, length of blade 92cm, with
metal scabbard, overall length 111cm.
Footnote:- Purchased by the vendor from a
clearance auction at Attingham Hall, Shropshire.

£200-300

An early 20th century US trench fighting
combination knuckle duster and tri-blade
dagger, stamped to the quillon 'U.S. L.F. & Co
1917, length of blade 20.5cm, overall length
33cm, and a WW1 period Robbins of Dudley
cast metal knuckle duster punch dagger,
stamped to the grip 'Robbins, Dudley', with
leather sheath, overall length 17.5cm (2).
£1,000-1,500

FAIRBAIRN-SYKES; a commando fighting knife
with ribbed copper tone handle, hilt impressed
... Sheffield England’, length of blade 17cm,
total length 29cm, with leather sheath.
£100-150

An ltalian M1891 pattern knife bayonet for the
Mannlicher-Carcano rifle, length of blade
23.5cm, with brass bound leather scabbard,
stamped to the quillon 'M05474', overall length
38cm.

£40-60

Two adapted bayonets, one marked
'Sanderson’, blade length 27cm, the other
'Wilkinson, London', blade length 29¢cm, both
with makeshift leather short handles and ends
ground to a point (2).

£20-40

A Martini Henry .577/450 socket bayonet with
brass bound leather scabbard, length of the tri-
blade 43.5cm, overall length 52.5cm.

£40-60

Nov, 2023

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

A 1907 pattern bayonet, blade length 43cm,
marked with the Board of Ordnance broad arrow
and indistinctly marked to the reverse, with
wooden grips, overall length 55cm (af).

£40-60

A 19th century French chassepot bayonet with
brass handle and hooked quillon, stamped to the
gilt with inspection marks and further stamped to
the open end of the metal sheath 'D. S. 6078,
length of blade 52cm, overall length 72cm.
£40-60

An M1895 pattern French spike bayonet with
hooked quillon, stamped '87925', with further
inspection marks visible and further stamped to
the pommel '39', length of blade 52cm, with
metal scabbard, overall length 65cm.

£40-60

A late 18th/early 19th century Eastern Kris with
carved shaped wooden handle and brass bound
wooden sheath, length of blade 31cm, overall
length 48cm (af).

£50-80

A Victorian bamboo horn-handled sword stick,
with 69cm square section blade, indistinctly
stamped 'Solingen'?, overall length 90cm.
£50-80

A WWII period Third Reich Second Class Iron
Cross with ribbon.
£40-60

An Iron Cross 2nd class with ribbon and a Boy
Scout Medal of Merit with green ribbon and pin,
inscribed verso 'H. Moir. 17-5-33' (2).

£40-60

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; a George V hallmarked silver Eric
Deakin Memorial medal, inscribed verso,
'Presented by The Liverpool Shipwreck &
Humane Society to John A Edwards Wallasey
Grammar School for proficiency in swimming
exercises with object of saving life 16th July
1923', W H Haseler Ltd, Birmingham 1922,
approx. 1.60zt, this award was granted once a
year following a generous bequest from the late
Mr Eric Deakin, a former society swimming
judge, it was decided to institute a special award
in his name, it is the intention to award just one
medal per year to whomever the committee
considers is the most meritorious water based
rescue in the Merseyside area, the award will be
considered each year following the AGM.
£30-50
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470

471

472

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; an illustrated certificate awarded to
John Edward Harrison, awarded 4th September
1924 with the Societies silver medal for bravery,
rescuing a young lady in peril of drowning in the
River Dee at Chester on the 9th August, 29 x
22.5cm, and a further certificate from the Royal
Humane Society awarded to the same John E
Harrison for having on the 9th August 1924 gone
to the rescue of two persons who were in
imminent danger in the Dee at Chester and
whose lives he gallantly assisted in saving,
awarded on the 13th January 1925, 33 x 23cm,
both framed and glazed (2).

£40-60

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; two illustrated certificates, the first
awarded to Percy Simmons for rescuing a lady
bather from drowning in the river at Egremont on
22nd June 1913, awarded 3rd July 1913,
second presented to Martin Nigel Mitchell for
having with others courageously rescued a
young man from dense smoke and intense heat
in his first floor flat at Fern Grove Toxteth, where
a fire was raging on the 26th November 1983,
awarded 2nd May 1984, and a third certificate
awarded to William E Webster for the rescue of
a woman who attempted to commit suicide in
the river Mersey on June 22nd 1899, awarded
on the 31st August 1899, 27 x 21cm, all framed
and glazed (3).

£50-80

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; a Third Class silver marine medal,
awarded to Michael McManns, for gallant
service, awarded 13th July 1913, with blue
ribbon.

£100-150

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; a Third Class silver marine medal,
awarded to Alfred Huntington for gallant service
7th August 1920, in original gilt tooled leather
case.

£100-150

Nov, 2023

473

474

475

476

477

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; two certificates awarded to PC210
Edward James Tinsley, 28th January 1909 for
courageously stopping a runaway horse
attached to a cart in Great Homer Street on 17th
December 1908, and for courageously stopping
a pair of runaway horses attached to the
upturned shafts of a wagon in Kirkdale Road on
10th November 1910, both 27.5 x 20cm, framed
and glazed (2).

£50-80

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; a pair of brass and black lacquered
presentation binoculars awarded to Mr G Mills,
Chief Officer 'SS Inventor For gallant service
whilst in charge of lifeboats at the rescue of the
crews of the Spanish schooners 'Marta' and
'Hugo' in the neighbourhood of Key West, 18th
October 1910, inscribed with the award details
beneath the retractable sun shades, further
stamped to the eyepiece 'Chadburns Optician
no.47 Castle Street Liverpool'.

£150-200

LIVERPOOL SHIPWRECK AND HUMANE
SOCIETY; a medal group awarded to 'John J
Waters', comprising a Liverpool Shipwreck and
Humane Society Bronze Medal with blue ribbon,
a Mercantile Marine War Medal, and a War
Medal inscribed 'Edward Waters' (3).
Accompanying this lot is a photocopy of the
identity certificate for John James Waters and a
photocopied image

£80-120

An octagonal oak plaque bearing the cap
badges and tartans of all the Scottish regiments,
diameter 30cm.

£40-60

A fine and extensive collection of British and
world military buttons, cap badges, uniform
badges and officers' dress buttons from various
regiments, to include Army Engine Corps,
Seaforth Highlanders, Staffordshire Regiment
Royal Fusiliers and many more, a
commemorative WWI 1914 Princess Mary
Christmas Gift Box from Fortnum and Mason, a
Tri-ang metal model of HMS Kent, a trench art
ashtray with small model of a British tank, and
two sailors' hat ribbons for HMS Lochinbar and
HMS Brereton, etc.

£50-100
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479

480

481

482

483

484

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A pair of framed panels with military medal 485
ribbons, each titled for the award and titled to

the margins 'War Medal Ribbons 1799-1918"

and the second 'Orders and Decorations Great

Britain and the Allies 1918', both 36 x 40cm,

framed and glazed (2).

£30-50

Two Polish WWII period Order of Polonia
Restituta Knight's Cross, dated verso 1944, with
red silks (2).

£80-120

THE EAST YORKSHIRE REGIMENT,; two
helmet badges, a belt buckle and cap badge,
together with a British replica of the WWI
Lusitania commemorative bronze medal, also a
silver medallion won by Second Battalion East
Yorkshire Regiment HH Powell 1898, for 'All
Ireland Army Rifle Meeting The 1898 Queen's
Cup', diameter 3.7cm (6).

£100-150

A quantity of period and later reproductions of
Third Reich and SS cap badges, cloth badges,
epaulettes, pin badges, etc, also a sash and a
cap ribbon, and a belt buckle.

£50-80

A presentation cased set containing two Scottish

dirks and two cap badges for The King's 487
Liverpool Scottish Regiment, within leatherette

case with attached plaque to the centre, 'A.K.

Sinclair 10th Scottish Bn, The King's Liverpool

Regiment 1936'.

£80-120

A medal group awarded to, 'J 929318CC Devlin

P.O. HMS Raleigh' comprising the 1939-1945

Star, the Atlantic Star with France and Germany

bars, the Africa Star, the Burma Star with Pacific

bar, the Italy Star, the WWII Defence Medal, the

WWII War Medal, the Naval General Service 488
Medal with Near East bar (R), George VI

General Service Medal with Palestine 1945-48

bar (R), and the Naval Long Service and Good

Conduct Medal (R), with the Palestine Police 489
cap badge '2978B. R Const. CC Devlin', all

mounted on a black card.

£150-250

A Remembrance Plaque for 'John Jones',
mounted on a board with a WWI Mercantile
Marine War Medal and War Medal, both later
named to John Jones, with info pane inscribed,
'John Jones, Fireman, died when the Lusitania
was sunk 7th May 1915', with a sepia
photograph of the ship at sea (2).

£100-150

486

Nov, 2023

Four medals comprising the Queen's Diamond
Jubilee Medal 1952-2012, in original box, the
King's Medal awarded by the London County
Council for Attendance, Conduct and Industry
during this year, with 1913-14 bar, and LCC
clasp decorated with oak leaf and acorns, a
Lancashire & Cheshire Coal Owners Rescue
Station awarded to 'Walter Worthington', and an
American WWII bronze star inscribed verso,
'Heroic or Meritorious Achievement', 'Joseph A.
Marino' (4).

£100-150

Four medals relating to Sergeant Richard Eason
of the Cheshire Royal Engineers, comprising
War and Victory Medals inscribed, '148 SJT R.
Eason R.E.', also a Military Medal and bar
inscribed, '148 A SJT R. Eason 1771CHES F D :
Co: R.E. - T.F." with laurel wreath bar and a
Territorial Force efficiency medal inscribed,
'446024 SJT R Eason, R.E', accompanying this
lot is a presentation plaque to 'Bro: R. Eason by
The Birkenhead Members of the RAOB on
receiving his Military medal and bar 16th
December 1918', and further accompanied by a
small quantity of photocopied research relating
to Richard Eason.

£500-800

A six-medal group comprising a Victoria Egypt
Medal with two clasps, Suakin 1885, and
Tamaai, a Khedive's Star awarded to Pte. S.
Dearnley of 19th Hussars, no.2357, a Queen's
South Africa Medal with five clasps for Cape
Colony, Orange Free State, Transvaal, South
Africa 1901 and South Africa 1902, awarded to
Sgt S. Dearnley 105th Coy Imp, Yeo 30116 and
a WWI trio including a 1914-15 Star awarded to
Cpl. S. Dearnley, Lan. Fus 24061.

£500-800

An East and West Africa Medal with Benin 1897
clasp, unascribed.
£150-200

A medal group awarded to '15383 Private C
Richards' of the Liverpool Pals Battalion,
mounted on a board with hallmarked silver cap
badge, Elkington & Co Ltd, London 1914,
approx. 0.4o0zt, a 12914-15 Star, War Medal and
Victory Medal, and mounted with a calling card
for 'Mr C Richards' from the Cunard Steam Ship
Co Ltd, and a Victory Medal awarded to the
brother of Mr C Richards, '243342 Private A. E.
Richards of the Cheshire Regiment’,
accompanied by various copies of archive
information relating to the soldier.

£300-500
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491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A group of medals and ephemera relating to the
Pendrigh family, comprising Victorian Long
Service in the Volunteers Force Medal, 'James
Pendrigh 1833-1915' a Long Service in the
Volunteer National Rifle Association Medal
1896, also a cap badge for the '8 Scottish VB
The King's Liverpool Regiment' with various
photographs and research on the family by the
vendor.

£200-300

A George VI British Empire Medal for
Meritorious Conduct, '15855 A/Sgt. Doris M.C.
Wilson ATS', with ladies' bow.

£150-200

A WWI medal trio awarded to 15365 Private R
Webster of the Liverpool Regiment together with
a hallmarked silver cap badge, Elkington & Co,
London 1914, for the 18th Pals Battalion The
Liverpool Regiment, together with a small
quantity of archive photocopies relating to the
soldier.

£150-200

A British pre-WW]I Royal Atrtillery blue cloth
officers' helmet.
£60-80

Four various peaked naval caps and a sub-
mariners' hat (5).
£40-60

A late 19th/early 20th century brass
Merryweather type fireman's helmet with leather
liner.

£100-150

A vintage Christys' of London Birkenhead
Borough Police helmet, size 6 7/8.
£40-60

A Zielfernrohr machine gun sight, ZF12.
£100-150

An Indo-Persian Kulah Khud helmet with incised
decoration and chain mail, and a Mughal Dhal
shield with all-over floral decoration, diameter
38cm (2).

£200-300

An early 19th century French M1825 brass
'‘Dragon' dragoon officer's helmet, with black
horsehair marmoset and later feather plume,
and finely chiselled '8' shaped chains.
Footnote:- Purchased by the vendor at a
clearance auction at Attingham Hall, Shropshire
£800-1,200

Nov, 2023

500

501

502

503

504

505

An early 19th century French 1830 model
troopers Cuirass of the Carabiniers steel
breastplate, faced in brass with studded border
centred with a steel sunburst, mounted with
French Second Empire brass badge with eagle
within laurel wreath and engraved to the lower
fringe, 'Manufre Rale De Klingenthal, Avril 1831’
and further engraved, '2 T 2 L No.328' and to the
left-hand frame, '724', with matched backplate
engraved, 'Manufre Rale De Klingenthal, Mai
1837, and 2T 2L No.821', lacking waist strap,
height 39cm.

£1,000-1,500

GEM; a .177 break barrel air rifle, with 19" part
octagonal barrel, mounted on a walnut stock,
overall length 88cm, SN: 35218 (af).

£20-40

A pair of 19th century twenty bore percussion
cap pistols, with 5" barrels, intricate foliate
sprays engraved to the locks, with indistinct
inscription and further inscribed to the top of the
barrel, mounted on chequered walnut grips with
steel furniture, with hinged patch box to the
pommel and integral hinged ramrods, overall
length 25cm, contained within an associated oak
box, also a leather shot flask (2).

£200-300

RICHARDS, LONDON; a pair of 19th century
small bore percussion cap belt pistols with 41/2"
octagonal barrels, stamped to the breech,
'Richards, London', and further stamped to the
top barrel flat, 'London’, simple foliate engraving
and mounted on chequered walnut stock fitted
with white metal furniture, folding triggers and
integral hinged ramrod, in oak box.

£300-500

W STEELE, MANCHESTER; a 19th century
small bore side-by-side percussion cap pistol
with 3 3/4" octagonal barrels, engraved lock and
mounted on chequered walnut grip with steel
furniture, pommel set with hinged patch box and
integral hinged ramrod, overall length 22cm, in
associated baize lined box with powder flask.
£300-500

RICHARDS; a 19th century percussion cap
twenty-eight bore pistol with 7" octagonal barrel,
the lock with foliate scroll engraving mounted on
a chequered walnut stock with steel furniture
and integral hinged ramrod, mounted with white
metal fore-end and inlaid poingon, inscribed 'AD'
below fouled anchor, overall length 30cm.
£400-600
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507

508

509

510

511

512

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

CANTE A'PARIS; a 19th century French sixteen
bore rifled percussion cap pistol with 7.5" fluted
octagonal barrel, engraved lock-plate and
mounted on a carved walnut stock fitted with
steel furniture, underside of barrel stamped '496
D 14.8', overall length 34cm.

£500-800

A 19th century French M1842 Gendarmerie
sixteen bore percussion cap pistol with 41/2"
barrel, inscribed to the lock plate, 'MRE RLE de
Chatellerault', fitted with walnut grips and steel
furniture, overall length 25cm.

£80-120

CONWAY; a late 18th/early 19th century
flintlock pocket pistol with 31/2" barrel, the lock
inscribed with the maker's details and fitted with
a roller bearing fizzon and mounted on
chequered walnut grips with steel furniture,
overall length 20cm (later ramrod).

£80-120

JOSEPH MANTON, LONDON; a late 18th/early
19th century twelve bore flintlock pistol, the 8"
octagonal barrel stamped to the top flat with the
maker's details, lock-plate also bearing the
maker's details and a radial sunburst engraving
mounted on a chequered walnut stock with steel
furniture and horn tip, white metal poingon with
indistinct initials beneath sagent erect lion, with
ebonised ramrod, overall length 34cm.
£500-800

Two coloured cricket-themed prints, one titled
'The Grand Jubilee Match Played Monday July
10th 1837 at Lords Ground Between The North
and South of England. Box and Cobbet Given to
the Former. To Commemorate the Fiftieth Year
of Marylebone Club', 24 x 26cm, framed and
glazed, the other titled 'Rural Sports or A Cricket
Match Extraordinary', 25 x 35cm, framed (af) (2).

£20-40

1 JOHN POWELL,; a limited edition coloured
print on canvas, lilies, poppies and other flowers
in a garden, signed and numbered lower right,
no.31/95, 44 x 59.5cm, framed.

£20-40

AFTER W. G. HERDMAN; ten hand coloured
engravings depicting various Liverpool buildings,
various sizes, some framed (10).

£20-40

Nov, 2023

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

19TH CENTURY ENGLISH SCHOOL,; aquatint
river landscape with fishermen in the
foreground, indistinctly signed, 27.5 x 38cm,
framed and glazed, a 19th century hand
coloured engraving, 'A North-West View of the
Tower of London' after J. Maurer Dolin, 26 x
39.5cm, framed and glazed, and Walter
Eastwood (British, 1867-1943); watercolour,
sheep grazing by a river in a field with trees,
signed lower left, 24 x 33.5cm, framed and
glazed (3).

£20-40

JOHN TALLIS & CO, LONDON & NEW YORK;
an illustrated map of the West India Islands,
drawn and engraved by J. Rapkin, with three
small illustrated vignettes by H. W. Warren, and
engraved by J. Rogers, 27 x 34cm, framed and
glazed.

£20-40

NOEL CAWTHORNE; colour lithographic print
'Red Rum', signed, also Z. Johnston; 'Jockey
and Rider', limited edition print no.57/250,
together with five Russel Flint prints, various
sizes, all framed and glazed (7).

£30-50

DON ROTH (Southern Californian artist); a
limited edition serigraph titled 'Tiger's Wood
Shot', from the 'Kool-Kat Kollection', depicting a
cat and mouse playing a game of golf, signed
and numbered in border, limited edition
no.81/395, publication year 2004, 45 x 44cm,
framed and glazed, with certificate of
authenticity.

£30-50

1 ALBERT HERBERT (1925-2008); etching,
portrait of a young child, 35 x 30cm, framed and
glazed.

£30-50

BRUCE ONOBRAKPEYA (Nigerian, born 1932);
a metal foil deep etching on panel, 'Eshare
Erha', signed and dated 1987 lower right,
inscribed verso, limited edition no.4/45, 22.5 x
8cm, framed.

£30-50

1 1. ROSSELAND; screenprint, 'Epreqgie d'art etc
VIV, titled, signed and dated '86 to lower
margin, 27 x 43.5cm, framed and glazed.
£40-60

T 1. ROSSELAND; screen print, 'Tire Pan
I'artiste, Tulli', no. 10/60, titled, signed and dated
to lower margin, 32 x 37cm, framed and glazed.
£40-60
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522

523

524

525

526

527

528

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

1 GLYNN BOYD HARTE (20th century); three
limited edition colour lithograph prints, each a
still life of cricket ball, bat, pad and Pimms
glasses, signed in pencil and numbered 34/500,
51/500 and 350/500 (3).

£80-120

T GLYNN BOYD HARTE (20th century); three
limited edition colour lithograph prints, each a
still life of cricket ball, bat, pad and Pimms
glasses, signed in pencil and numbered 36/500,
296/500 and 355/500 (3).

£80-120

1 J. C. GRAHAM ILLINGWORTH (born 1953); a
pair of silkscreens, 'Sprite' and 'Lone Sprite'
depicting fairy-type creatures, both signed and
numbered in pencil 233/295 and 234/295, each
52 x 42cm, framed and glazed (2).

£100-150

1 J. C. GRAHAM ILLINGWORTH (born 1953);
silkscreen triptych on paper, 'What You See is
Not What You Get', the middle depicting a man
dressed in feathered outfit, flanked by
landscapes, signed in pencil and numbered
15/295, the largest 62 x 50cm, the smaller ones
57 x 36¢cm (3).

£150-250

1 LAETITIA YHAP (born 1941); black and white
print ‘Marine/Landscape’, 54 x 30cm, framed
and glazed.

£200-300

1 LAETITIA YHAP (born 1941); black and white
print 'Double Marine', signed and dated '64
lower left, 54 x 40cm, framed and glazed.
£300-500

19TH CENTURY CONTINENTAL SCHOOL; oil
on canvas, half-length portrait of a young lady in
black dress with lace collar, inscribed and
labelled verso, titled 'Charlotte Von Tweidorff
1845-1868', 28 x 21.5¢cm, together with a 19th
century English school watercolour and gouache
half-length portrait of a lady resting her arm on a
balustrade, with trees behind, unsigned, 41 x
35cm, framed and glazed (2).

£40-60

F. VAN BEECK (Dutch); oil on canvas depicting
view of distant church, with trees either side of
river and small row boat, signed lower right, 48 x
69cm, framed.

£20-40

Nov, 2023

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

1 EUGENE KINGMAN (1909-1975); oil on
canvas depicting a setter flushing up game bird
in brush, signed lower right, 60 x 90cm, framed,
with brass plaque to lower left frame inscribed
'Kingman'.

£80-100

DOUGLAS CAMERON (Scaottish, fl. 1880-1910);
oil on canvas, Highland cattle drinking by loch
side, with hills and clouds to the distance,
signed lower left, 50 x 76cm, in a gilt wood
frame.

£100-150

R. H. STEVEMAN; oil on canvas, scene
depicting three hounds resting on straw and red
hunting jacket, signed lower right, 29 x 40cm,
framed.

£40-60

1 LIAM POWYS HANLEY (1933-2019); oil on
canvas, 'The Church, Stoke-on-Trent', signed
and dated '62 lower left, title and original price
label verso, 102 x 72cm.

£80-120

1 EDWIN BELL,; two contemporary oils on
canvas, children playing in the street, signed
and dated '85 lower right the second '89, 47.5 x
57.5cm and 61 x 46cm (2).

£30-50

TOM DURKIN (1928-1990); oil on canvas, street
scene with Black Bull pub, signed lower right, 40
X 49cm, framed.

£300-400

1 D. J. KEWLEY; oil on canvas, 'Below St
Dingle', street scene with corner pub and tram,
signed and dated '81 lower left, 44.5 x 37cm,
framed.

£80-120

CAROLINE BURNETT (1877-1950); a pair of
oils on board, two Parisian street scenes, one
signed, 39 x 49cm, in ornate gilt wood frames
(2).

£30-50

1 SHEILA TURNER (born 1941); oil on board
"The Dock Road, Birkenhead', signed and dated
'79 lower right, titled verso, 21.5 x 16cm, framed.

£40-60

HENRY M. TERRY (1879-1920); oil on board,
interior scene of a gentleman sitting by a
bureau, mending his coat, signed lower left, 44 x
32cm, framed.

£50-80
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540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

1 IAN WILDGOOSE (Welsh, modern); oil on
paper, 'View of Dinas Bran, Llangollen', signed
lower right and dated '92, 20.5 x 28cm, framed
and glazed.

£80-100

EDWARD LADELL (1821-1886); oil on board,
still life with fruit, signed lower left, 17 x 24cm,

framed.
£100-150

ERNEST HIGGINS RIGG (Staithes Group, 1868
-1947); oil on board, still life of garden roses,
signed lower left, 38.5 x 32cm, framed.
£150-200

1 EDWIN VINCENT FORREST RCA (1918-
2002); oil on panel, 'June at the Royal Cambrian
Academy, Victoria Gallery Conway Early 1980s',
portrait of a nude reclining on a sofa, unsigned,
label verso, 39 x 48cm, framed.

£200-300

1 JOHN MELVILLE (1902-1986); oil on board,
'Figure in a Landscape', signed and dated 1968
lower left, titled verso, 73 x 98cm, framed.
£300-500

Three decorative gilt-heightened Moghul-style
scenes, with various figures and elephants
within landscapes and a further example
depicting a town scene (3).

£30-50

J. MCARUNDALE (active 1910-1920);
watercolour, 'Ebb Tide' depicting fishing boat in
harbour, with lighthouse in the distance, signed
lower right, titled lower left, 45 x 20cm, framed
and glazed.

£20-40

1 R. W.'ROBERT" MILLIKEN (born 1920);
watercolours 'Autumn Afternoon Raby Mere' and
'Old Bridge at Halewood', both titled to the
mount, each 17 x 24cm, framed and glazed (2).
£20-40

THOMAS WALTER WILSON (1851-1912);
watercolour, 'Loch Lomond', signed lower left
and titled to the margin, 35 x 25cm, framed and
glazed.

£30-50

WALKER STUART LLOYD (1875-1929);
watercolour, river scene with bridge and
buildings, signed lower right, 49.5 x 74cm,
framed and glazed.

£40-60

Nov, 2023

549

550

551

562

553

554

555

556

HENRY B. WIMBUSH (1858-1943);
watercolour, lake scene with mountains beyond,
signed lower left, 58 x 75cm, framed and glazed.

£40-60

FRANCIS WILLIAM TOPHAM (1808-1877);
watercolour, girl with donkey next to a seated
gentleman, signed and dated 1869 lower right,
24.5 x 34.5cm, and Andrew Fairburn Affleck
(1874-1935); watercolour, townscape, signed
lower left, 20 x 30cm, both framed and glazed
(2).

£40-60

GEORGE GOODWIN KILBURNE R.I., R.O.l.,
R.M.S. (1839-1924); watercolour, hunting scene
depicting a lady on horseback in woodland,
signed lower right, 32 x 43cm, framed and
glazed.

£50-80

1 TOM MELLOR (1914-1994); watercolour,
'Cape Espichel', view of a building on a shore,
signed and dated 1971 lower right, label verso,
51 x 73cm, framed and glazed.

£50-80

CHARLES ESSENHIGH CORKE (British, 1852-
1922); watercolour, exterior of house scene with
Summer gardens, signed lower left and dated
1908, 34 x 45cm, framed and glazed.

£60-80

HENRY JOHN YEEND KING (1855-1924);
watercolour, market day in village scene, signed
lower right, 26 x 34cm, framed and glazed, with
artist's name to front of the mount.

£60-80

HENRY B. WIMBUSH (1858-1943); a pair of
watercolours, comprising a coastal landscape
with mountains beyond, signed lower right, 44.5
x 56cm, and a river scene with bridge and small
hamlet, with mountains beyond, signed lower
left, 43 x 56cm, both framed and glazed (2).
£80-120

1 SYLVIE WATTAS; watercolour, 'Oak Tree in
January, Winter 1988', signed lower right, 35 x
29cm, Michael Laws; watercolour, 'Pavilion
Shopping Centre, Birmingham', 16 x 24cm, R.
Forbes; artists' proof, 'Cyclist', signed and titled
to lower margin, 21.5 x 24cm, and David
Harban; limited edition print 'After the Snows',
no.1/10, signed in pencil lower right, 29 x 39cm,
all framed and glazed (4)

£80-100
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557

558

559

560

561

562

563

564

565

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

EBENEEZER WAKE COOK (1843-1926);
watercolour, expansive garden scene with lady
on a chaise longue to the foreground, with a dog
seated next to her, looking onto the lake with
viaduct, with castle on a clifftop, signed lower
left, 79 x 53.5cm, framed and glazed.

£100-150

1 ROBERT 'BOB' LITTLEFORD FRSA WBS
(born 1945); watercolour scene depicting two
young girls by riverside in woodland, signed
lower left and dated '82, 28.5 x 20.5cm, framed
and glazed.

£100-150

ATTRIBUTED TO FRANCIS NICHOLSON
(1753-1844); watercolour, 'Rievaulx Abbey,
Yorkshire', signed and titled verso, 23 x 32cm,
unframed.

£100-200

ATTRIBUTED TO FRANCIS NICHOLSON
(1753-1844); watercolour, 'Near Malton,
Yorkshire', signed and titled verso, 23 x 32cm,
unframed.

£100-200

HENRY B. WIMBUSH (1858-1943);
watercolour, 'Santa Maria Della Salute from the
Grand Canal', signed lower right, 51.5 x 82.5cm,
framed and glazed.

£100-150

JOHN RUSSELL (1745-1806); pastel, portrait of
an elderly gentleman, 44 x34cm, framed and
glazed.

£80-120

T JOE HUSH,; acrylic 'Slow Walk Home,
Northumberland', depicting sheep and shepherd
on Autumn woodland path, signed lower right,
35 x 26cm, framed and glazed, with artist's
information and card to the reverse, together
with a pastel 'Dunstanburgh Castle,
Nothumberland', signed J. Mayo lower left, 18.5
x 25cm, framed and glazed (2).

£20-40

RORY MCILROQY; three first day covers, from
the Hoylake 2014 British Open Championship,
signed by the winner Rory Mcllroy(3).

£20-40

WIMBLEDON 2007; a programme for the Lawn
Tennis Championships 2007 signed to the cover
by Billy Jean King, and to the interior by John
McEnroe, Steffi Graf, Martina Natraviliova, Andy
Roddick, Virginia Wade, etc.

£20-40

Nov, 2023

566

567

568

569

570

571

572

Various newspapers and magazines of athletes
and Olympic interest, to include an Olympic
Munich 72 programme, Radio Times Mexico
1968, Tit-Bits Olympic Special, Granada TV
Times, Sports Review, multiple editions of World
Sports, The Sunday Times, two newspaper
clippings regarding Tom Finney, etc.

£20-40

Various programmes, ticket stubs and autograph
books, to include England v Scotland 1967,
England v Czechoslovakia 1974, Bill Shankly
Testimonial Souvenir, Liverpool v Don Revie
Select, Arsenal v Liverpool FA Cup Final 1971,
ticket stubs for England v Rest of the World
1963, Manchester City v Portsmouth 1934
League Cup Final, World Cup 1982 Guide and a
Manchester United first day cover with indistinct
signature in blue pen, etc.

£30-50

Two pocket autograph books containing various
signatures of footballers and musicians, to
include Bill Shankley, Jack Milne, Danny Blair,
Ernie Mathews, Geraldo King of Melodies and
some family additions, various Preston North
End memorabilia, including 'Finney: A Football
Legend', 'Football Round the World', signed,
football programmes 1950-1960s, 1954 FA Cup
Final match Preston v West Bromwich Albion,
two commemorative coins, various ticket stubs
to include Preston's 1938 and 154 FA Cup
Finals, various loose paper signatures to include
Alex Bruce, Peter Sayer, David Hughes, etc and
a football programme for 'Manchester United
and Preston North End: A Tale of Two Cities
Charity Event', bearing indistinct signatures to
the back.

£40-60

LIVERPOOL FC; a magazine 'Up The Reds' by
the Daily Mirror, multi-signed to inner pages, by
the Liverpool and Manchester teams to include
Bob Paisley and Tommy Docherty.

£20-40

LIVERPOOL FC; a colour poster 'The Kings of
Europe II', multi-signed to include Roger Hunt,
lan Callaghan, Phil Thompson, Bruce
Grobbelaar, etc, 50.5 x 54.5cm.

£30-50

DIEGO MARADONA,; two first day covers
signed by the footballer (2).
£30-50

WORLD CUP 1966; a first day cover signed by
Bobby Charlton, Ray Wilson, and Bobby Moore.
£40-60
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573 WORLD CUP 1966; a 1966 England v West 583 MANCHESTER UNITED; a programme and
Germany World Cup Final programme, Joules ticket for the European Champion Clubs Cup,
Rimet Cup 1966 programme containing six Wednesday May 29th 1968, signed to the front
World Cup ticket stubs, three 1966 World Cup cover by Matt Busby (2).
beer coasters, a special edition Evening £60-80
Standard newspaper reporting on the World Cup 584  VINTAGE; a semi-acoustic guitar with blued burr
Final, etc. timber finish, serial no. EY50-BL.
£40-60 £20-40
574 WORLD CUP 1966; a first day cover signed by 585 A contemporary cello, the bridge stamped
the England team to include, Martin Peters, lan 'Bausch’, length of ba’ck 76¢cm, together with a
Callaghan, Geoff Hurst, Alf Ramsay, Roger bow and a soft case. ’
Hunt, Jimmy Greaves, George Cohen, Ray £200-300
Wilson, Bobby Charlton, etc. i ) ] ]
£40-60 586 Various mixed vintage cameras to include
Olympus Model No. OM-2N, Canon T70, a
575  WORLD CUP 1966; a first day cover signed by Ko’aaﬁfoming Brownie Six-20. with Case. 4
the '66 team to include, Martin Peters, Ray Chinon DX, various lenses to include an
Wilson, Kenneth Wolstenholme, Nobby Stiles, Olympus OM-System Zuiko Auto-Zoom
Alan Ball, Bobby Charlton, etc. 65~200mm 1:4, in case and a small decorative
£80-120 pocket telescope, etc.
576 WORLD CUP 1966; a first day cover signed by £20-40
the England team to include, AIan_BaII, Martin 587 CANON: a 7S 35mm rangefinder camera, No.
Peters, Bobby Chariton, Nobby Stiles, etc. 102671, fitted with a Canon 50mm 1:0.95 lens,
£40-60 No. 15396, with maker's cap and leather case.
577  WORLD CUP 1966; a first day cover signed by £1,000-1,500
the England team to include Nobby Stiles, 588  W.G.HERDMAN; Pictorial Relics of Ancient
Martin Peters, Ray Wilson, Gordon Banks, Liverpool', subscriber's copy, with black and
Jackie Charlton, George Cohen, etc. white lithographic plates, published by the
£40-60 author, 1862, in three-quarter leather and cloth
578 WORLD CUP 1966; a first day cover signed by boards, a further copy of 'Pictorial Relics of
the England team to include George Cohen, Ancient Liverpool', published Browns, Barnes
Bobby Moore, Martin Peters, Nobby Stiles, and Bell, two volumes bound as one, dated
Gordon Banks, Alf Ramsay, etc. 1878, with various plates throughout, and two
£40-60 hardback books, 'Herdman's Liverpool by W. C.
579  MANCHESTER UNITED; a first day cover M. Jackson and "Symphony from the New World
bearing the signatures of the European Cup Opus 95' by Anton Dvorak, music manuscript,
winners 1968, to include Matt Busby, Bobby published by Collins (4).
Charlton, George Best, Nobby Stiles, etc, and a £300-500
signed Bobby Charlton collectors' card (2). 589 RUSKIN (JOHN); Volumes 1-3 of 'Praeterita,
£60-80 Outlines of Scenes and Thoughts Perhaps
580  MANCHESTER UNITED; a first day cover Worthy of Memory in My Past Life’, 1886,
signed by Colin Bell, Francis Lee and Mike published by George Allen, Kent.
Summerbee. £20-40
£40-60 590 JAMES MITCHELL; 'First Lines of Science, or A
581  MANCHESTER UNITED; a first day cover Comprehensive and Progressive View of the
signed Bill Foulkes, Ken Morgan, Albert Leading Branches of Modern Scientific
Scanlon, etc. Discovery and Invention with Numerous
£40-60 Engravings', printed for Thomas Tegg 1827.
£20-40
582 Z?r?é%i?%li?ggggjghg gﬁéﬁ;éﬁg\;ﬁgn. 591 T_he Century Dictionary, 1899, Publishgd by _The
£40-60 Times, Volumes 1-8, 'An Encyclopaedic Lexicon
of the English Language, Prepared Under the
Superintendents of William Dwight Whitney'.
£20-40
Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd Page 35 of 63

Nov, 2023



ADAM PARTRIDGE

AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

592

593

594

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

Ten antiquarian books, comprising 'The
Kingsway Book of Famous Explorers' by Robert
J Finch, 3rd Edition 1923, 'Letters on the
Modern History and Political Aspect of Europe',
by John Bigland 1804, 'The History of Greece
from the Earliest State to the Death of Alexander
the Great' by Oliver Goldsmith, 14th edition
volume 1, 1823, 'A Guide to Classical Learning,
or Polymetis Abridged', 4th edition,
MDCCLXXVII (1777), 'Occasional Sermons
Preached by the Most Reverend Father in God
William Sandcroft Late Lord Archbishop of
Canterbury with Some Remarks of his Life and
Conversation in a Letter to a Friend', printed by
Thomas Ballet 1694 at the George near St
Church Fleet Street, 'The Decisive Battles of the
World', by Sir Edward Creasy, published by
Sisley's Limited London, an 1854 pocket Welsh
Bible, 'La Sacra Bibbia' Italian Bible 1896, a
copy of the New Testament in Welsh and
English, etc (10).

£20-40

A quantity of books to include 'The Citizen's
Atlas of the World' by Bartholomew, 'Tennyson,
A Memoir' Volumes One and Two 1897,
Cassell's 'lllustrated Family Paper' 1862,
Volumes 1-5 of 'Oliver Cromwell's Letters and
Speeches' by Thomas Carlisle, 'Cranford, a
Tale' by Elizabeth Cleghorn Gaskell, published
by JM Dent 1903, etc (12).

£20-40

A quantity of literature, including eight volumes
by Mills & Boon from 'The Lure of' including
'Monte Carlo', 'French Chéateau', 'Riviera’, 'Old
Chelsea’, 'Old London', etc, also three bound
books 'Stories from Don Quixote', 'Stories from
Dickens' and 'Stories from Greek History', a
quantity of "Tusitala Edition' books by R. L.
Stevenson, various publications by Alexandre
Dumas, etc (2).

£20-40

Nov, 2023

595

596

597

598

599

Six poetry related books, comprising
'‘Confessions of an English Opium-Eater' by
Thomas De Quincey, with illustrations by Willy
Pogany, published by Collins London and
Glasgow, Clear-Type Press, 'The Poetical
Works of Sir Walter Scott, Bart, Author's
Edition', published by Adam & Charles Black,
Edinburgh 1871, 'Rob Roy' by Sir Walter Scott,
published by Collins, 'The Best of Lamb'
compiled by E. V. Lucas, 'The Lambs: A Study
of Pre-Victorian England' by Katharine Anthony
and 'The Spirit of the Age' by William Hazlitt, by
the Wordsworth Trust (6).

£40-60

A quantity of vintage children's literature,
predominantly 'Beano' and 'Dandy', also
including 'The Disneyland Annual 1984, etc.
£30-50

A small quantity of ephemera including a
German book 'Olympia 1936' detailing the
sporting events, with applied black and white
photographs throughout, a Polish book titled
'Miasto Nieujarzmione' by Iskry, dated 1957,
detailing the occupation of Poland, together with
a quantity of photographs in paper sleeves,
including Dresden, Winchester, Bournemouth,
Bolton Abbey, Manchester, Torquay, also a
German picture book of Hamburg, containing
twenty photographs and a similar example
relating to Berlin, etc.

£30-50

Two Edwardian negative photograph albums,
containing early celluloid negatives taken circa
1902, of the Far East, to include Calcutta,
Benares, Luknow, Agra, Delhi, Bombay, etc,
each album containing approximately one
hundred negatives, individually housed in paper
envelopes, also some glass negative slides.
£40-60

Five late 18th/early 19th century vellum
indentures, comprising four relating to land in
Liverpool and Cheshire, and one relating to a
marriage and related premises in Penrith (5)
£40-60

Page 36 of 63



ADAM PARTRIDGE

AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

KING CHARLES IIl; a selection of ephemera
relating to the investiture of His Royal Highness
the Prince of Wales at Caernarvon Castle, 1st
July 1969, to include an official souvenir
programme, an official invitation by the Earl
Marshal, letter headed paper suggesting he take
note of the enclosed detail instructions, a
booklet in Welsh and English titled 'General
Information’ and a detailed Order of Service and
other information in Welsh and English.

£40-60

A collection of UK and world stamps in three
albums, together with some loose examples.
£20-40

The Strand hobby stamp album containing
pages of world stamps, each page titled, starting
with Great Britain, which includes Penny Reds
and other Victorian stamps, further in the album
Queen Elizabeth II.

£40-60

A collection of cigarette cards, both loose and in
five albums, together with a small quantity of
coloured postcards.

£30-50

Three albums of early 20th century Egypt
related postcards, totalling approximately 750
postcards, mostly coloured, with the occasional
black and white example, covering places,
people, illustrations, etc, together with an early
20th century album of approximately 120
postcards, mostly black and white postcards of
the North West coast, including Cleveleys,
Blackpool, Thornton, Poulton-le-Fylde,
Fleetwood, St. Anne's on Sea and Knott End on
Sea (4).

£60-80

A postcard album with coloured and black and
white cards, including topographical portraits,
comical, and ecclesiastical examples, to include
a postcard of Doctor Mackintosh, bearing a
signature, dating from the early/mid-20th
century.

£40-60

CHARLES DE GAULLE; a black and white
portrait photograph of Charles de Gaulle, with
personalised note dated 1957 'To Pour le Cercle
Franco-Britannique de Liverpool avec mes
meilleures voeux! Charles de Gaulle',
photograph 23 x 17cm.

£40-60

Nov, 2023

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

TRACEY EMIN; a Christmas card, 'Robin Sez
2002', signed and dated to the front Tracey
Emin 2009.

£60-80

TRACEY EMIN; a colour postcard image of the
artist, for the 'l Think It's In My Head' exhibition
New York 2002, signed and dedicated 'For Peter
best wishes, Tracey Emin 2003', 10.5 x 15¢cm.
£60-80

NELSON MANDELA; 'Conversations with
Myself", with applied signature and dedication’
To David, Best wishes to a highly competent
person, Nelson Mandela 28.11.2010".

£60-80

NELSON MANDELA; 'The Authorised Portrait',
signed and dated to title page, 'To Bill Best
Wishes N Mandela 6.9.2006'.

£80-120

NELSON MANDELA,; four first day covers
variously signed by Nelson Mandela, F W De
Klerk, Desmond Tutu and Bill Clinton (4).
£80-120

NELSON MANDELA,; three first day covers,
variously signed by Nelson Mandela, Bill
Clinton, etc (3).

£80-120

NELSON MANDELA; three first day covers
variously signed by Nelson Mandela, Desmond
Tutu and Bill Clinton (3).

£80-120

NELSON MANDELA; a first day cover multi-
signed by Nelson Mandela, Winnie Mandela,
Thabo Mbeki, F W De Klerk, and Desomnd
Tutu.

£80-120

SPACE EXPLORATION; a first day cover
bearing the signatures of the Apollo 11
astronauts Buzz Aldrin, Michael Collins, and Neil
Armstrong.

£80-120
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617

618

619

620

621

622

623

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A good quantity of vinyl LPs including various
Beatles titles, including 'Rock 'n' Roll Music'
Volumes 1 and 2, 'The Beatles 1962-1966',
'Rubber Soul', 'With The Beatles' mono label
'From Then to You', 'Help!', 'The Beatles at the
Hollywood Bowl' and various other titles
including The Pointer Sisters 'Black and White',
The Specials self-titled album Bette Midler 'The
Wind Beneath My Wings', The Temptations
'Greatest Hits', 'The Unforgettable Glenn Miller’,
Doctor Hook 'Sometimes you Win', The Rolling
Stones 'Greatest Hits', Electric Light Orchestra
'Out of the Blue', various Diana Ross titles
including 'I'm Still Waiting', Elton John 'Caribou’,
Queen 'The Game', David Bowie 'Aladdin Sane',
Madness 'One Step Beyond', etc.

£40-60

LED-ZEPPELIN; DVD, 'The Song Remains The
Same' in concert, signed to front cover by Jimmy
Page.

£40-60

Five black and white promotional photographs
signed Bobby Vinton, Neil Sedaka, and the
Dave Clark Five (5).

£20-40

Thirteen signed black and white promotional
photographs to include David Byrne, Jimmy
Sommerville, Pepsi and Shirley, Howard Jones,
Stray Cats, Phil Oakey, Cher, Sade, Eddie Grant
and Five Star (13).

£30-50

MARVIN GAYE; a 'Souvenir Programme'
September/October 1976, signed to interior by
Marvin Gaye, Leon Ware, Berry Gordy, and
Rose 'Stone' Banks.

£30-50

ROBERT PLANT; a T-Shirt from the 2018
European tour, signed to the front by Robert
Plant.

£40-60

BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN; a black and white
CBS Records promotional photograph signed by
Bruce Springsteen, 25 x 20cm.

£40-60

BEE GEES; two black and white promotional
photographs signed by the members of the
band, Robin Gibb, Maurice Gibb and Barry Gibb,
both 23 x 18cm, an unsigned black and white
photograph of the band Kansas (3).

£40-60

Nov, 2023

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

JAZZ; a torn page from an autograph book
bearing the signatures of Miles Davis and Jimmy
Cobb, 9.5 x 13cm.

£40-60

ELTON JOHN; a signed postcard, and a copy of
'Scattershot, Life, Music, Elton and Me', with
applied signature of Bernie Taupin to title page
(2).

£60-80

JOY DIVISION; an autograph book page
bearing the signatures of the band, lan Curtis,
Peter Hook, Stephen Morris and Bernard
Sumner, 9 x 12.5cm.

£60-80

JOY DIVISION; a black and white promotional
photograph signed by Peter Hook, Stephen
Morris, and Bernard Sumner, 20 x 25.5cm.
£20-40

MICHAEL JACKSON; a black and white
promotional photograph of the young Michael
Jackson, signed and dedicated "To Billy all my
love Michael Jackson', and signed verso
Suzanne De Passe, 25 x 20cm.

£60-80

PAUL MCCARTNEY; a torn page from an
autograph book bearing the signature of Paul
McCartney, 5 x 7.5cm.

£60-80

JOHN LENNON; a black and white promotional
photograph bearing the signatures of John
Lennon, Yoko Ono and Michael X (Michael De
Freitas Malik), signed by all three, dated verso
18 Feb 1970, 17.5 x 19cm.

£80-120

THE BEATLES; a torn page from an autograph
book signed 'Love The Beatles' Paul McCartney,
John Lennon, Love from George, and love
Ringo Starr xx, 11 x 7cm.

£80-120

JIMI HENDRIX; a torn page from an autograph
book signed and dedicated, 'The best of luck
and happiness Jimi Hendrix Exp', and verso
'Love to you Jimi Hendrix' 4.5 x 15cm.
£200-300

ROLLING STONES; a copy of New Musical
Express dated Sept 10 1965, with image of The
Rolling Stones to the front cover and bearing
signatures of Mick Jagger, Brian Jones, Charlie
'Boy', Keith Richard and Bill Wyman.

£80-120
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635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

ROLLING STONES; a black and white
promotional photograph multi-signed front and
verso, Mick Jagger, Bill Wyman, Charlie 'Boy',
Keith Richard and Brian Jones, 17.5 x 13.5cm.
£300-500

LAUREL & HARDY; a photograph album
containing a signed sepia image of Stan Laurel
and Oliver Hardy, titled to the lower margin
'Hello Waiter!", bearing pen signatures of both of
the stars, with further images bearing autopen
signatures (af).

£50-80

JUDY GARLAND; a quantity of Judy and Liza
books, mostly hardbacks, mostly film related.
£20-40

DOCTOR WHO; a first day cover signed by Tom
Baker, William Hartnell, Patrick Troughton, John
Leeson (K9) and Terry Nation, with further
signatures verso Delia Derbyshire, Elisabeth
Sladen (Sarah Jane Smith), and Louise
Jameson (Leela).

£40-60

DOCTOR WHO; a first day cover multi-signed to
the front, William Hartnell, John Pertwee, Tom
Baker, Patrick Troughton, and Delia Derbyshire.
£40-60

HORROR,; a collection of approximately twenty-
nine original VHS cassettes, to include "The
Texas Chainsaw Massacre' (uncensored), 'The
Exorcist', 'Night of the Living Dead', 'The Evil
Dead', 'The Burning', 'Dressed to Kill', 'Ghost
Keeper', 'Exorcism’, 'Dracula’, 'Bloody Birthday',
'Damien Omen II', 'Rabid', 'Zombies: Dawn of
the Dead' and 'Shivers', etc.

£50-80

MARVEL; a copy of 'Marvel Age' comic 8th
November 1983, 'The Official Marvel News
Magazine', signed to the front cover by Stan Lee
and Jim Shooter.

£60-80

CHRISTOPHER REEVE; a 'Superman The
Movie' collector's card, 'Heroic Stranger from the
Stars' 1978, signed and dedicated 'Thank you,
yours Christopher Reeve'.

£60-80

CHRISTOPHER REEVE; a 'Superman The
Movie' collector's card, 'Heroic Stranger from the
Stars' 1978, signed Christopher Reeve.

£60-80

Nov, 2023

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

A 1930s Art Deco silver plated flask with screw
lid, and two similar sized tapered beakers, all
interlock to create one unit, height 20cm.
£20-40

A cased set of six silver plated napkin rings of
bow profile with beaded edge, diameter 4.2cm,
in a presentation case.

£20-40

DANSK; a mid-century silver plated crown
candleholder by Jens Quistgaard, height 8cm,
diameter 9cm.

£20-40

MICHAEL ARAM:; a stainless steel olive branch
gold triple compartment dish, no.175126, in
presentation box, approx. 3.5 x 21.5 x 21cm.
£20-40

D'ARGENT; a set of six silver plated napkin
rings, each depicting a large African mammal in
relief, comprising rhinoceros, elephant, lion,
cheetah, bison and hippopotamus, all inscribed
'999' verso and 'D'Argent’, in a D'Argent quilted
bag (6).

£30-50

CHROMSTAHL; a twenty-four place setting
gilded cutlery and flatware set, with knives,
forks, spoons, ladles, sugar tongs, cake slices,
etc.

£30-50

A quantity of silver plated items, to include a pair
of short candlesticks, three-piece tea sets, trays,
wine cooler, cased cutlery sets, etc (2).

£30-50

A collection of silver plated items, to include a
four-piece tea set, letter rack, cased and loose
cutlery, etc, also two part albums of mostly UK
coins.

£30-50

A 1930s oak canteen of cutlery, part complete,
housed in three drawers, with silver plated
cutlery and ivorine label for "'The Alexander
Clarke Manufacturing Co of Fenchurch Street’,
27 x 54 x 40cm.

£40-60

A collection of silver plated items to include
three footed tray, cocktail shaker, lidded butter
dish raised on three feet, tea caddy, flatware
footed bowl, reaper, etc.

£40-60
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655

656

657

658

659

660

661
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A quantity of Guy Degrenne stainless steel
cutlery for six place settings, with extra items,
comprising forks, knives, various spoons,
serving implements, etc, housed within an
Arthur Price canteen.

£40-60

A quantity of silver plated items, including a
large twin-handled tray with pierced border and
engraved decoration, a further shaped salver,
candlesticks, entrée dishes, wine coolers, spirit
kettles, etc (2).

£40-60

GOLDSMITHS & SILVERSMITHS COMPANY
LTD; an oak cased part canteen of silver plated
cutlery, with hinged lid above two drawers,
containing a quantity of flatware, bearing ivorine
tab with the maker's details and a further tab
inscribed '112, Regent Street, London, W',
together with an oak cased cutlery canteen
containing part of an ivorine-handled fish service
(2).

£80-120

CHRISTOFLE; two leaf-form dishes, length of
largest 23.5cm, the smaller 10.5cm, in original
box.

£80-120

WALKER & HALL; a 1930s oak table canteen of
cutlery for twelve place settings, the drawers
with fitted baize-lined compartments, including
forks, knives, spoons, knife rests, etc, 77 x 73 x
49cm.

£100-150

A hallmarked silver breast pocket cigarette case
with floral decoration to front and back, and
triangular shield with initials 'WB' to the front, 9 x
8cm, approx. 3.20zt.

£20-40

A George V hallmarked silver cigarette case,
with initials 'SMC' and date 12.11.15 to lid,
Henry Williamson Ltd, Birmingham 1915, a
hallmarked silver matchbox cover, and a
hallmarked silver Vesta case, combined approx.
5.490zt (3).

£80-120

A hallmarked silver cased square cigarette box
with wood-lined interior and floral swags and
ribbon pattern to the lid, 4 x 9 x 9cm.

£20-40

A George V hallmarked silver cigarette box with
wooden liner, London 1922, engine turned
decoration with initial 'D' to the lid, 5.5 x 17.5 x
9cm.

£50-80

Nov, 2023

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

An Elizabeth Il hallmarked silver cigarette box,
with wooden lining, Boodle & Dunthorne,
Birmingham 1965, 6 x 16.5 x 9cm.

£70-100

A George IV hallmarked silver table snuffbox
with embossed cherub and floral pattern to the
lid, central engraved initials, possibly 'FF’,
shaped sides and gilt interior, sponsor's mark
rubbed, London 1823, 3 x 8 x 6.4cm, approx.
3.50zt.

£50-80

A George V hallmarked loaded silver ashtray
with pipe knock to centre, Birmingham 1921, 3 x
13cm.

£40-60

HORTON & ALLDAY; a Victorian hallmarked
silver pocket perfume bottle in the form of a
pointed heart, the central panel inscribed 'To
dear Mary, with love from Alick and Jennie
1894', the body decorated with scrolls and
flowers, gilt interior to the lid, length 12.5cm,
approx. 1.90zt.

£40-60

SAMUEL JACOB; an Edward VIl hallmarked
silver overlaid green glass scent bottle
decorated with Art Nouveau floral sprays, height
22.5cm, London 1901.

£30-50

An Edward VIl hallmarked silver jewellery casket
of rectangular form, repoussé decorated with
cherub heads and wings, raised on four bracket
feet, with a blue velvet interior, William Comyns
& Sons, London 1903, 8 x 14.5 x 9.5cm.
£150-250

An Edward VIl hallmarked silver small lidded
casket, Thomas Haynes, Birmingham 1903, 3.5
x 12cm, approx. 3.540zt.

£80-120

An Edward VII hallmarked silver lidded pot
raised on three feet, with blue fabric liner,
diameter 9cm, Birmingham 1905 and a similar
smaller example, Mappin & Webb, Birmingham
1914, diameter 6.5cm, combined approx. 6.20zt
(2).

£50-80

A collection of hallmarked silver dressing table
items, to include a Walker & Hall easel
photograph frame, a pair of gentlemen's
brushes, a squat candlestick, a trinket box, a
heart-shaped trinket tray and a circular powder
box pendant, various dates and makers,
combined weighable silver approx. 3.10zt (7).
£50-80
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672

673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

Three glass dressing table jars with hallmarked
silver lids and a small hallmarked silver footed
bowl, various marks, combined weighable silver
approx. 3.80zt (4).

£40-60

THEO FENNELL; a limited edition hallmarked
silver 'Lip Therapy' Vaseline container, diameter
5.2cm, with pink ribbon and presentation box,
approx. 1.30zt.

£20-40

A Victorian hallmarked silver rose bowl shaped
trophy, repoussé decorated with ribbon garlands
and swags, with laurel wreaths and flowerhead
decoration, raised on a stepped circular foot, on
socle base, George Nathan & Ridley Hayes,
Chester 1899, height 13cm, diameter 16.5cm,
approx. 9.80zt.

£120-180

A Victorian hallmarked silver embossed trophy
cup, inscribed 'Officers Cup presented by Col.
Chas. F. Smith Commanding 1st V.B. KLR.
1898, inscribed verso with winners from 1898
-1903, Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1898, height
23.5cm, approx. 18.150zt.

£150-200

A Victorian hallmarked silver bowl with wooden
base, raised on four feet, London 1880, 10 x
21cm, approx. 9.20zt (including wooden base).
£50-80

A Victorian hallmarked silver footed basket with
swing handle, Arthur Bros, Sheffield 1876, 8.5 x
13.5cm, approx. 4.50zt.

£30-50

A hallmarked silver pierced basket with swing
handle and alternating panels of flower heads,
with personal dedication to the base 'From WD
to AD', indistinct London hallmark, height 5¢cm,
length 15cm, approx. 3.90zt.

£30-50

A pair of Victorian hallmarked silver spill vases,
Josiah Williams & Co, London 1901, height
11cm, combined approx. 3.10zt (2).

£30-50

An Edward VII hallmarked silver rose bowl on
ebonised socle base, JWB, Sheffield 1901,16 x
20cm, approx. 31.60zt.

£300-500

A George V hallmarked silver footed pierced
bowl, S Blackensee & Son Ltd, Birmingham
1921, 9.5x 20cm, approx. 7.360zt.

£50-80

Nov, 2023

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

A George V hallmarked silver twin-handled
trophy, engraved 'Amateur Boxing, Fencing and
Gymnastic Association - Public Schools
Championships London 11th April 1919 Boxing
Heavyweight CN Boston The Leys Cambridge',
with reeded handles, raised on a circular
stepped foot, height 19cm, Mappin & Webb,
Sheffield 1917, approx. 11.50zt, on a wooden
base with ivorine label for Mappin & Webb Ltd.
£150-200

A George V hallmarked silver twin-handled
trophy cup, engraved 'Amateur Boxing
Association Universities, Hospital and Cadets
Championship Middleweight 11st. 6lbs won by C
N Boston, Cambridge University Feb: 25th
1921', with twin flying scroll handles, on a
stepped circular base, Alfred James How,
London 1920, height 18.5cm, approx. 13.10zt.
£150-200

A George VI hallmarked silver cigarette case,
Morgan & Boon, Birmingham 1942, a
hallmarked silver trumpet vase and a hallmarked
silver napkin ring, combined approx. 8ozt (3).
£50-80

A George V hallmarked silver twin-handled
lidded trophy, inscribed 'United Comrades
Federation of Lever Bros Ltd, Presidents Cup for
Snooker, presented by Viscount Lever Hulme
March 1936', Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1935,
height 30cm, approx. 21.670zt.

£200-300

A George V hallmarked silver triple-handled
trophy cup with gadrooned decoration, inscribed
'Walter Johnston Memorial Cup, presented by
Geo J. Johnston 1914', Oldfield Ltd, Birmingham
1912, height 21.5cm, approx. 23.90zt.

£200-300

JOHN BALL LTD; an Elizabeth Il hallmarked
silver mounted picture frame, with embossed
floral scrolls, London 1986, 21 x 15cm.
£20-40

A sterling silver children's rattle/whistle, with
profuse Rococo-style decoration, stamped '925
Sterling', length 12.5cm, together with a silver
plated mesh purse (2).

£30-50

A hallmarked silver card case and vesta case, a
Sterling silver pepperette and a small white
metal pierced dish, various marks and makers,
combined weighable silver approx. 2.90zt (4).
£30-50
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Six items of hallmarked silver, comprising a
trumpet vase, height 16cm, an urn-shaped vase,
height 14cm, both with loaded bases, a twin-
handled bowl raised on four hoof feet, length
15.5cm, height 9cm, a pair of spoons and an
Arts & Crafts style small ladle, combined
weighable silver approx. 6ozt (6).

£30-50

A 925 Mexican silver circular box in the form of a
wicker basket, height 3cm, diameter 3.5cm, a
small Continental silver pillbox with Classical
decoration, diameter 3.5cm, height 1cm, and an
agate handle silver-bladed page holder in the
form of a trowel (3).

£30-50

A quantity of hallmarked silver items to include
photograph frames, loaded silver backed hand
mirrors, brushes, silver-topped pressed hobnail
design hat pin jars, blue material lined trinket
box, pierced dish, together with a cased silver
plated spoon and tong set, photograph frame,
hand mirror, spoons, bottle, etc (19).

£60-80

A George lll hallmarked silver milk jug, the front
panel with engraved initials 'EH' within laurel
border, floral and dot punched decoration,
maker's mark indistinct (?H), London 1803,
height 10cm, approx. 3.40zt.

£30-50

A William IV hallmarked silver three-piece tea
service, Charles Gordon, London, 1833, teapot
with inscription 'Presented to the Reverend
Charles Cook.... 18 May 1850', and a pair of
hallmarked silver sugar nips, Henry Hyde,
London, 1855, combined approx. 44.80zt (4).
£300-500

A Victorian hallmarked silver lidded coffee pot,
inscribed 'Presented to the Reverend Charles
Cook....10th May 1860', A B Savory & Sons,
London 1859, height 25cm, approx. 28.190zt.
£100-150

WILLIAM THORNEYWORK; an Edwardian
hallmarked silver bachelors' tea set, height of
teapot 13cm, height of milk jug 6.5cm,
Birmingham 1902, combined approx. 16.30zt
(3).

£100-120

Nov, 2023

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

A George V hallmarked silver four-piece tea set
of Neo-Classical form, comprising a teapot,
coffee pot, twin-handled sugar bowl and milk
jug, repoussé decorated with panels of fruits and
flowers, surrounding roundels initialled 'O’, the
handles with a gadrooned and scroll design,
each piece on a raised circular and beaded foot,
Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1923, height of largest
30.5cm, combined approx. 81.10zt (4).
£1,000-1,500

A George V hallmarked silver three-piece part
tea set of baluster form, comprising a hot water
jug with wooden knop and handle, a twin-
handled sugar bowl and a cream jug, Deakin &
Sons, Sheffield 1932, combined approx. 360zt
(3).

£300-500

A George V hallmarked silver teapot of squat
form, with wooden handle and knop, height
12cm, with matching milk jug, each initialled,
Elkington & Co, Birmingham 1924, together with
a George VI hallmarked silver twin-handled
sugar bowl of baluster form, WA, Birmingham
1933, combined approx. 220zt (3).

£280-350

A George V hallmarked silver three-piece tea
service with ebonised knop and handle, with
inscribed initial 'G' to each, Mappin & Webb Ltd,
Sheffield 1922 and 1923, combined approx.
37.20zt (3).

£200-300

AL DAVENPORT LTD; a George V hallmarked
silver three-piece bachelor's tea set, with ebony-
coloured knop and handle, comprising teapot,
height 15cm, milk jug and sugar bowl, all
Birmingham 1934, combined approx. 19.70zt
(3).

£180-220

MAPPIN & WEBB; a George VI hallmarked
silver coffee pot with wooden handle and finial to
the hinged lid, height 18cm, London 1937,
approx. 14.2ozt.

£150-200

THOMAS WALLIS II; a set of six George llI
hallmarked silver teaspoons, length of each
13cm, engraved with initial 'R' to the top front,
combined approx. 2.80zt, London 1797 (6).
£40-60
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Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

Two Victorian hallmarked silver serving spoons,
Joseph Fulton, Exeter, a pair of Victorian
hallmarked silver sugar nips, George Burrows,
London 1876, and a pair of hallmarked silver
wick trimmers, combined approx. 5.20zt (4).
£40-60

A set of six Victorian hallmarked silver
teaspoons, Goldsmith Alliance, 1889 and 1884,
a cased set of six George V hallmarked silver
teaspoons, Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1933, a
cased set of six George VI hallmarked silver
teaspoons, Cooper Bros & Sons, Sheffield 1939,
and a cased set of six Elizabeth Il hallmarked
silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1960, combined
approx. 14.50zt (4).

£150-200

A cased set of six Victorian hallmarked silver
spoons and sugar nips, Josiah Williams & Co,
London 1896, combined approx. 2.70zt.
£30-50

JOHN ROUND & SON LTD; a set of twelve
Victorian 1897 hallmarked silver small dessert
spoons and tongs, each spoon with bright cut
decoration to the front and initials 'MB' in shield
to the top, length of each 15cm, length of bowl
5.3cm, combined approx. 110zt all in
presentation case.

£80-100

GOLDSMITHS & SILVERSMITHS CO; a late
Victorian hallmarked silver oak cased near-
complete canteen of Fiddle pattern cutlery,
comprising twenty-four table forks, twenty-four
dessert forks, twenty-four dessert spoons,
twenty-four teaspoons, twenty-three
tablespoons, a sugar spoon, a mustard spoon,
twelve fish forks, a gravy spoon, a soup ladle,
two sauce ladles, two butter knives, twelve fish
knives, twenty-two cheese knives and twelve
table knives, all in four fitted blue velvet lined
graduated trays, the box with ivorine label and
brass presentation plaque to lid 'Presented to Mr
T. G. Owen by the tenants of the Anglesey
Presaddfed and Bobwina Estate and other
friends on the occasion of his marriage April
28th 1898', Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co,
London 1897, combined weighable silver
approx. 216.90zt.

£4,000-5,000

A late 19th/early 20th century silver knife with
tapered mother of pearl handle and heart-
shaped blade, length 12cm.

£20-40

Nov, 2023

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

A cased set of George V hallmarked silver pistol
grip knives, Mappin & Webb, Sheffield 1910,
within a green and cream satin lined case with
maker's stamp.

£50-80

Four George V hallmarked silver teaspoons,
Sheffield 1918 and 1921, combined approx.
1ozt, and a cased set of six plated butter knives
(5).

£20-40

No Lot.

£20-40

A cased George V hallmarked silver child's bowl
and spoon set, each engraved 'Rosemary’,
Mappin & Webb, the bowl dated Birmingham
1935, diameter 16.5cm, the spoon dated London
1935, combined approx. 5.90zt, in a blue velvet
and cream satin lined case with maker's mark.
£80-120

ROBERTS & DORE LTD; a cased George V
hallmarked silver Christening fork and spoon
set, Sheffield 1936, combined approx. 20zt.
£30-50

A cased set of six George V hallmarked silver
seal top coffee spoons and sugar nips,
combined approx. 1.80zt.

£30-50

A collection of eight various hallmarked silver
spoons, to include two inscribed 'Altcar’,
combined approx. 6.20zt (8).

£50-80

A cased set of six hallmarked silver Walker and
Hall butter knives, a cased set of six hallmarked
silver teaspoons, a cased Mappin and Webb
hallmarked silver spoon and fork, with inscribed
initials '"HEB' to the handle, a Mappin & Webb
cased hallmarked silver spoon, inscribed 'Hazel'
to the handle, and one other hallmarked silver
spoon, combined approx. 6ozt (5).

£50-80

A cased set of silver pistol grip butter knives, two
cut glass silver-topped trinket pots, each with
cherub head detail, a set of six silver rat tail
coffee spoons and one other spoon, various
dates and makers, combined weighable silver
approx. 3.50zt.

£40-60
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Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

An oak cased dessert knife and fork set for
twelve place settings, with mother of pearl style
handles and hallmarked silver collars, R. F.
Mosley & Co, Sheffield 1929, together with a
hallmarked silver handled cake slice (2).
£40-60

Various hallmarked silver spoons, to include a
set of six silver coffee spoons, a partial set of
five teaspoons, six matching mustard or salt
spoons, a pair of Fiddle pattern initialled salt
spoons, three other spoons, a broken pair of
sugar tongs, a small knife and a Royal Welsh
Regiment silver bookmark, various dates and
makers, combined weighable silver approx.
100zt.

£80-120

A small collection of silver and silver plated
wares, including five silver-topped cut glass
dressing table jars, a silver spoon in a velvet-
lined case, a silver plated serving spoon with cut
glass handle and other items.

£30-50

MILITARY INTEREST; a Victorian hallmarked
silver circular tray with raised shell scalloped
border, engraved with 'Captain and Mrs Harold
Powell from the officers Second East Yorkshire
Regiment August 24th 1899', raised on three
ball and claw feet, height 3cm, diameter 31cm,
approx. 28.60zt.

£400-600

An Edward VII hallmarked silver presentation
scallop dish inscribed, 'To O.R. Sergt.
Rowbotham on the occasion of his marriage
from his fellow sergeants Liverpool Scottish
1906', Atkin Bros, Sheffield 1905, approx.
2.410zt, with matched hallmarked silver butter
knife, inscribed 'R', Atkin Bros, Sheffield 1903,
approx. 0.470zt, in velvet and silk lined
presentation box from Finnegans Ltd of Bold
Street Liverpool, combined approx. 2.880zt (2).
£40-60

A George VI hallmarked silver shaped salver
inscribed, 'Presented to Corporal Reginald Binns
by Lever Bros, Port Sunlight Limited, to
commemorate the award to him of the Military
Medal on the 1st March 1945', Lee & Wigfull,
Sheffield 1943, diameter 37cm, approx.
48.550zt.

£500-800

WILLIAM COMYNS & SONS LTD; an Elizabeth
Il hallmarked silver small tray, with raised
scalloped edge, diameter 13cm, approx. 70zt.
£60-80

Nov, 2023

725

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

An Elizabeth Il hallmarked silver salver with
gadrooned rim inscribed, 'Presented to
Commodore E Kingan by the directors of Elder
Dempster Lines Ltd in appreciation of his service
to the company over 48 years and to mark his
retirement on the 31st December 1962', Boodle
& Dunthorn, Sheffield 1961, diameter 26cm,
approx. 190zt.

£200-300

A George lll hallmarked silver cream jug of
waisted form, with serrated edge and shaped
handle, raised on conical foot, London 1777,
sponsor's initials BB, possibly Benjamin Blakely,
height 11cm, approx. 2.40zt.

£60-80

A cased George VI hallmarked silver child's set
of fork, knife, spoon and napkin ring, engraved
'Meryl', Mappin & Webb, Sheffield 1936,
together with five various napkin rings, an egg
cup and small toast rack, various dates and
makers, combined approx. 9.20zt.

£80-120

A Victorian hallmarked silver pocket pepperette,
with engraved lion and cross to the neck,
sponsor's initials J.H., London 1899, height 7cm,
approx. 1ozt.

£30-50

A Victorian hallmarked silver cream jug and
sugar bowl, Daniel & John Welby, London 1893,
and London 1897, combined approx. 6.70zt (2).
£50-80

A Victorian hallmarked silver sugar sifter,
Harrods Ltd, Sheffield 1860, height 17.5cm,
approx. 5.450zt.

£50-80

Two Victorian hallmarked silver shell dishes,
comprising James Deakin & Sons, Sheffield
1898, length 13cm, and Walker & Hall, Sheffield
1899, length 12.5cm, combined approx. 4.50zt
(2).

£50-80

WILLIAM HENRY LEATHER & SON; a pair of
late Victorian hallmarked silver shell-shaped
table salts with spoons, Birmingham 1900, width
6cm, height 2.5cm, combined approx. 1.150zt
(2).

£30-50
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MILITARY INTEREST; an Edwardian
hallmarked silver fruit basket, the top of lozenge
shape, with pierced floral snowflakes and
scrolls, with shell corners, inscribed to the centre
'Captain J. Walton Bishop (Mess President) on
his marriage, from the officers of the First VB
The Welsh Regiment 27th June 1906, the top
raised on single knopped pedestal, on pierced
lozenge-shaped foot rim, Goldsmiths &
Silversmiths Co Ltd, London 1904, 13 x 28 x
20cm, approx. 16.90zt.

£100-120

An Edward VIl hallmarked silver lobed bonbon
dish raised on three stylised scroll legs, with
dog's head finials, the lobed bowl with
alternating plain and repoussé decorated floral
panels, J. Richard Attenborough & Co, Chester
1903, height 6cm, width 15¢cm, approx. 4.20zt.
£50-80

An Edward VIl hallmarked silver sifter with blue
liner, Haseler Bros, London 1902, and a
hallmarked silver salt, combined approx. 4.10zt
(excluding liners) (2).

£40-60

An Edward VII hallmarked silver sparrow beak
lidded jug, William Griffiths & Sons, Birmingham
1906, height 11cm, approx. 2.60zt.

£40-60

Two Edward VII matching hallmarked silver
pepperette, Lambert & Co, London 1910 and
1911, and a hallmarked silver pepperette,
Birmingham 1919, combined approx. 4.160zt
(3).

£30-50

ATKIN BROTHERS; a George V hallmarked
silver footed bowl! with gadrooned rim, diameter
12cm, Sheffield 1911, approx. 4.80zt, also a
Chawner & Co Victorian hallmarked silver berry
spoon, London 1857, approx. 2.440zt, combined
approx. 7.20zt (2).

£50-80

MAPPIN & WEBB; a George V hallmarked silver
small bonbon dish of conical form, with pierced
border, shaped handles and raised on domed
foot, Birmingham 1925, height 6cm, length
12.5cm, approx. 2.80zt.

£30-50

Nov, 2023

740

741

742

743

744

745

746

747

A George V hallmarked silver cream jug of Neo-
Classical style, Walker & Hall, Birmingham
1915, together with a silver cigarette box with
parcel gilt interior, initialled 'OWQ', a pair of
silver candlesticks with reeded decoration and
one other squat Neo-Classical form candlestick,
various dates and makers, combined weighable
silver approx. 7.40zt (5).

£100-150

A George V hallmarked silver twin-handled
porringer, with flared rim, The Goldsmiths &
Silversmiths Company, London 1930, height
6cm, width 14cm, approx. 5ozt.

£50-80

A George VI silver mug of baluster form, on a
circular foot, Boodle & Dunthorne, London 1937,
height 10.5cm, approx. 9.40zt.

£120-180

BARKER BROTHERS SILVER LTD; a George
VI hallmarked silver Christening cup with initials
'CP' engraved to the front, raised on circular
foot, height 8cm, Birmingham 1937, approx.
40zt.

£30-50

LANSON LTD; a George VI hallmarked silver
Christening cup of tapered form, engraved 'P F
McK 22.4.50', Birmingham 1945, height 7.5cm,
approx. 2.30zt.

£30-50

VINERS LTD; an Elizabeth Il hallmarked silver
sauce boat and ladle, sauce boat Sheffield
1960, the ladle Sheffield 1959, combined
approx. 2.60zt (2).

£20-40

An Elizabeth Il hallmarked silver mug with
reeded border, on a stepped circular base,
James Dixon & Sons, Sheffield 1967, height
8cm, approx. 4.70zt.

£40-60

An Elizabeth Il hallmarked silver tea strainer,
length 12.5cm, bowl diameter 6.5cm, Adie
Brothers, Birmingham 1956, together with a
small George V hallmarked silver pierced bowl,
height 3cm, diameter 8.5cm, combined approx.
210zt (2).

£20-40
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A heart-shaped cut glass dish with star cut
underside, in hallmarked silver heart-shaped
mount, raised on three ball supports, height
5cm, total length 14.5¢cm, a cut glass bottle with
silver rim, height 11.5cm, and a cruet set
comprising pepperette, salt and mustard with
two blue glass liners, combined weighable silver
approx. 6ozt (5).

£30-50

A silver pepper mill, together with a pair of silver
squat pepper and salt shakers, and a three-
piece silver cruet set with ribbon and swag
decoration, various dates and makers, combined
weighable silver approx. 6.60zt.

£70-100

An Indian white metal plate embossed with
images of elephants amongst foliage, with blank
cartouches, unmarked, diameter 22cm, approx.
6.90zt.

£40-60

Five hallmarked silver napkin rings, various
makers and dates, combined approx. 3.40zt (5).
£30-50

A hallmarked silver two-compartment tea caddy,
12 x 12cm, marks rubbed, possibly George
Nathan & Ridley Hayes, Chester 1912, approx.
15.30zt.

£200-300

Six hallmarked silver pepper pots, a hallmarked
silver thimble and one other thimble, various
marks, combined weighable silver approx.
5.870zt (8).

£50-80

Six small items of hallmarked silver, comprising
a pair of napkin rings, each with engraved lion
holding a cross emblem, a small twin-handled
silver trophy on wooden pedestal and three
sugar tongs, combined approx. 5.10zt, also a
silver plated matchbox cover (7).

£50-80

Two hallmarked silver cream jugs, one
decorated with bows and garlands, with initials
'PMP’, raised on three pad feet, with ear-shaped
handle, height 10.5cm, Elkington & Co Ltd,
Birmingham 1896, the other with wide spout,
serrated edge and shaped handle, raised on
three paw feet, Deakin & Francis Ltd,
Birmingham 1903, height 7.5cm, combined
approx. 5.20zt (2).

£60-80

Nov, 2023

756

757

758

759

760

761

761A

762

763

764

765

Two hallmarked silver mustard pots, comprising
a twin-handled shallow pot with green glass
liner, Josiah Williams, London 1931, length 9cm,
diameter of green liner 5.3cm, and a Victorian
example raised on pedestal foot, the lid with an
engraved lion holding a cross, with blue glass
liner and shaped handle, height to top of handle
7cm, diameter of blue liner 4.5cm, William
Hutton, Sheffield 1898, combined approx. 50zt
(2).

£50-80

A hallmarked silver four-division toast rack, and
four hallmarked silver gadrooned salts, various
marks, combined approx. 4.50zt. (5).

£40-60

A pair of Victorian silver candlesticks in the form
of Corinthian columns, with gadrooned borders,
on square stepped bases, loaded, height of
each 32cm, Hawksworth, Eyre & Co, Sheffield
1888 (2).

£150-200

A pair of George V hallmarked silver
candlesticks, with fluted Corinthian columns, on
stepped base, loaded, height of each 30cm,
bases 12 x 12cm, Birmingham 1921, indistinct
maker's mark (2).

£100-150

A pair of Elizabeth Il hallmarked silver
candlesticks with knopped stems, on circular
stepped loaded bases, Argyle Silver,
Birmingham 1994, height 14cm (2).

£20-40

A United States of America Liberty head $20
gold dated 1883, approx. 33.4g.
£800-1,200

A James | (1603-1625) third coinage, laurel gold
coin, approx. 8.75¢g, diameter ranges from
approx. 3.37cm to 3.45cm, thickness approx.
0.6cm.

£500-800

A Victorian sovereign, 1872, with shield back,
London Mint.
£280-320

A Victorian sovereign, 1892.
£320-360

A Victorian sovereign, 1898, George and
Dragon, London Mint.
£280-320

An Edward VIl sovereign, 1908, George and
Dragon, London Mint.
£280-320
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766

767

768

769

770

771

772

772a

773

773a

774

775

776

777

778

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

An Edward VIl sovereign, 1909, George and
Dragon, London Mint.
£280-320

A George V sovereign, 1911.
£300-500

A George V sovereign, 1913, George and
Dragon, London Mint.
£280-320

A George V sovereign, 1915.
£320-360

An Elizabeth Il sovereign, 1974, George and
Dragon, London Mint.
£280-320

An Elizabeth Il sovereign, 2002,
commemorating the Golden Jubilee, issued by
Westminster Mint, encapsulated and boxed.
£300-350

An Elizabeth Il sovereign 2014, George and
Dragon, encapsulated, with certificate of
provenance.

£280-320

A 2022 Platinum Jubilee Monarch gold
sovereign prestige set, issued by Hattons of
London, cased with booklet, combined 15g.
£500-600

A 'Her Majesty in Service Gold Coin
Presentation Cover Set', containing a 2016
sovereign and six stamps, issued by
Westminster Mint.

£300-350

A 2022 Queen Victoria 125th Diamond Jubilee
Anniversary gold sovereign deluxe set, issued
by Hattons of London, cased with booklet,
combined 15g.

£500-600

An Edward VII half sovereign, 1903.
£100-150

An Edward VIl half sovereign, 1906, Melbourne
Mint.
£100-150

A George V half sovereign, 1914.
£160-180

A George V half sovereign, 1914.
£160-180

THE ROYAL MINT; a 2011 UK King James
Bible £2 Gold Proof Coin, limited edition
no.590/1000, encapsulated, with certificate of
authenticity, wooden presentation box and outer
box.

£580-600

Nov, 2023

779

780

781

782

783

784

784a

784b

784c

A 'Queen Elizabeth Il 90th Birthday £1 Proof
Gold Coin', issued by Westminster Mint,
encapsulated and boxed.

£280-320

POBJOY MINT LTD; thirty-one legal tender 50p
coin Christmas cards, comprising 1981, 1982
(x2, different designs), 1983, 1985, 1986-1990,
1992-2004, 2007, 2014, three legal tender
encapsulated 50p coins in the form of a foiled
star bauble, Isle of Man 2003, 2005 and 2006,
two slab encapsulated Isle of Man Christmas
50p coins, 1980 and 1991, twenty-five with
certificates of authenticity, all cards have
envelopes.

£200-300

A quarter ounce gold proof coin commemorating
'Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth Il Longest
Reigning Monarch', issued by the Perth Mint,
Australia, encapsulated.

£80-120

A quarter ounce gold proof coin "The Britannia
2016', issued by the Royal Mint, encapsulated
and boxed.

£80-120

A 'Royal Mint 5 Ounce Silver Proof Sapphire
Jubilee Coin 2017', encapsulated, in box,
together with a silver 5 ounce coin
commemorating the Royal Line of Succession,
encapsulated (2).

£80-120

"The Heraldry of the Coronation Silver Coin Set
1953-2013', issued by Westminster Mint,
encapsulated and in original case.

£80-120

Four cased sets of United Kingdom proof coins,
limited editions issued by Royal Mint with
accompanying booklets, year dates 2000, 2001,
2002 and 2003 (4).

£80-120

Eight cased sets of United Kingdom proof coins,
limited editions issued by Royal Mint with
accompanying booklets, year dates 1984, 1993,
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998 and 1999 (8).
£80-120

A cased set of four United Kingdom silver proof
£1 coins, limited edition issued by Royal Mint,
coin year dates 1991,1993,1996 and 1998.
£80-120
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784d

784e

784F

785

785¢g

785h

785I

785J

786

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A cased set of limited edition United Kingdom
Silver Anniversary Collection silver proof coins,
issued by Royal Mint with accompanying
booklet.

£40-60

Three silver proof coins issued by Royal Mint,
Princess Diana £5 Memorial Coin, 1999, The
Queen Mother Centenary year £5 crown, 2000,
Queen Victoria Anniversary £5 crown, 2000, all
cased with booklets.

£30-50

Four cased sets of UK silver proof coins
comprising a Jubilee silver crown set 2002, a
Millennium crown set 2000, A HRH Prince of
Wales 50th Birthday £5 coin, 1998, and an
Elizabeth Il 70th birthday, 1996 (4).

£40-60

THE ROYAL MINT; "The Official London 2012
50p Sports Collection Album', containing twenty-
nine 50p coins, featuring all the sports, also a
'Completer Medallion'.

£80-100

Eight cased United Kingdom silver proof £2
coins, issued by the Royal Mint, dated two 1989,
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1999, and 2001 (8).
£70-100

Four United Kingdom silver proof fifty pence
(50p) coins, 150 Year of Public Libraries, 1992-
1993, 50th Anniversary of the United Nations,
and 50th Anniversary of the NHS, together with
a 1997 fifty pence two coin silver proof set, all
issued by Royal Mint, all cased and
encapsulated (5).

£60-80

A 1992 Royal Mint set of two silver proof ten
pence coins (10p), and a 1990 Royal Mint silver
proof set of two five pence coins (5p), both
cased and encapsulated (2).

£40-60

Three cased sets of Coinage of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland 1970, a United Kingdom
1998 silver proof £2 coin, a 1998 United
Kingdom silver proof fifty pence coin (50p) for
the 25th Anniversary of the EEC, and a silver
proof D-Day commemorative fifty pence (50p)
coin, cased and encapsulated (6).

£70-100

A set of five silver gilt Tudor Monarchs £5
commemorative coins, Aldernay 2007,
comprising Henry VII, Henry VIII, Edward VI,
Mary | and Elizabeth I, all encapsulated.
£60-80

Nov, 2023

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

A collection of silver proof commemorative coins
by Westminster and Royal Mint, mainly Royal
commemorative, to include 'Elizabeth Il Bailiwick
of Guernsey 2012 Coin', 'Guernsey £5 Double
Portrait Silver with Gold Ink' commemorative
coin, etc (13).

£50-80

A Westminster Mint silver and gold plated coin
set commemorating Queen Elizabeth I
Coronation 1953, encapsulated, in case,
together with a Westminster Mint Coronation
Jubilee three-coin silver set for Jersey,
Guernsey and Gibraltar, encapsulated (2).
£50-80

Six 925 silver Queen Mother commemorative
coins with proof-like finish, all encapsulated,
comprising 1994 Barbados $5 and $1, Bank of
Nauru $10 and Cayman Islands $1, 1995
Tokelau 5 lima tala and a Republic of the
Gambia 1994 20 delasis (6).

£50-80

A cased set of three silver coins,
commemorating '1936: The Year of the Three
Coins', issued by Westminster, together with a
cased set of three silver £5 proof coins 'A
Tribute to the Armed Services' (2).

£40-60

A collection of mixed world and UK coinage, to
include penny farthings, one pence coins,
shilling, crown, commemorative coins, five
pence pieces, a 'Mersey Police Five-a-Side
Football Competition' commemorative coin,
various old English, Irish, French and Spanish
coins, etc.

£40-60

Four Victorian silver crowns, comprising 1845
young head, 1889 Jubilee head and 1893 and
1897 old head (4).

£40-60

Three Edward VII 1902 silver crowns, two
Edward VI silver shillings, 1902 and 1906 and
three George V banknotes, comprising two ten
shilling notes H/40 719521, J2 661242 and a £1
W34 954558 (8).

£40-60

A coin album containing mostly British coins, to
include 1895 and 1889 silver crowns, two 1890
double silver florins, an African Republic shilling,
a George lll penny and half penny, various silver
and other threepenny bits, two shillings, a 1970
coin pack and various commemorative coins,
etc.

£30-50

Page 48 of 63



ADAM PARTRIDGE

AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

802

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A George Il 1819 silver crown, together with ;:m
Elizabeth | hammered silver shilling (2).
£30-50

A group of modern collectors' coins and coin
packs, to include 'The Queen's Diamond
Jubilee’, 'London 2012 £5 Coin' (x2), a complete
set of 'Isle of Man Crowns', 'Isle of Man Diamond
Finish Decimal Coins', 'All Change Collection',
'"The Great British Coin Hunt', sealed packs of
half pence coins, 'Isle of Man 1982 20p Coin',
1995 Uncirculated Second World War £2 Coin,
etc.

£30-50

Sixty-four 1971 Queen Elizabeth Il Britain's First
Decimal Coin Packs, together with various
British coins, including pre-decimal examples,
some collated in individual coin envelopes, and
five 1970 Coinage of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland packs, etc.

£30-50

Various commemorative and collectors' coins to
include Tower Mint cased set of five Queen
Elizabeth Il Silver Jubilee 1977 nickel silver
coins, a 1999 Westmorland County Agricultural
Society 925 silver show medal in presentation
case, a Canadian maple $5 1995 fine silver one
ounce coin, and various other silver and plated
coins, some encapsulated (10).

£30-50

A quantity of collectors' crowns, including
Winston Churchill and Silver Jubilee examples,
together with various first day covers and two
'Britain's First Decimal Coin Sets'.

£20-40

A small collection of British coinage to include a
medal commemorating Queen Victoria's 60th
year as monarch (8).

£20-40

Five silver commemorative coins, comprising
'2019 Father Christmas Silver Proof 50p Coin
Cover', '2019 Wallace and Gromit Silver Proof
50p Coin Cover', 2019 50th Anniversary of
Concorde £5 Silver Proof Coin Cover', a
'Guernsey 1994 Silver Proof £2 Coin',
encapsulated, and a '1995 UK Second World
War Silver Proof £2 Coin', encapsulated (5).
£20-40

A platinum three-stone diamond ring, the central
diamond approx. 2ct, flanked by approx. 1ct
diamonds, each in claw setting, stamped 'Plat’,
size Q, approx. 5g.

£3,000-5,000

Nov, 2023

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

A platinum ring set with a marquise cut
diamond, with diamond set shoulders, in claw
settings, stamped '950', total carat approx.
0.75ct, size M, approx. 5.1g.

£1,000-1,500

A platinum solitaire diamond ring, the diamond
in a claw setting, with smaller diamond chips set
to each shoulder, stamped 'Plat’, size N, approx.
6g.

£700-900

A white metal ring set with nine diamonds in a
flower head formation, in claw settings and in a
delicate mount, the central diamond approx.
1.5¢t, the eight surrounding diamonds approx.
0.15ct, unmarked, size U, approx. 4.9g,
purportedly purchased from Boodles.
£3,000-5,000

A 22ct rose gold ring with black panel and initials
'ES' in gold, with split shoulders, size O, approx.
4.5¢.

£90-110

A 22ct gold wedding band, size N, approx. 3.99.
£80-100

A 22ct gold wedding band, size J, approx. 3g.
£60-80

A 22ct yellow gold thin wedding band, size N,
approx. 2.4g.
£30-50

A 22ct gold thin wedding band, size O, approx.
2g.
£40-60

An 18ct white gold band ring with star pattern,
size Q, approx. 4.8g.
£70-90

An 18ct gold diamond solitaire ring set with a
radiant cut diamond in a claw setting, approx.
1ct, colour E, clarity SI1, stamped '750', size
R1/2, approx. 3.7g, with GIA certificate.
£1,000-1,500

An 18ct yellow gold solitaire diamond ring, the
stone in an unusual setting, inset with smaller
brilliant cut diamonds, and diamond set to the
openwork shoulders, stamped '750', size M1/2,
approx. 4.5g.

£700-1,000

An 18ct yellow gold 1ct diamond solitaire ring,
size J1/2, approx. 3.7g.
£600-1,000
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815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond ring,
approx. 1ct, in a claw setting, stamped '18CT",
size O 1/2, approx. 2.9g.

£800-1,200

An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond ring, the
stone in a claw mount, stamped '750', size M,
approx. 4g.

£700-900

An 18ct white gold solitaire ring set with green
diamond, approx. 1ct, in a claw setting, stamped
"18CT", size M, approx. 3.5g.

£1,000-1,500

An 18ct white gold three-stone diamond ring, the
central diamond approx. 0.5ct, flanked by two
smaller examples, with diamond set shoulders,
stamped '"18CT", size J, approx. 2.8g.

£500-800

An 18ct yellow gold ring set with central square
cut diamond, approx 0.8ct, with ruby to each
shoulder in claw settings, size J, approx. 3.4g.
£600-800

An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, with
five graduated baguette cut stones, within a
border of fourteen 0.1ct brilliant cut stones, size
N, approx. 4.5g.

£3,000-5,000

An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, with
four approx. 0.1ct diamonds within a border of
twelve 0.07ct stones, to textured band, size M,
approx. 7.1g, diamond total approx. 1.24ct.
£2,000-3,000

An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring set with
central rose cut diamond, in a surround of
smaller diamonds and diamond set shoulders
(one missing), stamped '18', size M, together
with an 18ct gold wedding band set with white
gold floral stamped interior, stamped '750', size
O, combined approx. 10g (2).

£350-400

An 18ct yellow gold cluster ring set with central
sapphire, flanked by baguette and brilliant cut
diamonds, in a white gold claw setting, stamped
'750', size L1/2, approx. 4.1g.

£300-500

An 18ct white gold half eternity ring set with
baguette cut diamonds, surrounded by smaller
diamonds, stamped '18K’, size O, approx. 5.5g.
£400-600

Nov, 2023

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

An 18ct white gold diamond set half eternity
ring, the nine diamonds set within an upper and
lower band of diamond chips, total approx. 0.9ct,
stamped '750', size Q, approx. 4.79g.

£300-500

An 18ct gold three-stone diamond ring with three
claw set brilliant cut stones, the central stone
0.33ct, flanked by stones of 0.2ct and 0.25ct,
total approx. 0.75ct, size N/O, approx. 2.2g.
£280-350

An 18ct white gold cluster ring set with central
ruby surrounded by six diamonds, surrounded
by twelve rubies, in claw settings, stamped '750',
size M1/2, approx. 5.1g.

£250-350

An 18ct yellow gold ring, set with central ruby in
a claw mount, surrounded by small diamonds,
the shoulders each set with five small diamonds,
size K, approx. 5.9g.

£250-350

An 18ct gold diamond and sapphire ring, the
central claw set brilliant cut sapphire flanked by
two brilliant cut claw set diamonds, further
flanked by two smaller sapphires, size P,
approx. 4.6g.

£200-300

An 18ct gold three-stone diamond ring, the three
claw set brilliant cut stones comprising a central
stone, approx. 0.5¢t, flanked by two stones,
each approx. 0.35ct, in platinum mounts, on
yellow gold shank, size P, approx. 3.5g.
£200-250

An 18ct gold ring set with kunzite in a claw
setting and openwork mount in the form of roses
and leaves, encrusted with diamonds, stamped
'‘QVC 750', size P, approx. 8.5g.

£200-300

An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond ring, the
stone within a square claw mount, stamped
'"18ct', size L, approx. 1.9g.

£200-300

An 18ct white gold three-strand cross-over ring,
with baguette cut terminals and further pavé set,
size N, approx. 5.8g.

£200-300

An 18ct gold ring set with alternating rubies and
diamonds, stamped 18K DIA', size K1/2,
approx. 4.4g.

£150-200
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835

836

837

838

839

840

841

842

843

844

845

846

847

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

An 18ct gold ring set with rubies and diamonds,
in a ribbon-type design, stamped '18K’, size M,
approx. 8g.

£150-250

An 18ct gold diamond solitaire ring in a white
gold and yellow gold wraparound setting,
stamped '18', size O1/2, approx. 1.45g.
£40-60

An 18ct white gold ring set with central pale blue
stone, in a surround of diamonds with diamond
set shoulders, stamped '18K’, size N, approx.
4.2g.

£150-250

An 18ct yellow gold cluster ring, with central set
sapphire in a surround of diamonds, in a white
gold claw mount, stamped '750', size O, approx.
1.9¢g.

£150-250

An 18ct yellow gold ring set with three baguette
cut rubies in a cluster-type surround of twelve
diamonds, stamped '750', size L1/2, approx.
5.5¢.

£150-250

A vintage 18ct gold ring with a diagonal row of
diamonds, size M, approx. 2.99.
£50-80

An 18ct gold cluster ring set with an aquamarine
in a surround of fourteen diamonds in white gold
setting, stamped '18CT', size K, approx. 2.5g.
£120-180

An 18ct gold diamond and emerald half eternity
ring, size P, approx. 3.4g.
£50-80

An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring, size L,
approx. 3.3g.
£120-150

An 18ct yellow gold ring set with three rubies in
a surround of diamonds, in claw settings,
stamped '18K’, size M, approx. 3g.

£120-180

An 18ct gold diamond ring, the platinum mount
with five graduated brilliant cut diamonds, size
Q, approx. 3.1g.

£100-120

An 18ct three-stone diamond ring, one stone
0.1ct, two stones 0.07ct, size P, approx. 4g.
£80-100

An 18ct gold signet ring with star set tiny
diamond, size Q, approx. 2.8g.
£60-80

Nov, 2023

848

849

850

851

852

853

854

855

855A

856

857

858

An 18ct tricolour ring group with textured
chevron decoration, stamped '750', size L,
approx. 5.36g (3).

£100-150

A 14ct gold ring in the form of a band set with
rows of diamonds and rubies, stamped '585',
size N1/2, approx. 2.8g.

£50-80

A 14ct gold sapphire and diamond set ring on
twist shoulders, stamped '14K’, size L1/2,
approx. 2.2g.

£30-50

A 14ct gold dress ring with two cross-over white
stones, size O, approx. 2.3g.
£20-40

A 14ct gold diamond five-stone ring, total
approx. 0.75ct, stamped '"14K’, size N, approx.
1.95¢.

£300-500

A 14ct white gold ring set with three pink
sapphires interspersed with pairs of small
diamonds in claw settings, stamped 'Cardow
14K 585', size O1/2, approx. 3.5g.

£120-180

A 10ct gold ring set with topaz, with a small
diamond either side to the wrythen shoulders,
stamped "10K’, size K1/2, approx. 3.2g.
£40-60

A gentlemen's 10k signet ring with black onyx
panel inset with letter 'B', size R, approx. 4.2g.
£30-50

A 10k gold diamond cluster ring, the table
comprising approximately fifty-three baguette
and single cut stones, total approx. 1ct, colour
range G-H, clarity |, size O, approx. 4.1g,
stamped to shank interior '10K' and hallmarked
for 9ct gold, with certificate of authenticity and
SGL Laboratory Report.

£80-120

A 9ct white gold solitaire diamond ring, with
champagne-coloured stone in a claw mount,
with openwork shoulders, stamped 'Oct, size L,
approx. 1.9g.

£700-900

A 9ct yellow gold gentlemen's signet ring set
with a central diamond, size X, approx. 7.9g
£300-400

A 9ct yellow gold navette ring, set with three
rubies in a surround of diamonds, with diamonds
set to the shoulders, stamped 'Oct’, size N,
approx. 3.2g.

£250-350
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859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

869

870

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

A 9ct gold ring set with a central band of rubies,
flanked by bands of alternating rubies and
diamonds, stamped '375', size O, approx. 3.4g.
£200-300

A 9ct gold ring set with orange sapphire, in a
four double claw openwork setting, stamped
'375', size P1/2, approx. 5.1g.

£200-300

A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set with central ruby
and smaller rubies, with central illusion set
diamond chips, stamped '375', size K1/2,
approx. 3.5g.

£200-300

A 9ct gold dress ring set with variously cut
diamonds and rubies, in an abstract setting,
stamped '375', size N, approx. 2.5g.
£150-250

A 9ct gold ring set with an oval amethyst in a
surround of seed pearls, stamped '9CT', size J,
approx. 5g.

£150-200

A 9ct gold ring set with central red stone, flanked
by diamond set shoulders, each containing three
brilliant cut diamonds in claw settings, stamped
'375', size L1/2, approx. 2.2g.

£150-250

A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring set with central red
stone in a surround of diamond, in claw setting,
with cross-over shoulders, stamped '375', size
L1/2, approx. 2.5g.

£150-250

A 9ct gold dress ring set with oval aquamarine in
a claw setting, with open lattice mount, size M,
stamped '375', maker W&G, approx. 8.1g.
£100-150

A 9ct gold ring set with forty-two diamond chips
in square formation, with white gold textured
shoulders, stamped '375', size U, approx. 12.2g.

£100-150

A 9ct gold half eternity ring set with alternating
rubies and diamonds, stamped '375', size L,
approx. 1.9g.

£80-120

A 9ct gold dress ring with cultured pearl set
amongst a circular border of claw set round red
stones, in a patterned circular mount, size M,
approx. 4.3g.

£30-50

A 9ct gold dress ring with oval cut smoky quartz
in claw set mount, size L, approx. 5.3g.
£30-50

Nov, 2023

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882
883

884

A 9ct gold eternity band ring set with ten small
white stones, size Q, approx. 1.9g.
£30-50

A 9ct gold dress ring set with smoky quartz in a
claw setting, with engraved shoulders, stamped
'375', size M, approx. 4.8g.

£60-80

A 9ct gold signet ring with worn initials to the
front, size S, approx. 6.7g.
£60-80

A 9ct gold ring set with three graduated
amethysts in an openwork filigree setting,
stamped '375', size O, approx. 2.3g.
£30-50

A 9ct gold gentlemen’s signet ring with central
oval cut citrine stone, size W, approx. 6.7g.
£60-80

A 9ct gold ring set with an emerald cut amethyst
in claw setting, stamped '375', size K1/2, approx.
2.7g.

£30-50

A 9ct gold ruby set half eternity ring, stamped
'375', size M1/2, approx. 2.1g.
£30-50

A 9ct gold diamond ring with three platinum claw
set brilliant cut diamonds, size M, approx. 1.8g.
£30-50

A 9ct gold sapphire and opal set ring in a heart-
shaped open mount, stamped .375', size J1/2,
approx. 1.4g.

£20-40

A 9ct white gold eternity ring with tiny channel
set white stones, size K, approx. 2.4g.
£20-40

A 9ct gold ring set with pink sapphires in a
plaited-effect mount, stamped '375', size P,
approx. 2.8g.

£30-50

No Lot.

A 9ct gold ring with claw set white stone, size M,
and a 10K ring with three marquise set
sapphires and two tiny diamond chips, in a
cross-over style, size J, combined approx. 4.4¢g
(2).

£20-40

A 9ct gold signet ring with worn initials to the
table, split shank, approx. size 9, approx. 1.3g.
£20-40
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885

886

887

888

889
890

891

892

893

894

895

896
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A 9ct gold diamond and sapphire cluster ring,
stamped '375', size O, approx. 2.9g.
£30-50

A 9ct gold diamond and sapphire cluster ring,
with white gold mounts, stamped '375', size M,
approx. 3.2g.

£40-60

A 9ct gold ring set with three emeralds
interspersed with small diamonds, stamped
'375', size J, approx. 3.2g.

£40-60

A 9ct gold wedding band set with three diamond
chips, stamped '9CT', size K, approx. 2.6g.
£40-60

No Lot.

Two late 19th/early 20th century 9ct gold cameo
rings with split shoulders, sizes P and K,
combined approx. 10.7g (2).

£100-120

Two 9ct gold Masonic signet rings, including one
with blue enamelling, both hallmarked '375',
Size S 1/2 and Q 1/2, combined approx. 12.3g
(2).

£100-150

Two 9ct gold dress rings, one with claw set pink
stone, size |, the other with illusion set diamond
in a border of tiny rubies, size Q, combined
approx. 5.1g (2)

£40-60

Two 9ct gold rings, comprising a diamond
cluster ring, stamped '375', size T, and a ring set
with a single pearl, stamped '375', size Q,
combined approx. 6.2g (2).

£80-120

Two 9ct gold dress rings, one with three
graduated claw set cut amethyst stones,
separated by four tiny diamond chips, in a scroll
mount, size M, the other a ruby and diamond
ring, size N, (two end rubies missing), combined
approx. 5.7g (2).

£50-70

Two vintage 9ct gold cameo rings, sizes O and
N, combined approx. 7.3g (2).
£50-70

Three 9ct gold rings, comprising one in the form
of a chevron, one set with opal and sapphires
and a white gold band set with diamond and
sapphire chips, all hallmarked, combined
approx. 2.1g (3).

£30-50

Nov, 2023

897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

A white gold and diamond half eternity ring, the
unmarked shank with nine claw set tiny
diamonds, with buckle-shaped ends to the
shank, size R, approx. 2.6g.

£40-60

A gold diamond ring, the table with five small
graduated diamonds, on a thin gold shank
(possibly 18ct), size N, approx. 2.6g.

£50-80

Four various rings, comprising two 9ct gold
examples, set with blue stones, one with
diamond chips, both stamped ‘375’, combined
approx. 4.6g, a white metal eternity ring set with
diamond chips, approx. 3.4g, size M, and an
18ct gold ring set with alternating diamonds and
opals, stamped ‘18, size Q, approx. 2.9g (4).
£100-150

A yellow metal ring set with pink, blue and
yellow sapphires in the form of a flower head,
each cluster in a surround of diamonds, the ring
shank indistinctly hallmarked, size O, approx.
6.7g.

£120-180

A yellow metal ring set with four small rubies in
an openwork circular surround of diamonds, with
diamonds to the shoulders, stamped 'DIA’, size
N.

£200-300

A yellow metal ring set with three oval rubies in
claw setting, with diamond chips to the central
band, unmarked, size G1/2.

£60-80

Three rings comprising a yellow metal example
set with solitaire white stone, flanked by four
diamonds set to each shoulder, size J1/2, a
yellow metal ring set with diamond chip, in a
stylised swirl mount, size F, and a yellow metal
ring in the form of a band, with pierced linear
decoration, size G (3).

£100-150

An 18ct white gold diamond set tennis bracelet,
each link set with central diamond surrounded
by four marquise cut diamonds, diamond clarity
VS/SI, stamped '750', length 19cm, approx. 16g,
with certificate.

£4,000-6,000

A 14ct (585) gold herringbone link bracelet,

length 19cm, approx. 6.4g.
£60-80

A 14ct gold fancy link bracelet with repeating
pattern, length 19.5cm, approx. 13.6g (af).
£120-150
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907

908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918
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A 14ct yellow and white gold alternating snake
link and solid bracelet, stamped 'Brev' and '585',
approx. 7.45g.

£150-200

A Victorian 9ct rose gold hollow continuous
bangle with diamond pattern decoration, internal
diameter approx. 7.9cm, total diameter 8.5cm,
approx. 19.3g.

£150-180

A vintage 9ct gold hinged bracelet with cultured
pearl within contemporary pattern, internal
diameter approx. 6.4cm, approx. 10.4g.
£80-100

A 9ct gold flat link bracelet, length 19cm,
approx. 4.4g (af).
£40-60

A vintage 9ct gold hinged bracelet with
repeating arrow pattern, internal diameter
5.1cm, approx. 6.9g.

£70-90

A 9ct gold flat curb bracelet with lobster claw
clasp, length 20cm, approx. 6.7g.
£60-80

A 9ct gold bracelet chain with two open ring
ends, lacking clasp, length 15.5¢cm, approx.
7.49.

£70-90

A 9ct gold flexi woven link bracelet, with lobster
claw clasp, length 17cm, approx. 9.9g (af).
£80-100

A 9ct rose gold belcher link bracelet united with
a 9ct gold heart-shaped padlock clasp, length
18cm, approx. 9.7g.

£80-120

A 9ct gold five bar gate identity bracelet, with
blank panel, length 18cm, approx. 13.5g.
£120-150

A 9ct gold flat curb bracelet with lobster claw
clasp, length 21.5cm, approx. 13.8g.
£130-150

A 9ct gold curb link chain charm bracelet with a
hallmarked 9ct gold heart-shaped padlock clasp,
set with sixteen gold and gold plated charms,
fourteen charms hallmarked as 9ct gold, two
gold coins and one gold plated Masonic ball,
approx. 41g (excluding the Masonic ball).
£500-700

Nov, 2023

919

920

921

922

923

924

925

926

927

Two 9ct gold bangles, one with herringbone-type
decoration, stamped '9KT', the other plain with a
ball and loop clasp, stamped '375', combined
approx. 8g (2).

£100-150

A yellow metal charm bracelet stamped '750',
suspending a good selection of charms,
including gondola, chalet, stein, mandolin, etc,
approx. 74g.

£2,000-3,000

An 18ct white gold diamond and ruby set brooch
in the form of a bow, with flower hears and leafy
branches, stamped '18CT', length 5.5cm,
approx. 11.7g.

£200-300

A 14ct gold bar brooch set with central Chinese
calligraphic symbol within stylised bamboo
border, stamped 'K14', approx. 4.8g, together
with a yellow metal set with a shell cameo
depicting a female bust and eagle (af), and a
gold plated articulated bracelet stamped
'Excellence’ (3).

£50-80

A Victorian 9ct gold brooch with claw set
marquise-shaped goldstone, length 5.5cm,
approx. 5.8g.

£20-40

A Victorian 9ct gold bar brooch with gold rush
themed decoration of nugget, spade, pick and
vine leaf, length 4.3cm, approx. 2.3g.

£20-30

A 9ct gold bar brooch set with central pearl in a
ropetwist setting, stamped '375', length approx.
5.4cm, approx. 1.9g.

£40-60

An Edwardian 9ct gold bar brooch set with
garnet and seed pearls, stamped 'Oct', length
5cm, in a fitted box retailed by Alan A. Bond of
Waltham Abbey, approx. 1.7g.

£40-60

Two 9ct gold bar brooches, one with bevel set
blue stone within circle, length 4cm, the other
floral design with one red stone (lacking two
stones) and swallow, with steel pin, length
approx. 3.6cm, together with a 9ct gold cross
pendant, length 3cm, combined approx. 5.9g
(3).

£50-80
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928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936
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A yellow metal bar brooch set with three
diamonds in claw settings, the central stone
approx. 0.75ct, the two outer examples approx.
0.4ct each, approx. 5g, length 6.5cm, in original
box from Diss & Sons, Marketplace, Dewsbury.
£500-800

A vintage diamond crescent brooch, comprising
fifteen graduated claw set brilliant cut diamonds,
in white mounts, on a yellow gold frame,
unmarked, probably 9ct gold, length 5¢cm,
approx. 3.6g, in presentation case.

£200-300

A yellow metal brooch set with a central peridot
amongst scrolls of seed pearls, on an open
mount, with safety chain, indistinctly hallmarked,
length approx. 3.5cm, approx. 3.5g, in a green
velvet-lined case retailed by L. Longbottom of
Sowerby Bridge.

£40-60

GEORG JENSEN; an 18ct white gold 'Fusion’
pendant, with seven tiny inset diamonds, on a
Georg Jensen 18ct white gold dainty chain, with
lobster claw clasp, length 42cm, approx. 5.2g, in
presentation box.

£700-900

An 18ct yellow gold braided chain box necklace,
stamped '750', approx. 6.4g.
£150-200

An Edwardian 15ct gold amethyst and seed
pearl pendant set with central heart-shaped
amethyst, with amethyst drop below and foliate
set seed pearls to the openwork frame, on a fine
chain necklace, stamped '15', approx. 11.7g, in
original box for Finnegan's Ltd, 13 New Bond
Street, Manchester and Liverpool.

£400-600

A 15ct gold pendant in the form of a cross,
stamped '15' and '625', length 4cm, approx. 7g.
£80-120

A 14ct gold necklace with bright cut repeating

chevron link design, length 45cm, approx. 22.6g.

£300-350

A 14ct white gold pendant set with teardrop-
shaped tanzanite, in a cross-over surround set
with diamond chips, on a 9ct yellow gold fine
chain, combined approx. 2.8g.

£120-180

Nov, 2023

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

944

945

946

947

948

949

A 9ct gold pendant set with three aquamarines
in a swirled mount, the loop set with tiny
diamond, stamped '9CT", length approx. 3.5¢cm,
approx. 3.2g.

£40-60

A 9ct gold openwork oval pendant, set with
cluster of blue stone surrounded by white
stones, in claw setting, stamped '375', length
3.8cm, approx. 3.5g.

£30-50

An Edwardian 9ct gold pendant set with peridot
and seed pearls, with peridot drop beneath, on a
9ct gold belcher link chain, both stamped '9CT",
combined approx. 8.8g.

£80-120

A 9ct gold fancy link necklace with barrel clasp,
together with a gold-coloured metal oval double
locket with oval blue enamelled panel and
central seed pearl clad cross, length 3cm, length
of chain 46cm.

£180-200

A 9ct gold belcher link chain, hallmarked 9ct
with a part 9ct rose gold locket pendant,
hallmarked "9ct back & front", approx 12g.
£100-150

A 9ct gold belcher link chain, hallmarked 9ct
with a part 9ct rose gold locket pendant,
hallmarked "9ct back & front", approx. 9.2g.
£80-120

A 9ct rose gold dainty necklace with 9ct gold T-
bar, length 50cm, approx. 7.3g.
£60-80

A 9ct bar and chain link necklace, length 55cm,
approx. 4.5¢g
£40-60

A 9ct gold reticulated link semi-rigid necklace,
with box clasp and safety clasp, length 43cm,
approx. 23.2g.

£200-300

A 9ct gold flat curb necklace with lobster claw
clasp, length 40cm, approx. 6.7g (af).
£60-100

A 9ct gold flat figaro link necklace with lobster
claw clasp, length 55cm, approx. 18.5g.
£180-200

A 9ct gold flat link curb necklace with lobster
claw clasp, length 58cm, approx. 11.6g.
£120-150

A 9ct gold dainty link necklace, length 48cm,
approx. 3.4g.
£30-50
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950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

958A
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A 9ct gold necklace made of anchor links, witﬁ -
lobster claw clasp, length 41cm, approx. 11g.
£100-150

A Victorian 1887 sovereign, young head,
George and Dragon, with soldered 9ct gold
necklace bracket, approx. 8.9g.

£300-320

A Victorian 1890 gold sovereign, Jubilee head,
Sydney Mint, mounted in a circular pendant
mount adorned with 9ct gold panther with ruby
eyes, the body set with tiny diamonds and
emeralds, diameter approx. 2.6cm, approx.
13.6g.

£500-600

Five various 9ct gold chains, all hallmarked, one
with a cross pendant, one with a pearl set
pendant, another charm-type bracelet, etc,
combined approx. 7.7g (5).

£100-150

An 18ct white gold heart-shaped pendant set
with diamonds and blue stones, suspended on
an 9ct white gold chain, approx. 5.9g, a 9ct
yellow gold heart-shaped locket, approx. 4.3g,
on a yellow metal chain, a silver marcasite set
brooch in the form of a swan, approx. 0.350zt
and a silver bracelet, approx. 0.250zt (4).
£40-60

A yellow metal pendant set with seed pearls and
blue stones, in a cluster head setting, width
2.5cm, length 3.6cm, unmarked, fitted within a
Boodle & Dunthorne case.

£50-80

A vintage gilt silver Masonic orb on an 18ct gold
plated necklace.
£30-50

An early 20th century Omani Maria Theresa
thaler silver necklace with circular gold and
silver starburst pendant and six silver thalers set
between silver collars, on a rope necklace,
diameter of sunburst dial 10.5cm, length
excluding pendant 90cm.

£80-100

A graduated pearl necklace with a silver and
marcasite clasp, length 40cm, together with
three faux pearl necklaces, one with a 9ct gold
clasp (4).

£30-50

A good quality continuous pearl necklace with
similar sized pearls with a bright white lustre,
length approx. 90cm, originally purchased from
Macy's, in a Macy's presentation box.
£100-150

Nov, 2023

959

960

961
962

963

964

965

966

967

968

969

An amber-style bead necklace of naturalistic
graduated form, length approx. 68cm, together
with a similar oval pendant in yellow metal
mount (2).

£50-80

A carnelian coloured amber-style continuous
necklace with graduated beads, length approx.
75¢cm.

£40-60

*Withdrawn*

A pair of 18ct gold diamond and stud earrings in
the form of three interchangeable parts,
comprising a pair of 14ct white gold diamond
stud earrings, each approx. 0.5ct, a pair of 14ct
yellow gold stud earrings set with pearls and a
pair of diamond set frames within which the
diamond studs and pearl studs fit, all stamped
'"14K', combined approx. 4g.

£250-350

A pair of 18ct white gold drop earrings set with
diamonds, the drop with diamonds in the form of
a flower head, with single diamond above,
stamped '750', combined approx. 1.7g.
£150-200

A pair of 18ct white gold diamond earrings in the
form of flower heads, each set with seven
illusion set diamonds, butterfly stamped '18K’,
combined approx. 2.7g.

£120-180

A pair of 18ct yellow gold hoop earrings,
stamped '750', combined approx. 0.85g.
£20-40

A pair of 9ct gold stud earrings, alternatively set
with rubies and diamonds, stamped '9K’,
combined approx. 2.6g.

£120-180

A pair of 9ct gold drop stud earrings with garnets
in claw fittings, above a hanging stylised leaf-
shaped pendant, each earring stamped '375',
combined approx. 1.9g.

£30-50

Two pairs of 9ct gold earrings, combined
approx. 6.3g.
£60-80

Two pairs of 9ct gold hollow hoop earrings,
diameter of largest 3cm, the other with flat
brushed appearance, diameter 2.6cm, combined
approx. 3.8g.

£40-60
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970

971

972

973

974

975

976

977

978

979

980
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A pair of white metal diamond and emerald drop
earrings, the later lower drop set with pear-
shaped emerald, within a stepped two-tier
border of diamonds, length approx. 70mm,
approx. 14.67g.

£500-600

A pair of yellow metal stud earrings set with
variously cut rubies and diamonds, in an
abstract setting, unmarked.

£100-150

A pair of yellow metal cluster earrings, each set
with central amethyst, surrounded by diamonds,
unmarked.

£80-120

Three pairs of gold earrings, comprising twisted
hoops, width 3.6cm, a pair of diamond studs in
rub-over white gold mounts, flower head back
and a pair of pear-shaped cut amethyst drops
suspended on 9ct gold chain (3).

£80-100

A mixed quantity of gold and other earrings.
£60-80

A quantity of mixed gold, silver and plated
earrings, to include various amber examples,
knotted studs, and contemporary designs, etc.
£40-60

A pair of 18ct gold cufflinks of oval form, with
engine turned border, stamped '18', combined
approx. 16.2g.

£300-350

A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks of oval form, initialled
'SMC', hallmarked '375', combined approx.
11.6g, in an original case retailed by T. W. Long
& Co, Swansea.

£120-180

A pair of 9ct rose gold cufflinks of oval form, with
floral decoration, united with chain, combined
approx. 3.6g.

£30-50

NICOLE BARR (NB); six pairs of gentlemen's
925 silver cufflinks, with varied enamelled
decoration, boxed (6).

£80-120

An 18ct gold ring, size P 1/2, and matching
pendant, each set with seven diamonds in the
form of a flower head, the ring totalling approx.
1ct of diamonds, in a white gold claw setting,
stamped '750', the pendant smaller and also
stamped '750', combined approx. 7.8g (2)
£500-800

Nov, 2023

981

982

983

984

985

986

987

988

989

A matched gold topaz set parure comprising an
18ct gold pendant necklace set with a teardrop
cut blue topaz, on fine chain necklace, stamped
'750', a similar 9ct gold bracelet set with fifteen
topaz stones, stamped '375' and a similar pair of
14ct gold drop earrings, stamped '14KT",
combined approx. 27g.

£400-500

A 14ct gold pendant set with teardrop cut Mystic
Topaz in a surround of diamonds, on a 14ct gold
chain, pendant and chain both stamped '585',
combined approx. 10.9¢, together with a similar
10ct gold Mystic Topaz set ring with diamond to
each shoulder, stamped '10K’, size P, approx.
3.99g (2).

£200-400

A pair of 14ct gold knot-shaped stud earrings,
stamped 14K, approx. 2.9g, together with a 9ct
gold Art Nouveau shaped pendant, set with
amethyst, stamped '375', approx. 2g.

£50-80

An oval cut amethyst pendant in 14ct gold
mount, approx. 2.4g, together with a 9ct gold
amethyst and lily leaf pattern brooch in the Art
Nouveau style, length 3.5cm, approx. 3.5¢g (2).
£60-80

A pair of 9ct gold diamond and ruby set cluster
drop stud earrings, stamped '375', together with
a gold plated pendant necklace set with red
stones and a yellow metal ruby and diamond set
brooch in the form of a bow (3).

£150-250

A 9ct gold necklace and matching pair of drop
earrings set with a ruby within a white gold
diamond set twist mount, stamped '750',
combined approx. 2.2g.

£30-50

A 9ct yellow gold bracelet with pavé set panels
of white stones, and a pair of 9ct gold earrings,
combined approx. 4g.

£30-50

A pair of 9ct white gold hoop earrings, height
1.5cm, approx. 0.9g, together with a ladies'
vintage Limit wristwatch, the oval silvered dial
set with raised baton numerals, crown wind
movement, on a silver plated bracelet strap (2).
£30-50

A 9ct rose gold circular prize fob, the shield
engraved 'A.A.G.L. 1929-30 A. Hey' to the front,
the reverse with white enamelled shield
featuring a hand bearing four coloured ace
playing cards, diameter 2.1cm approx. 10.8g.
£100-120
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990

991

992

993

994

995

996

997
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A 9ct rose gold prize fob, height 3.5cm, approx: 998
5.8g.

£50-80

A pair of 9ct gold collapsible spectacles.
£20-40

A parcel of 9ct gold jewellery, comprising a
ropetwist chain necklace, a rectangular pendant
impressed with a rose motif, a flat chain link
bracelet, and a single stud earring (lacking
butterfly), combined approx. 32.3g, also a yellow
metal framework pendant and a yellow metal flat
link chain necklace, both unmarked, combined
approx. 10g.

£550-650

A parcel of 9ct gold jewellery, comprising a
bangle, a gem set brooch, a small charm
bracelet, and a heart-shaped locket on a
ropetwist chain, all hallmarked, combined
approx. 21.7g.

£300-400

Various items of 9ct gold jewellery, to include a
cameo ring, size O, a small cameo brooch, a
pair of leaf design stud earrings, a small 9ct gold
buckle with initial 'I' to the centre, and a pin
brooch with entwined rough shaped pearl to the
centre, combined approx. 9.1g (5).

£50-80

A mixed lot of various 9ct gold jewellery items,
comprising a pearl set pendant, a pair of stud
earrings, a nail and partial hoop, all hallmarked,
combined approx. 2.2g.

£30-50

Various items of broken gold jewellery, to
include an 18ct gold and platinum ring (lacking
stone), approx. 2.3g, a 15ct gold tiny diamond
ring with section of shank missing and two
stones missing, approx. 1.3g, a section of 9ct
gold facet link chain, 9ct earrings and part
earrings, combined approx. 6.5g, and a 22ct thin
wedding band (cut), approx. 0.88g.

£80-100

LALIQUE; a vintage 'Muguet' gold-plated suite
of jewellery, comprising a bracelet and pair of
earrings (2).

£200-300

999

1000

1001

Nov, 2023

A ladies' 9ct gold wristwatch, the white
enamelled dial set with Arabic nhumerals and
gold dot outer track, crown wind movement, in a
9ct gold case, on a twisted leather strap,
together with a pair of 9ct gold cameo stud
earrings with butterfly fasteners, a pair of
Wedgwood silver and blue jasperware earrings
and similar Wedgwood silver and blue
jasperware necklace pendant with chain, both in
presentation boxes, etc.

£30-50

Various items of costume jewellery, to include a
9ct gold eternity ring with faceted sides, a silver
gilt fob watch with turquoise beads, border and
back, with suspended bow brooch, diameter
2.6cm, a gold-coloured cameo brooch, width
4.2cm, a children's 9ct gold ring, the square top
engraved with initials 'PA' (split shank), a ladies'
Roamer wristwatch with crown wind movement,
in 9ct gold head, on gold plated flexi strap, a pair
of 9ct gold drop earrings with cut amethyst stone
in bezel set gold mount, suspended on a small
length of chain, a modern silver and tiny
diamond necklace pendant on a silver chain, in
presentation case, a small 18ct gold three-stone
ring (one stone missing) and various earrings,
some gold.

£60-80

Various items of jewellery to include a 9ct gold
eternity ring with white stones in a zigzag
pattern, size R, a small gold-coloured metal
eternity ring, size F, a small dainty 9ct gold
necklace (tangled), combined weighable gold
approx. 4.2g, two Celtic kilt brooches, a modern
amber and silver brooch, a silvered charm
bracelet with six charms and a heart-shaped
padlock clasp, a carved jade pendant, etc (9).
£40-60

Various mixed collectibles to include a 9ct gold
swivel fob (af), a gilt metal hat pin with Masonic
symbol to carved oval panel, length 8.5cm, a
hallmarked silver Prince of Wales' Own West
Yorkshire Sixth Battalion teaspoon, with gilt bowl
and top, engraved to reverse 'HMS Sellers
(19)28', a small oval pendant with hand painted
figure on porcelain in a yellow metal mount,
length 1.8cm, and three military Lancashire cap
badges (7).

£40-60
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1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011
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Various items of gold and gold-coloured
jewellery, to include a 9ct gold band ring with
diagonal cross cut pattern, size O, approx. 2.3g,
a single 9ct gold hoop earring, various
unmarked stud earrings to include a pair of oval
opal earrings, two square studs, two simulated
pearls, etc.

£30-50

A small collection of jewellery, comprising two
cameo brooches depicting portraits of ladies, in
yellow metal frames, a 9ct gold framed heart-
shaped yellow stone pendant, a yellow metal
engraved heart-shaped locket and an onyx set
base metal double-sided locket (5).

£40-60

A white metal pendant in the form of a ring set
with blue and clear diamonds in an openwork
setting, diameter approx. 1.8cm, together with a
white metal blue diamond cluster ring in the form
of a heart, size P, both unmarked (2).

£100-150

Various items of silver jewellery to include
necklace, earrings, rings, etc, combined approx.
2.70zt, and a gold band ring, size N, approx.
1.2g.

£50-80

BUTLER & WILSON; a gold-coloured metal cuff
in the form of peacock feathers set with crystals,
in original box.

£40-60

BUTLER & WILSON; a gem set brooch in the
form of Donald Duck, length 10cm, in original
box.

£60-80

BUTLER & WILSON; a charm bracelet with
crystal set and enamelled cat charms.
£40-60

A 9ct gold ropetwist chain, length 46cm, approx.
3.3g, a 9ct gold swivel clasp with three-sided cut
citrine, a coral necklace and a pair of plated
napkin rings (5).

£40-60

A long string of Baroque tiger pearls, length
204cm.
£60-80

Silver jewellery comprising an enamelled
dragonfly brooch, two blank identity bracelets, a
ring, three chains and a crucifix, combined
approx. 2.20zt.

£30-50

Nov, 2023

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

Various items of costume jewellery to include a
coral beaded necklace, simulated pearl
necklace, earrings, brooches, small pen knife in
the form of a lady's leg, clad in mother of pearl
both sides, etc.

£20-40

A collection of costume and silver jewellery
items, to include Gabriella Lane silver earrings,
other silver earrings, necklaces, bangles, an
agate brooch, a ceramic painted pendant, a
costume wristwatch, small lead animals, rings,
silver and amethyst set bracelet, faux pearls,
etc.

£50-80

A collection of costume jewellery to include
earrings, rings, bracelets, pendants, a jewellery
roll, etc.

£30-50

A collection of costume jewellery, to include
earrings, brooches, rings, a silver cigarette case,
a pressed silver easel picture frame, a Rolex
watch box, a Montine cocktail watch, a pocket
watch, etc.

£40-60

A collection of costume jewellery, to include
earrings, rings, bracelets, bangles, watches,
watch straps, etc.

£30-50

A large quantity of costume jewellery to include
beaded, faux pearl and metal necklaces, various
earrings, brooches, bracelets, collectors' coins,
commemorative medal for 'Their Majesties' Visit
to Birkenhead 1914', commemorative coins, etc.

£50-80

A mixed collection of silver, white and yellow
metal costume jewellery and items including
charm bracelet, rings, bangles, chains, souvenir
spoons, etc.

£20-40

A quantity of costume jewellery to include
marcasite items, paste brooches, a cocktail
watch, a green glass and diamanté link
necklace, various earrings, brooches and
necklaces.

£30-50

A quantity of modern, vintage and antique
costume jewellery, to include a small 9ct gold
chain, etc.

£30-50

Page 59 of 63



ADAM PARTRIDGE

AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027
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A small quantity of costume jewellery, to include
a single 9ct gold Masonic cufflink united with a
chain, approx. 2.7g, two other single cufflinks, a
silver prize fob with gold front, a horseshoe tie
pin, a small silver bracelet and a Benjamin
Harral open face crown wind pocket watch, the
white enamelled dial set with smaller seconds
dial, in a gold plated case.

£30-50

A Victorian jet-effect mourning pendant with
carved initials and memory locket behind
containing hair, on a lace band, together with a
Links of London hallmarked silver linked
necklace and matching bracelet, and various
other items including a gold plated bangle,
various beads, a watch, brooches, etc.

£30-50

Mixed vintage costume jewellery to include
cufflinks, compacts, rings, brooches, two vintage
clutch bags and a pair of pink enamelled opera
glasses with hinged handle.

£20-40

Various items of modern and vintage costume
jewellery, to include brooches, necklaces,
cufflinks, etc.

£30-50

Various items of costume jewellery, to include a
9ct gold bar brooch with diagonal bars, each
incorporating three tiny seed pearls, length
4.5cm, approx. 2.3g, fashion watches, brooches,
stud sets, a Swarovski crystal brooch, a silver
fob, a cultured pearl necklace, etc.

£30-50

Various items of costume jewellery, to include a
ladies' Avia wristwatch, with crown wind
movement and 9ct gold head, on a gold plated
flexi strap, a cocktail watch, coin holder,
brooches including a large cameo, crystal and
jet necklace, a silver cased open face pocket
watch, etc.

£30-50

Various items of mixed vintage, modern and
antique costume jewellery, to include ladies' and
gentlemen’s watches, brooches, necklaces,
amber and silver earrings and necklace, items of
silver plate to include tea strainer, cruet set,
porcelain floral decorated lipstick box, necklace
set, a gold embellished silver Victorian bracelet
and a pair of Arita porcelain cufflinks depicting a
sage to the front, etc.

£20-40

Nov, 2023

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

Various items of modern and vintage costume
jewellery to include rings, watches, bracelets,
earrings, cufflinks and coins, etc.

£30-50

Various items of modern and vintage costume
jewellery, to include a 9ct gold band ring, size M,
approx. 1.5g, various necklaces, dress watches,
earrings, etc.

£30-50

Various items of modern and vintage costume
jewellery, to include a Juicy Couture rose gold
effect necklace, in case, a similar bracelet, in
presentation box, a silver bracelet, various
earrings, simulated pearl choker, two gold plated
pocket watches, etc.

£30-50

Various items of modern, vintage and antique
costume jewellery.
£30-50

Various items of Victorian and other costume
jewellery, to include a 19th century double-sided
mourning brooch with plume of hair to the front,
in gold plated mount with steel pin, a
micromosaic brooch, a black Bakelite brooch in
the form of a key adorned with white stones,
length 7.5cm, a silver plated nurses' watch in the
form of a beetle, a fob watch attached to a bow
brooch, a 9ct rose gold swivel fob, a 19th
century polished agate brooch and an amber
cheroot in case (9).

£40-60

Various items of vintage costume jewellery, to
include brooches, necklaces, wristwatches,
cameos, earrings, etc.

£30-50

A quantity of various mixed jewellery boxes.
£20-40

A quantity of various mixed jewellery boxes.
£20-40

A loose 9.77 carat round ruby with GIL
laboratory certificate.
£40-60

A loose 8.92ct pear-shaped ruby with GIL
Laboratory Certificate.
£50-100

A loose 8.82ct emerald-shaped ruby with GIL
Laboratory Certificate.
£50-100
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1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045
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A late 19th/early 20th century 18ct gold crown
wind pocket watch of small proportions, the
white enamelled dial set with Roman numerals,
in an 18ct gold full hunter case, with raised
initialled 'WHR' to the front, the inside cover
engraved 'Geneve' and stamped '18K’,
numbered 27804, diameter 27mm, with push
button release, in a fitted tortoiseshell veneered
case.

£250-300

T. B. CARDWELL, LIVERPOOL; an 18ct open
face pocket watch, the enamelled dial set with
Roman numerals and secondary dial, the case
stamped '18', the back with maker and
numbered 179411, diameter 4.2cm.
£800-1,200

CROWN; a 14ct gold open face crown wind
pocket watch, the white enamelled dial set with
Roman numerals, and smaller seconds
subsidiary dial, in a 14K gold case.

£80-100

INTERNATIONAL WATCH CO
SCHAFFHAUSEN; a 14ct gold open face pocket
watch, the enamelled dial set with Arabic
numerals and secondary dial, the movement
numbered ‘548253+31457’, the case nhumbered
‘602449’ and stamped ‘14K’, diameter 4.5cm.
£700-1,000

A 9ct gold full hunter pocket watch, the
enamelled dial set with Roman numerals and
secondary dial, inscribed 'Alfred Wolf, 81 Church
Street Liverpool', in a Waltham case enclosing a
Waltham USA movement numbered 24661731,
on a 9ct gold graduated curb link watch chain
with T-bar and gold sovereign fob, the sovereign
dated 1911, the watch chain and fob approx.
40.7g.

£700-900

BENNETT & STUBBS, HULL; a hallmarked
silver open face key wind pocket watch, the
white dial set with Roman numerals and smaller
seconds subsidiary dial, lacking glass, and two
nickel back open face crown wind pocket
watches, to include an Omega example and one
other (both af) (3).

£20-40

H. STONE, LEEDS; a 19th century silver open
face key wind pocket watch, the dial set with
Roman numerals and smaller seconds
subsidiary dial, in a hallmarked silver case,
together with a silver watch chain, with single
swivel clasp, length 29cm.

£30-50

Nov, 2023

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

PICKFORD, IPSWICH,; a silver open face key
wind pocket watch, the inner floral cut dial set
with Roman numerals to the outer border and
smaller seconds subsidiary dial, in a 'Fine Silver'
case.

£30-50

Three gold plated crown wind pocket watches,
comprising two full hunter examples, unnamed,
and an open face pocket watch, the dial set with
Roman numerals and seconds subsidiary dial
(3).

£20-40

A silver open face pocket watch by J. G. Gravice
of Sheffield, inscribed 'The Express English
Lever' to the front, on a curb link watch chain
with T-bar, shield fob and vesta case, together
with a modern silver ring set with purple glass
and marcasite (2).

£50-80

A silver plated open face crown wind pocket
watch, the dial set with outer Braille numerals,
inner Arabic numerals and inscribed 'Presented
by the National Association of Goldsmiths 1918,
inscribed '822' to the reverse of the case,
together with a Smiths chrome plated crown
wind pocket watch (2).

£30-50

A Victorian 9ct rose gold Albert watch chain with
graduated belcher links, central T-bar and fob of
shield form, with initials 'MA', and two swivel
clasps, length 39cm, approx. 60g.

£600-700

A 9ct gold curb link watch chain with T-bar and
lobster claw catch, stamped '375', length 42cm,
approx. 55.3g.

£600-800

A Victorian 9ct rose gold watch chain, with
interlocking bar links and fancy links between,
swivel clasps and T-bar, length 41cm, approx.
20g.

£250-300

A 9ct gold watch chain with T-bar and lobster
claw clasp, stamped '375', approx. 17g.
£150-200

A 9ct gold oval watch fob with blank shield to the
front, inscribed to the reverse 'To Dad,
Christmas 1954, Gladys', approx. 5.5g, mounted
on a rolled gold watch chain, length 41cm, with
T-bar and swivel clasp.

£50-80

Page 61 of 63



ADAM PARTRIDGE

AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

Silver & Jewellery with Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Liverpool), 1st Nov, 2023 - 2nd

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061
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APPELLA; an 18ct gold wristwatch, the white
dial set with Roman numerals, hallmarked '750",
on a brown leather strap, in original case.
£100-150

BERTINA; a 9ct gold ladies' wristwatch, the
silvered dial set with baton numerals, crown
wind movement, the 9ct gold head with textured
front finish, on a rope and hoop strap, 9ct gold
rope and hoop style clasp.

£100-120

CERTINA; a Newport Model 3026 41
gentlemen's wristwatch, with square head, the
black dial set with baton numerals, quartz
movement, on a Certina stainless steel bracelet
strap.

£20-40

FREDERIQUE CONSTANT, GENEVE; a limited
edition certificate Healey Vintage Rally
chronograph watch and car presentation set,
containing a stainless steel chronograph with
white dial and leather stitched band, and a scale
model replica of the rally car No.26, unique
number 75 of limited 2888 pieces, in
presentation case, with certificate of authenticity,
guarantee and instructions, in presentation box.
£700-800

GARRARD; a ¢.1970s gentlemen's automatic 25
wristwatch, the silvered dial set with raised
baton numerals and calendar window at 3
o'clock, automatic movement in a stainless steel
head, inscribed to the reverse 'Imperial
Chemical Industries Presewnted to J. L. Brooks
20 Years' service 1975', on black leather strap,
in a Garrard & Co Ltd Regent Street
presentation case.

£30-50

NITE; a gentlemen's 'Hawk' sports wristwatch
with black head, bezel and dial, on a black
rubber strap, with case, booklet and cushion.
£50-80

OMEGA; a De Ville gold plated ladies'
wristwatch, the champagne-coloured dial set
with baton numerals, on an articulated bracelet
strap, in original case, with a service receipt and
card.

£60-80

Nov, 2023

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

1067

1068

OMEGA; a gentlemen’s Seamaster 'The Aqua
Terra' Co-Axial Chronometer 150m/500ft, the
white dial set with rose gold baton numerals and
minute markers in between, with calendar
window at 3 o'clock, Omega 2500 automatic
movement, stainless steel head and strap,
additional links and clasp, with International
Warranty, Chronometer Certificate, pictograms,
operating instruction book, red presentation
case and outer white box.

£1,000-1,500

OMEGA,; a ladies' 9ct gold wristwatch, the
silvered circular dial set with Arabic numerals,
crown wind movement, in a 9ct gold case, on a
9ct gold woven strap.

£160-180

ROAMER; a gentlemen's vintage 9ct gold
wristwatch, the silvered dial set with gold baton
numerals, crown wind movement, in a 9ct gold
case, engraved to reverse 'Raleigh Industries
Ltd to Alfred Cowilshaw in appreciation of 37
years' service', on a gold plated textured flexi
strap.

£40-60

ROLEX; a gentleman's Oyster Perpetual
Explorer Superlative Chronometer with black
dial ref: 114270, 36mm stainless steel watch
body, 31J, automatic chronometer, cal. 3130
with original oyster bracelet, sapphire glass,
after-market rubber deployment strap, boxed
with guarantee dated 19 Feb 2002 and wallet.
£4,000-6,000

ROLEX; a ladies' 9ct gold wristwatch, the
silvered dial set with Roman numerals and
'Rolex' under 12 o'clock, the octagonal bezel
with crown wind movement, on a 9ct gold flexi
strap, maker's mark JG & S.

£120-150

ROLEX; a ladies' Oyster Perpetual Datejust
stainless steel and gold automatic wristwatch,
the circular Champagne-coloured dial set with
Arabic numerals and calendar at 3 o'clock, on
jubilee bracelet, serial no. K610860, ¢.2001-
2003 (no box or paperwork).

£1,600-2,000

ROLEX; a vintage Oyster Junior Sport boys'
wristwatch, the silvered dial set with luminous
Arabic numerals, inscribed 'Oyster Junior Sport'
under 12 o'clock, with smaller seconds
subsidiary dial, crown wind movement, serial no.
178864, in a stainless steel head, with later
strap.

£100-150
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1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077
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ROTARY; a ladies' 9ct gold wristwatch, the oval
white dial set with baton humerals, quartz
movement, in a 9ct gold case, with 9ct gold
bracelet strap.

£100-150

TISSOT,; a gentlemen's Seastar quartz
wristwatch with black leather strap, together with
two Littlewoods quartz wristwatches and a
ladies' Sekonda wristwatch (4).

£20-40

TUDOR,; a ladies' 9ct gold wristwatch, the white
dial set with numbers at 3, 9 and 12 o'clock, and
baton numerals in between, outer minute track,
lower smaller subsidiary seconds dial, crown
wind movement in a 9ct gold head, on a gold
plated flexi strap.

£50-80

A ladies' 9ct gold wristwatch, the white
enamelled dial set with Roman numerals and
red 12, crown wind movement, in a 9ct gold
case, on a gold plated flexi strap.

£20-40

A ladies' 9ct gold wristwatch, the silvered dial
set with Arabic numerals, with central floral
design, crown wind movement in a 9ct gold
head, on a 9ct gold flexi strap (af).

£100-120

A 9ct gold gentlemen's wristwatch, the silvered
dial set with Arabic nhumerals and secondary
dial, with fifteen jewel movement, the case
stamped '375' and numbered '1578690' maker
'JW', on a leather strap, width of dial 22mm.
£60-80

Two gentlemen's watches comprising a Seiko
quartz SQ, the white dial set with baton
numerals and month date window and a Preston
North End stainless steel wristwatch (2).

£20-40

Three wristwatches comprising a Montine 25-
jewel Incabloc gentlemen’s wristwatch, the dial
set with calendar aperture, an Oris Anti-Shock
ladies' wristwatch and a 9ct gold Lanco 17-jewel
wristwatch, the dial set with Arabic numerals,
with expanding bracelet strap, stamped '375' (3).

£30-50

Four ladies' wristwatches comprising Accurist,
Bulova, Avia and Waltham, three gold plated,
one silver plated (4).

£20-40

Nov, 2023

1077A INGERSOLL; a gentlemen's wristwatch head,
the silvered dial set with numerals at 1, 2, 4, 6,
8, 10 and 12 o'clock, with inner minute track,
together with a ladies' Timex gold plated
wristwatch and one other part wristwatch (3).
£20-40

1078 A collection of various wristwatches and pocket
watches, to include an Ingersoll Ltd stainless
steel open face pocket watch, a similar Smiths
example, etc.
£20-40
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